COMMANDER'S REF For use of this for							
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; PRINCIPAL: To provide commanders a ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Numb DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social S	Title 5 USC Se nd law enforce per is used as a	ment officials an additional/a	.O. 9397 da with means	ated Nov	h informati	on may b	e accurately identified. ate filing and retrieval.
1. Control Information							
Thru:			USA	CRC N	umber:	0238-2	008-CID369-43873-5H1K
			MP	Report	Number:	N/A	
То:			Sub	-Installa	ation:	AF093	54DC
Referred SAC CID Office: Afghanistan	CID Office		Refe	erral Da	te:	5/10/20	009
By:				pense [	Date:	6/24/20	009
reports are required to meet installation, commutrends, establish command programs in law entrommanders who must address issues of soldi In court-martial cases, a conviction of an offens individual was convicted at court-martial in the in- to commanders. "Sub-Installation" (Block-1) is in the civilian law enforcement agency (e.g. civilia <b>2. Offender Identification</b> Last Name: First Name: Middle Name: Cadency:	forcement and er and family m e at court-mark remarks section used to enter re	other activitie nember indisc tial may be fo n. Provost Ma eport number	s, and to en ipline. r a different, irshals musi from a civili	or lesse t enter th an law e y be enter Grade SSN:	t resources r included e "MP Rep nforcemen ered in the :	s are mad offense. I port Numb t agency remarks	le available to support List the offense for which the per" (Block-1) for all cases referred police report. Other information on section.
3. Referral Information Commander Decision Date: 5/10/2009	9						
No. Offense	Basis	Date	Sexua Harassi		Action	Taken	Reason
1 Murder [5H1A]	UCMJ Article 118	11/4/2008	Yes	No 🗸	Yes 🗸	No 🗌	Accepted
2			Yes	No 🗌	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	
3			Yes	No 🗌	Yes 🗌	No	
4			Yes 🗌	No 🗌	Yes 🗌	No	
5			Yes 🗌	No 🗌	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	

000001

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14916

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.1

Ŷ

F)

>

3. Re	ferral Information (continued)								
No.	Offense	Basis	Date	Sexua Harass	1	Action <sup>-</sup>	Taken	Reaso	on
6				Yes 🗌	No 🗌	Yes	No 🗌		
7				Yes 🗌	No 🗌	Yes 🗌	No 🗌		
8				Yes 🗌	No 🗌	Yes	No 🗌		
9				Yes	No 🗌	Yes 🗌	No 🗌		
10				Yes 🗌	No 🗌	Yes	No 🗌		
lf you Rem	NOTE: For each offense marked NO for action taken, you must supply a reason. If you selected "YES" for any offense, continue to "Action Taken" (Block-4). If you selected "NO" for ALL offenses, go directly to "Commander's Remarks" (Block-10), sign, date, and return the form to the agent specified in "Referred By" (Block-1).							nmander's	
4. Ac	tion Taken								
	Administrative Non-Adverse Referrals Adverse Personnel Actions		udicial (Ar details belo	-	L	<b>Judicia</b> Court M		Civilian Crimina	l Court
Non	Company Grade	( <b>select one):</b> A Imposed al Officer Impos		udicial Pu	ary Cour	rt Martial	-	e <b>ct one):</b> ]General Court N	Nartial
L	] Field Grade			Civiliar	1 Crimina	al/Magistra	ate		
	] Principal Assistant					Virginia			
	JP/Court-Martial/Civilian Crimi				e 				
No.		<b>;</b>	Plea				g Offens	se	Trial Finding
1	Voluntary Manslaughter		G	Murd	er [5H1A]			- 1.000 - 00.0F	G
2	ĩ								
3									
4									
5	<u> </u>		+					<u></u>	
PLE P=F	A: G=Guilty, C=No Contest, N=Not Gui Finding for Plaintiff, F=Finding for Respo	ilty, D=Pre-Trial D ndent, G=Guilty,	iversion, Ti C=No Conte	I RIAL FINDI st, N=Not C	NG: DCV Juilty, S=	'=Dismisse Settlement	d (Civil), [	DCR=Dismissed (C	riminal),
			يتغذ والمستخديهي			يكتاب ويبيد الشرا			



No.	Cha	rged Offense		Plea		Finding Offense		1	rial inding
6					······································				
7						·····			
8									
9							<u></u>		
10		<u></u>							
LEA: G=Guilty	, C=No Conte	est, N=Not Guilty,	D=Pre-Trial Dive	rsion, TRIAL	FINDING: DCV=Dis	smissed (Civil), DCR=Dis	smissed	(Crimina	al),
'=Finding for P	laintiff, F=Fin	ding for Responde	nt, G=Guilty, C=I	No Contest, N	=Not Guilty, S=Settl				
Administra	tive Actio	ns							
Non-Advers	se								
Agei	ncy	Referred	Responded	I	Detalement	Turne of Action	0	Wr	itten
Family Advo	cacy				Date Imposed	Type of Action	Oral	Local	OMF
Drug/Alcohol						Counseling/Concern			
Special Refe				_		Reprimand			
Equal Oppor Legal Office	tunity					Censure Admonition			
-				4					
Mental Healt	h				L	L., ,		I	
Mental Healt Relief Agenc			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			L		1	
Mental Healt Relief Agenc						<b>Ι</b>		· · · · ·	<u></u>
					L	L			
Relief Agenc Adverse	y				Description	L			
Relief Agenc	ed	ding of Privilege	S		Description	L			
Relief Agenc Adverse	sed Withhol Adverse	e Performance E	valuation (OEF		Description	L			
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo	e Performance E or Cause (OER/N	valuation (OEF NCOER)		· · · · · · · · · · ·	L			
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate	e Performance E or Cause (OER/N ory Reassignme	valuation (OEF NCOER) nt		· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab	valuation (OEF NCOER) int iilitative)		· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry -	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag	R/NCOER/A	· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse Denial o	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S	R/NCOER/A	· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse Denial o Withhol	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry -	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S	R/NCOER/A	· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse Denial o Withhol Delay o	e Performance E or Cause (OER/f ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment ding of Promotic	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S	R/NCOER/A	· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse Denial o Withhol Delay o Promoti	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment ding of Promotion	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S	R/NCOER/A	· · · · · · · · · · ·				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandato Transfe Adverse Denial o Withhol Delay o Promoti Clearan Control	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment ding of Promotion f Promotion ion Revocation nce Revocation Roster (downgra	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S on	R/NCOER/A	cademic Report)				
Relief Agenc Adverse	ed Withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandato Transfe Adverse Denial o Uelay o Promoti Clearan Control Resigna	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment ding of Promotion f Promotion ion Revocation nce Revocation Roster (downgra ation	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S on	R/NCOER/A	cademic Report)				
Relief Agenc Adverse	y withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse Denial o Uenial o Vithhol Delay o Promoti Clearan Control Resigna	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment ding of Promotio f Promotion ion Revocation nce Revocation Roster (downgra ation nent	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S on ade of clearanc	R/NCOER/A	cademic Report)				
Relief Agenc Adverse	y withhol Adverse Relief fo Mandate Transfe Adverse Denial o Uenial o Vithhol Delay o Promoti Clearan Control Resigna	e Performance E or Cause (OER/I ory Reassignme r (such as rehab e Record Entry - of Reenlistment ding of Promotion f Promotion ion Revocation nce Revocation Roster (downgra ation	valuation (OEF NCOER) int ilitative) Flag or Continued S on ade of clearanc	R/NCOER/A	cademic Report)				

### ACLU-RDI 5574 p.3

¥

1 1080 100	1	Ď-	scription			
Date Imposed	Military Occupational Speci		scription			
	Debarment	-	Duration:	Days	Months	Yea
	Job Termination	•				
	Job Suspension		Duration:	Days	Months	Yea
	Leave Without Pay		Duration:		Months	Yea
	Loss of Warrant					
	Voluntary Disclosure				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> </u>	Restitution (to US Governm	appt)	Amount :			
	Restitution (to third party N		Amount :			
	Civil-Civil Action Initiation				·	
	Other (return to states, etc.	)				
	Contract Suspension		Duration:	Days	Months	TYea
	Contract Termination	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Cost Adjustment		Amount :			
	Bid Rejection					
	Recoupment		Amount :		· · · · · ·	
	Denial of Continuation				1.01	
NB-177	Other Contract Action					
haracterization		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ffective Date	Proceed to Commar Judicial Sanctions	nder's Remarks (Block-10)	if you chose Adr	ninistrative Acti	on	
ffective Date			if you chose Adr	ninistrative Acti	on	
ffective Date			anction	ninistrative Acti	on	
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions	S	anction 0.00	ninistrative Acti	on Days	Mont
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine	<b>S</b> Amount : \$12,500	anction 0.00	······································		Mont
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture	<b>S</b> Amount : \$12,500 Amount :	anction 0.00	······································		Mont
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty	<b>S</b> Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days:	anction 0.00	······································		Mont
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days:	anction 0.00	······································		Mont
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody	<b>S</b> Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Days:	anction ).00 [	Duration:	Days	
Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Days: Duration:	anction ).00 [	Duration:	Days	
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date:	anction ).00 [	Duration:	Days	
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge Dishonorable Discharge	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date: Effective Date:	anction ).00 [	Duration:	Days	
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge Dishonorable Discharge	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date: Effective Date: From:	anction ).00 [	Duration:	Days	
ffective Date Non-Judicial/ Date Adjudged 5/10/2009	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge Dishonorable Discharge Reduction in Grade	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date: Effective Date: Effective Date: From: To:	anction 0.00	Duration:	Days Years	
ffective Date Non-Judicial/	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge Dishonorable Discharge Reduction in Grade Probation	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date: Effective Date: Effective Date: To: Duration: 5 Duration:	anction 0.00	Duration:	☐ Days ☐ Years	
ffective Date	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge Dishonorable Discharge Reduction in Grade Probation Special Assignment	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date: Effective Date: Effective Date: To: Duration: 5 Duration:	anction 0.00  Days Days Days Days	Duration:	☐ Days ☐ Years ☑ Years ☑ Years	
ffective Date	Judicial Sanctions Fine Forfeiture Extra Duty Restriction Correctional Custody Confinement Bad Conduct Discharge Dishonorable Discharge Reduction in Grade Probation Special Assignment Total Forfeiture (all pay/allo	S Amount : \$12,500 Amount : Days: Days: Days: Duration: Effective Date: Effective Date: Effective Date: To: Duration: 5 Duration:	anction 0.00  Days Days Days Days	Duration:	☐ Days ☐ Years ☑ Years ☑ Years	

r

9: Suspended Sanctions

ı

.

Were Any Sanctions Suspended? 
Yes

If no sanctions were suspended, proceed to "Commander's Remarks" (Block-10)

🗸 No

Suspended Sanction		Suspended Sanction Information
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Fine	Suspended Portion US\$:	
Ť	Suspension Conditions:	
i	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Forfeiture	Suspended Portion US\$:	Suspended Portion Time:
Ť	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Extra Duty	Suspended Portion Time:	
· [	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Restriction	Suspended Portion Time:	
1	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Correctional	Suspended Portion Time:	
Custody	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Confinement	Suspended Portion Time:	
ŀ	Suspension Conditions:	
Reduction in	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Grade	Suspension Conditions:	
İ	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Probation	Suspended Portion Time:	
ŀ	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Special	Suspended Portion Time:	
Assignment	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Total	Suspended Portion Time:	
Forfeiture -	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Civil Recovery	Suspended Portion US\$:	
	Suspension Conditions:	
	Date Suspended:	Suspension Duration:
Civil Award	Suspended Portion US\$:	
	Suspension Conditions:	

DA Form 4833 (electronic format), March 2008

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.5

10.	Comma	nder's	Remarks
-----	-------	--------	---------

- 1

238-2008-CID369-43873-5H1K	Sanction	F1 0000/05/40
238-2008-CID369-43873-5H1K	Sanction	F4 0000/05/40
238-2008-CID369-43873-5H1K	Sanction:	54 0000/05/40
	Sancuon.	E1 2009/05/10
DNA sample collected from the offender	r? 🗌 Yes 🗸	No
57		C:
		Signature Date: 5/10/2009
	DNA sample collected from the offende	DNA sample collected from the offender? Yes

DA Form 4833 (electronic format), March 2008

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.6





#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Law Enforcement Sensitive

#### DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

U.S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354

06 May 2009

000007

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL (C)/SSI - 0238-2008-CID369-43873 - 5H1K / 5H1A

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. 04 NOV 2008, 1000 - 04 NOV 2008, 1015; HUTAL CITY, GRID COORDINATE PR948003, AFGHANISTAN

2. 04 NOV 2008, 0950 - 04 NOV 2008, 1000; HUTAL CITY, GRID COORDINATE PR948003, AFGHANISTAN

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 04 NOV 2008, 1310

INVESTIGATED BY: SA(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) SASA

SUBJECT:

1. SALAM, ABDUL (DECEASED); FRCIV; (POB); (POB); MALE; WHITE; [MURDER] (NFI)

2.<sup>(b)(G), (b)(7)(C)</sup> DODCR; <sup>(b)(G), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (DOB); (POB); MALE; WHITE; BAE SYSTEMS, FORWARD OPERATING BASE HUTAL, AFGHANISTAN, APO, ARMED FORCES AFRICA, CANADA, EUROPE & MIDDLE EAST 09355; CT ; [MURDER]

VICTIM:

1. LOYD, PAULA GENE (DECEASED); DODCR; (OO); (DOB); (POB);

1

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14922

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.7

#### FEMALE; WHITE; DF ; [MURDER]

## 2. SALAM, ABDUL (DECEASED); FRCIV; (POB); (POB); MALE; WHITE; [MURDER] (NFI)

#### **INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:**

MAJ<sup>(0)(0), (0)(7)(C)</sup> Forward Operating Base Ramrod, Afghanistan, reported the murder of a Local National by a U.S. contractor.

Investigation disclosed Mr. SALAM doused Ms. LOYD with a petrol substance and then lit her on fire, which resulted in her receiving severe burns throughout her entire body. On 14 Jan 09, Ms. LOYD died as a result of the injuries she received.

Investigation disclosed Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> shot Mr. SALAM in the head, at close range, with a handgun. Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> actions were a result of Mr. SALAM severely injuring Ms. LOYD.

STATUTES:

18 U.S.C. 1111: Murder

Chapter 1, Section 2, Article 394, Afghan Penal Code: Murder/Attempted Murder

EXHIBITS:

Attached:

- 1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA 13 Nov 08.
- 2. Waiver Certificate of Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 4 Nov 08.
- 3. Sketch prepared by Mr. 4 Nov 08.
- 4. Evidence/Property Custody Document, 4 Nov 08.
- 5. CD containing original recording of incident during patrol conducted on 4 Nov 08.

2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.8







(USACRC and file copies only)

6. Transcript of digital recording associated with Exhibit 5.

7. Photographic Packet comprised of 14 photographs. (death scene)

8. Statement of SSG  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.

9. Statement of SSG  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.

10. Statement of PFC 4 Nov 08.

11. Statement of PFC  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.

12. Statement of SSG  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.

- 13. Statement of SPC  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.
- 14. Statement of SGT  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.
- 15. Statement of SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 4 Nov 08.
- 16. Statement of SGT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 4 Nov 08.
- 17. Statement of SPC 4 Nov 08.
- 18. Statement of SPC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 4 Nov 08.
- 19. Statement of SPC (b)(6), (b)(7)(c) 4 Nov 08.
- 20. Statement of  $1LT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.
- 21. Statement of  $SSG^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  4 Nov 08.
- 22. Statement of 1SG 4 Nov 08.

3

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.9

- 23. Statement of SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 4 Nov 08.
- 24. Daily Staff Journal Logs, 4 Nov 08.
- 25. Emergency Treatment Record of Ms. LOYD, 4 Nov 08. (USACIDC only)
- 26. Statement of SPC  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  5 Nov 08.
- 27. Sketch prepared by SPC (6)(7)(C) 5 Nov 08.
- 28. Statement of  $1LT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}_{-----}$  5 Nov 08.
- 29. Sketch prepared by 1LT 5 Nov 08.
- 30. Statement of SSG (5)(6)(7)(C) Nov 08.
- 31. Sketch prepared by SSG  $^{(D)(6),(D)(7)(C)}$  5 Nov 08.
- 32. Statement of SPC  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  5 Nov 08.
- 33. Evidence/Property Custody Document, 6 Nov 08.
- 34. Photographic Packet comprised of 19 photographs. (Evidence)
- 35. Statement of SSG (0)(6), 0)(7)(C) 6 Nov 08.
- 36. Sketch prepared by SSG 6 Nov 08.
- 37. Statement of PFC  $^{(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  6 Nov 08.
- 38. Sketch prepared by PFC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 6 Nov 08.
- 39. Statement of SGT (6)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0) = 6 Nov 08.
- 40. Sketch prepared by SGT  $^{(6)(6), (6)(7)(C)}$  6 Nov 08.

4

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.10

- 41. Statement of PFC 6 Nov 08. 6 Nov 08. 42. Sketch prepared by PFC 43. Statement of SSG 6 Nov 08. 44. Statement of SPC 6 Nov 08. 45. Sketch prepared by SPC 6 Nov 08. 46. Statement of  $PFC^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ 6 Nov 08. 47. Sketch prepared by PFC 6 Nov 08. 48. Statement of SSG (<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 6 Nov 08. 49. Sketch prepared by SSG 6 Nov 08. 50. Statement of SPC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 6 Nov 08. 51. Statement of SPC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)5 Nov 08. 52. CD Recorded interview of Mr. 6 Nov 08. (USACRC and file copies only) 6 Nov 08. (USACRC and file copies only) 53. CD Recorded interview of Mr. 54. Statement of PFC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)6 Nov 08.
  - 55. Sketch prepared by PFC (6)(6), (6)(7)(C) 6 Nov 08.
  - 56. Evidence/Property Custody Document, Document Number (DN) 184-08.
  - 57. Photographic Packet comprised of 8 photographs. (Evidence)
  - 58. Evidence/Property Custody Document, DN 186-08.

5

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000011

14926

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.11





- 59. Photographic Packet comprised of 6 photographs. (Evidence)
- 60. Statement of CPL  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  6 Nov 08.
- 61. Statement of SPC  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  6 Nov 08.
- 62. Statement of SGT  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}_{6}$  6 Nov 08.
- 63. Statement of CPT (b)(f)(c) 8 Nov 08.
- 64. USACIL Laboratory Request, 13 Nov 08. (USACIDC only)
- 65. Hand Receipt, 22 Oct 08, of Mr. (6)(7)(C)
- 66. AIR of SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 5 Nov 08.
- 67. (2) Death Scene Sketches, 5 Nov 08, prepared by SA
- 68. Photographic Packet comprised of 16 photographs. (Death Scene)
- 69. CD containing the original images of Exhibits 7, 34, 57, 59 and 68. (USACIDC only)
- 70. Evidence/Property Custody Document, DN 183-08.
- 71. AIR of SA  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  28 Nov 08.
- 72. USACIL Laboratory Request, 17 Nov 08. (USACIDC only)
- 73. AIR of SA (6)(6)(7)(C) 6 Dec 08.
- 74. AIR of SA  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  20 Feb 09.
- 75. Statement of Mr. (5)(6), (5)(7)(C) 15 Jan 09.
- 76. Department of Justice (DOJ) Memorandum, Criminal Information, 3 Feb 09.

6

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.12





77. DOJ Memorandum, Plea Agreement, 3 Feb 09.

78. DOJ Memorandum, Statement of Facts, 3 Feb 09.

79. USACIL Examination Report, 2008-CID131-2392, 9 Feb 09.

- 80. AIR of SA  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  9 Apr 09.
- 81. AIR of SA  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ , 17 Mar 09.

82. CD containing Medical Records. (USACIDC only)

83. Autopsy Report, 9 Jan 09.

84. CD containing Autopsy Photos. (USACIDC only)

- 85. Death Certificate pertaining to Ms. LOYD, 17 Mar 09.
- 86. AIR of SA 27 Apr 09.

87. USACIL Examination Report, 2008-CID131-2392, 17 Dec 08.

88. USACIL Examination Report, 2008-CID131-2392, 6 Mar 09.

Not Attached:

None

The originals of Exhibits 1-23, 25-55, 57, 59-63, 66-69, 71, 73-75, 80-82, and 86 are forwarded with the USACRC copy of this report. The originals of Exhibits 64, 72, 79, 87 and 88 are retained in the files of the U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Laboratory, Forest Park, GA. The originals of Exhibits 76-78 are retained in the files of Mr.<sup>(b)(6)(0)(2)</sup> AUSA, DOJ, 2100 Jamieson Avenue, Alexandria, Virginia 22314. The originals of Exhibits 24 and 65 are retained in the files of the CDR, HHC 2-2 Inf. BN. The originals of Exhibits 56, 58 and 70 are retained in the files of the Evidence Depository, this office. The originals of Exhibits 83 and 84 are retained in the files of the Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office, San Antonio, TX. The original of

7

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.13



Law Enforcement Sensitive

Exhibit 85 is retained in the files of the Vital Statistics Office, Bexar County, San Antonio, TX.

STATUS: This a Final (C) Report. On 4 Feb 09, coordination with Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Assistant United States Attorney, DOJ, revealed Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> agreed to waive indictment and plead guilty to a single count of voluntary manslaughter and was pending sentencing. A Commander's Report of Disciplinary Action Taken is pending.

CID reports of investigation may be subject to a Quality Assurance Review by CID Higher Headquarters.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.14





Report Prepared By:



Special Agent

Report Approved By:

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)



DISTRIBUTION: Dir, USACRC, Ft Belvoir, VA 10th MP BN CID 3rd MP Group, USACIDC, Fort Gillem, GA (email only) AFIP (SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) AFIP, DIR, AFME, WASH, DC AFIP, DOVER FACILITY, DOVER AFB, DE CG, USACIDC, FT BELVOIR CIOP-ZA CHIEF MILITARY JUSTICE, CJTF-101 (MAJ<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup>(email only) CHIEF OF STAFF, CJTF-101, BAGRAM AIR FIELD (COL (email only) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CJTF 101 CMD GRP (MAJ (email only) CJTF 101, CMD GRP (LTC (b)(0), (b)(7)(C) email only CG, CJTF 101 (MG ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (email only) DCG-S, 101 (BG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) PM SGM, CJTF-101 (SGM<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) b)(6), (b)(7)(C) PMO OPERATIONS OFFICER (MAJ (email only) PMO, BAGRAM (LTC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) PROVOST MARSHAL, CJTF-101 (COL<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) SAC, AFGHANISTAN CID OFFICE DEPUTY SJA, CJTF-101 (MAJ<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) **USFOR-A Chief of Staff USFOR-A J3 USFOR-A POLICE ADVISOR** (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SAUSA, Mr. @usdoj.gov) SAUSA, Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> @usdoj.gov) PM DEP, CJTF-101 (MAJ<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (email only) **FILE** 

9

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.15

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAV	W ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
	ROI NUMBER
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPO	PAGE 1 OF 12 PAGES
ETAILS: ASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1310, 4 Nov 08, O, 2-2 INF, FOB Ramrod, Afghanistan, APO AE 0935, Id killed a detained Local National (LN) in Hutal City, J TT member with a fire bomb.	5. that a Human Terrain Team (HTT) member shot
bout 1330, 4 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed 1LT <sup>(b)</sup> utal, Afghanistan, APO AE 09355, who stated Mr. Abd cape. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> HTT Member, subdued M id Mr. SALAM was flex cuffed and was lying on the g rned and took a couple steps, from where Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> LT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> turned and saw an exit wound on the side [9 handgun.	tul SALAM burned a female HTT member and tried Ir. SALAM after fighting with him. 1LT round when he checked the situation. 1LT was guarding Mr. SALAM, and heard one gunshot.
bout 1900, 4 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Military Police (MP) Station, Kandahar Airfield, ras detained in the MP Station under guard by Soldiers formore and the MP's picked him up from the flight line	, Afghanistan, APO AE 09355, who said Mr.
bout 2000, 4 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with M PAC/ARIC-S,FOB Hutal, Afghanistan, to work with th f Mr. SALAM to US custody for the investigation. MA hief of police toward that end.	be Afghan National Police (ANP) to release the bod
dvised Mr <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> that CID was investigating Mr. <sup>(b</sup>	APO AE 09355, who was inquiring about the status (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) supervisor and roommate. SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) for shooting a local national. During the at been detained AT the KAF PMO, he would have
about 2210, 4 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and so so a foot patrol near the bazaar in the village of Che NF, FOB Hutal. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was part of a three person ther members were <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> NFI) and Ms. Paula G. LOY new Ms. LOYD about 4-5 months during training and a	norning. On the morning of 4 Nov 08, Mr. ehel Gazi, Afghanistan, with a platoon of C Co, 2-2 n HTT, consisting of US civilian contractors. The D, both employees of BAE Systems. Mr.
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F)	Afghanistan CID Detachment Bagram Airfield, APO AE 09354

	000016
10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI	14931

## FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

### AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

CID Regulation 195-1

0238-08-CID369-43873

#### PAGE 2 OF 12 PAGES

DETAILS: ACU clothing and body armor. Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> had an M16 rifle issued to him by the military and an M9 pistol who subsequently gave it to Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(c)</sup> Ms. which was issued by 2-2 INF to his supervisor, Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> LOYD was not carrying any weapons or ammunition.  $Mr^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  was responsible for providing security for the HTT. The incident occurred in an alley with a stream flowing down the center, with trees growing throughout. One squad of the platoon established security at the south end of the alley, and one squad established security at the north end. The HTT was in between the two squads. Mr. was about 30 meters ahead of Ms. LOYD and divergence who had stopped and were interviewing some Afghan locals at the entrance to the alley. Mr.<sup>(D)(0), (D)(7)(C)</sup> did not get a good look at who they were interviewing. Mr.<sup>(D)(0), (D)(7)(C)</sup> who had stopped and were interviewing some Afghan locals at the was passing out candy to a group of three or four 5-6 year old children around him and saw a ball of fire out of the corner of his eye, where the other HTT members were located. He looked in that direction and saw an Afghan man running towards him out of the ball of fire. The man was on fire along his upper torso and arms and was trying to pat out the flames. The man was wearing a dark vest and gray in color "man dress". The man was skinny, had very short hair and a beard, and appeared to be in his late 20's. There was about a 6 foot wide path on the east side of the stream where Mr. (0,0,0,0,0) and the man were, so the man had to run by Mr. (0,0,0,0,0)The man was running almost directly toward Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> heard someone yelling "Shoot him, shoot him!" Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> first thought was the man was a suicide bomber and the ball of fire was the result of an explosion, although he did not hear an explosion. Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> drew his pistol and aimed at the man, but recognized the HTT and Soldiers were behind the man so he did not fire. The man tried to run around Mr.<sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> so Mr.<sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> extended his right arm, which still held the pistol, and "clothes-lined" the man across his neck/chin area. The man fell down on his back and Mr.<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> crouched over him and used his left arm to hold the man's chest, while he pointed his pistol at the man with his right hand. Mr. (6)(7)(C) left foot was between the man's legs. The man used his feet to kick at Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)chest, scooting away from Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(c)</sup> who stayed with the man and maintained his hold on the man's chest. A PFC (NFI) ran up to the pair while the man was struggling, and the Soldier grabbed the Afghan's legs and helped roll the man onto his stomach. Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> put his left hand between the Afghan's shoulder blades to hold him down, and continued to cover the man with his pistol, while the Soldier tried to get the Afghan's arms under control. The Afghan continued to try to get away, making a swimming motion with his arms. Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) yelled for someone to give him some cuffs. Someone ran up and provided flex cuffs. The Soldier tried to put the Afghan's hands in the flex cuffs. The Soldier succeeded in getting the Afghan's left hand in the flex cuffs but Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was not sure if the Afghan's right hand was secured. Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> thought the Afghan continued to flail with his right arm to keep from being restrained. About that time, Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) looked up and saw Ms. LOYD at the far end of the alley. Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> said "I pushed my pistol into his head", at the Afghan man's right temple, and "pulled the trigger". The Afghan immediately went limp. Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) said when he shot the man, "I was thinking I saw Paula and thought fuck this guy." When asked if he felt the man was a threat to US forces when Mr. (b)(0), (b)(7)(c) shot the man, Mr. (b)(0), (b)(7)(c) said the Afghan was still struggling to keep from being restrained and had not been searched, so he was a potential threat, but "not really". Mr. mentioned

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION Afghanistan CID I	Detachment
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F)	Bagram Airfield, A	
	DATE	EXHIBIT
	13 Nov 08	
	- LAW ENFORCEMEN	
(Automated) Protective Marking is Excluded F		000017

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -		
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION R		UMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873
		PAGE 3 OF 12 PAGES
amera. The photos only showed a burn spot on the OYD was attacked, and a picture down the length aformation. Mr. $(D(0), (D(7)(C)))$ declined to provide a writerminated at 2350, 4 Nov 08, so Mr. $(D(0), (D(7)(C)))$ could about 2300, 5 Nov 08, SA $(D(0), (D(7)(C)))$ collected as evamera.	In, Mr. (6)(6)(7)(C) stol I ran over to see ho er the man was fully at he never saw the s. LOYD talking to asked about how h . LOYD, and that h ter the incident, Mr Police (ANP) started Is. LOYD was mov Candahar Airfield, A to the FOB. He wa en asked about his vas previously in th had experience as a han President (6)(6) (f) with the Afghan ma ent location which ground which Mr. of the alley which tten statement beca d rest before contin widence from Mr.	bod up and was told to relinquish his ow Ms. LOYD was doing. He never y secured with the flex cuffs when shot container. Mr. (0)(6)(0)(7)(C) had no idea the Afghans, they were talking he felt after the shooting, Mr. (0)(6)(0)(7)(C) he had no remorse about shooting the r. (0)(6)(0)(7)(C) saw the rear security element ed shooting in the bazaar. A Quick wed back to the base. Mr. (0)(6)(0)(C) wen Afghanistan. No one talked to Mr. as detained as he got off the helicopter a training and experience with firearms he US Army. He also had training in a civilian contractor providing personal b(7)(C) Mr. (0)(6)(0)(7)(C) drew a sketch of the m. About 2250, Mr. (0)(6)(0)(7)(C) showed he took and were on his personal digita (0)(6)(0)(7)(C) indicated was the location Ma did not reveal any significant ause he was tired. The interview was nuing.
ncident. Prior to beginning a rights advisal, Mr. <sup>(0)0</sup>	said he want	ted to talk to a lawyer before writing a t in time, but wanted to consult a lawye
about 0745, 5 Nov 08, SA $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ interviewed S who was one of the guards assigned to watch Mr. $^{(b)(C)}$ said he had not discussed the incide	<sup>(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> while he w	B Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Ramrod, ras detained at the Kandahar MP Station and Mr. <sup>(D)(0)(0)(7)(C)</sup> had not made any
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	
	A fahanistan C	11) Lietachment
b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F)	Afghanistan C Bagram Airfie	eld, APO AE 09354

TOR OTTICIAL OSE ONE I - LAW LIN	FORCEMENT SENSITIVE
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT	ROI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873
CID Regulation 195-1	PAGE 4 OF 12 PAGES
details: comments about the incident, other than to ask about why he wa	as being detained and Ms. LOYD's status.
About 0755, 5 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed CPL <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was the other guard assigned to watch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> while detain also said he had not discussed the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and about the incident, other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident other than to ask about why he was being detained by the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident with Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(</sup>	ned at the Kandahar MP Station. CPL <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> nd Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> had not made any comments
About 1100, 5 Nov 08, SA $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ and SA $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ arrived who had an ANP commander on site to discuss release of Mr. S priefed by MAJ $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ a representative from C Co, 2-2 INF, released. CPT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ CDR, C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB H he local District Center (also where the body was located). Dur residents arrived unannounced and demanded the ANP release to be aceful relations with the local residents, CPT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ made body. The decision was also partially based on the fact photographe unit.	ALAM's body to US custody. While being FOB Hutal, reported the body was already Hutal, had a security meeting with the ANP at ring the meeting, about 60 village elders and the body for burial. In order to maintain de the decision not to oppose the release of the
About 1130, 5 Nov 08, SA $(0,0,0)$ and SA $(0,0,0)$ coordinates of the physical sector of the deceased victim. SSG $(0,0,0)$ also provide device worn by 1LT $(0,0,0)$ during the patrol when the incide written witness statements obtained by the unit on 4 Nov 08. SS other evidence were transported to FOB Ramrod for safekeeping victim were kept at the FOB Hutal TOC, but were last seen the provided of the SSG $(0,0,0)$ supervised a search for the zip cuffs a ocation. It was determined the zip cuffs were most likely throw dumped at an unknown location.	notographs exposed by the unit at the death ed a digital audio recording obtained from a lent occurred. SSG $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ also provided SG $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ said the subject's pistol and g. The zip cuffs used to secure the deceased night of 4 Nov 08, and were not able to be and questioned all TOC personnel about their
(b)(c) (b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C)	
About 1230, 5 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed CPT <sup>(b)(6)(6)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed CPT <sup>(b)(6)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed CPT <sup>(b)(7)(C)</sup> interv	red. About 60 local residents arrived and in good relations with the officials he dealt with the dealt with the of
norning with ANP and village representatives at the District Cer District Center, where they were stored since the incident occur lemanded Mr. SALAM's remains for burial. In order to maintai constantly, and to prevent possible retaliation against US forces oppose the release of Mr. SALAM's remains. About 1425, 5 Nov 08, SA	red. About 60 local residents arrived and in good relations with the officials he dealt wi for the incident, CPT (()(()(()(()()()))))) did not aff Duty Log, 4 Nov 08, and the Chronologic
norning with ANP and village representatives at the District Cere District Center, where they were stored since the incident occur demanded Mr. SALAM's remains for burial. In order to maintain constantly, and to prevent possible retaliation against US forces oppose the release of Mr. SALAM's remains. About 1425, 5 Nov 08, SA (D)(6)(7)(C) obtained a copy of the State TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER (D)(6)(7)(C) (D)(7)(C) ORGANIZA	aff Duty Log, 4 Nov 08, and the Chronologic ATION istan CID Detachment Airfield, APO AE 09354 EXHIBIT

¢.

	EMENT SENSITIVE
ROI	0238-08-CID369-43873
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT	PAGE 5 OF 12 PAGES
cord of Medical Care for Ms. LOYD, from SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> The day's events.	Staff Duty Log provided a chronology of
bout 1455, 5 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stated he was third so tained a sworn statement. SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stated he was third so lf of the security set, approximately 150 meters south of the front to entified as Mr. SALAM, running southbound away from platoon m d PFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, stopped Mr. assist and Mr. SALAM punched and kicked at them and grabbed P scribed the fight as very violent. Mr. SALAM was eventually flex cation to check on the condition of Ms. LOYD, who was attacked b turned to the location where Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> were p informed Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> of Ms. LOYT terpreter (NFI) to tell Mr. SALAM he was the devil. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> provided a diagram of the location.	nembers toward his position. Mr. $^{(b)(0), (b)(7)(C)}$ SALAM. SPC $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ responded PFC $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ rifle. SPC $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ left the cuffed and SPC $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ left the by Mr. SALAM. SPC $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ left the pulling security on Mr. SALAM. SPC D's condition. Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ then told an
bout 1500, 5 Nov 08, SA $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ interviewed 1LT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ and d providing further information to the statement he rendered on 4 N the incident. 1LT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ said after he cleared the compound ne as told by one of the interpreters. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ that the person w rther down the alley. 1LT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ went down the alley and saw $^{(b)(0)(7)(C)}$ on top of the man and a couple of Soldiers nearby. Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)}$ on top of the man and a couple of Soldiers nearby. Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)}$ $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ in his position atop the constraint of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint of the distance. ILT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ primary concern at it, against any further possible attack. 1LT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ continued part of the detainee. Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ was still kneeling next to and tainee immobilized. 1LT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ was only a few steps past then example to Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ standing from a wering to Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ side. 1LT $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ confiscated Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$	Nov 08. 1LT <sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> also drew a sketch ext to where Ms. LOYD was attacked, he who attacked Ms. LOYD was detained the Afghan man detained with Mr. (b)(7)(C) was the biggest person at hand so detainee with Soldiers. The Soldiers were t the time was establishing security for the ast Mr. (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) and the detainee to the (C) then returned down the alley past Mr. d partially on the detainee, keeping the m when he heard the gunshot. 1LT
bout 1640, 5 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> btained a sworn statement clarifying and providing further informat 3. SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> also drew a sketch of the incident.	tion to the statement he rendered on 4 Nov
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER       ORGANIZATION         Afghanistan       Afghanistan	CID Detachment
(b)(b)(f)(c), (b)(f) = Bagram Airf	ield, APO AE 09354
DATE	EXHIBIT
13 Nov 08	

FOR	OFFICIAL	USE ONLY	- LAW	ENFORCEMENT SI	ENSITIVE
				ROINUMBER	

### AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

CID Regulation 195-1

0238-08-CID369-43873

#### PAGE 6 OF 12 PAGES

DETAILS: About 1750, 5 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Medic, C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, and obtained a sworn statement. SPC stated when they arrived in the town security was set up for Ms. LOYD who was in the middle of a crowd handing out candy. SPC noticed Mr. SALAM holding a container and entered a house near Ms. LOYD. When Mr. SALAM came out he directed some of the kids to move away from Ms. LOYD and picked up a little boy and put him in the house he just came out of. Mr. SALAM returned and spoke to Ms. LOYD. During the conversation he turned and played with a cigarette lighter and continued talking to Ms. LOYD. SPC then saw a huge fire ball and Ms. LOYD on fire. SPC did not see what happened. SPC treated Ms. LOYD before she was medevac'd and estimated sixty to seventy percent of her body was burned.

About 0800, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> collected as evidence, from SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> the pitcher and lighter used by Mr. SALAM to attack Ms. LOYD, and the clothing and equipment worn by Ms. LOYD when she was attacked.

About 0900, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, and obtained a sworn statement clarifying and providing further information to the statement he rendered on 4 Nov 08. SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> also drew a sketch of the incident.

About 1000, 6 Nov 08, SA (5)(6)(7)(C) interviewed SGT (5)(6)(7)(C) C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, and obtained a sworn statement clarifying and providing further information to the statement he rendered on 4 Nov 08. SGT also drew a sketch of the incident.

About 1055, 6 Nov 08, SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) interview	wed PFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, a	ind
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	
	Afghanistan CID Detachment	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F)	Bagram Airfield, APO AE 09354	
	DATE EXHIBIT	
	13 Nov 08	
	NLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	
	uded From Automatic Termination (Para 13, AR 34-16)	
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.21	000021	

## FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

### AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

0238-08-CID369-43873

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 7 OF 12 PAGES

DETAILS:

obtained a sworn statement clarifying and providing further information to the statement he rendered on 4 Nov 08. PFC (()(()(()()))) also drew a sketch of the incident.

interviewed SSG Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, and About 1125, 6 Nov 08, SA obtained a sworn statement. SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said about 1000, 4 Nov 08, he had set in security on the north side and was standing by Ms. LOYD. SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> walked away to speak to 1LT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and get the plan for the next move. During the conversation, he heard screaming and saw Ms. LOYD engulfed in a fire ball about seven feet tall. Ms. LOYD fell to the ground and  $SSG^{(0)(6),(0)(7)(C)}$  tried to extinguish the fire. SSG was told the fire came over the wall of a house.  $SSG^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ led a team into the house to investigate and detained a man. SSG<sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was told they had the man on the south end and heard gunfire which was the ANP clearing the road for the QRF. SSG  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  then heard location. When SSG  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  arrived he heard 1LT  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ then heard a gunshot from the south and responded to the  $T^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  ask Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> "are you serious?" 1LT to take Mr. ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C) weapons. SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> returned to the north end and told SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> had SGT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) watch Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) returned to the south side and photographed Mr. SALAM and the location.

About 1145, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SPC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, who rendered a sworn statement detailing the incident. SPC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> also drew a sketch of the incident.

Ábout 1240, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed PFC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, who rendered a sworn statement detailing the incident. PFC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> also drew a sketch of the incident.

About 1415, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, who rendered a sworn statement clarifying the statement he rendered 4 Nov 08. SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> also drew a sketch of the incident.

About 1500, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SPC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, who rendered a sworn statement clarifying the statement he made 4 Nov 08.

About 1500, 6 Nov 08, SA  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  contacted MAJ  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  who said he would coordinate with the Afghan District Commander to obtain a death certificate for Mr. SALAM. During the conversation, MAJ  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  interpreter (NFI) was coordinating with the District Commander's staff and learned Mr. SALAM's father was Mr. b(6), b(7)(C) and Mr. SALAM was buried in Khakyano village, Afghanistan.

About 1530, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SPC<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, who rendered a sworn statement detailing the incident.

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION		
(1)((1)((1)((1)((1)((1)((1)((1)((1)((1)	Afghanistan CID D	etachment	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F)	Bagram Airfield, A	PO AE 09354	
	DATE	EXHIBIT	
	13 Nov 08		
CID FORM 94 FOK OFFICIAL USE ONLY			<u></u>
	om Automatic Termination (Para 13,	AR 34-16)	
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.22			000022

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

		EMENT SENSITIVE	14. ex
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION RE		0238-08-CID36	9-43873
CID Regulation 195-1		PAGE 8 OF 12	PAGES
ETAILS: bout 1555, 6 Nov 08, SA $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ interviewed SS ho said about 1000, 4 Nov 08, he just finished talking turned toward the direction of the scree shed to Ms. LOYD to put out the fire and then move said he moved to the burn site and col $^{(b), (b)(7)(C)}$ C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, take photografies $^{(b), (b)(7)(C)}$ and SPC $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ photographed Mr s back and he could not see if Mr. SALAM's hand etween Ms. LOYD being burned and Mr. SALAM did not see how Ms. LOYD was burn	eams and saw M wed to Route 1 to llected the conta uphs. After the bu . SALAM. SSG s were secured. being shot was a	and heard screaming s. LOYD on fire. SSG clear it for the medeva iner, lighter and had SPG urn site was photographe ( <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said Mr SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> esti- bout fifteen to twenty n	b)(6), (b)(7)(C) c. SSG C <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> ed, SSG : SALAM was of
bout 1615, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SF ast of Ms. LOYD, pulling security when the incider ames. SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> saw other people assisting M ot see anyone come out of the compound adjacent t (b), (b)(7)(C) was repositioned to Ring Road South, local arect a responding QRF to the site. The ANP respon (b), (b)(7)(C) was directed to assist with a Sensitive Site bund in the stream running through the alley, a light	nt occurred. He s is. LOYD so he main he incident located ated about 100 m inded first and even e Exploitation (S	aw Ms. LOYD come ar naintained security. SP ion. After the initial inc neters north of the incide acuated Ms. LOYD. Aft SE). During the SSE, a	cound the corner C <sup>(D)(G)</sup> , <sup>(D)(7)(C)</sup> did cident, SPC ent location, to ter she left, SPC metal pot was
h fire, and a pair of sandals were found in the stream fs. LOYD was attacked. Photographs were taken of the member of the HTT sitting against the wall of the co- vas not sure who the person was. SPC <sup>(D(G), (D)(O))</sup> did PC <sup>(D(G), (D)(O))</sup> was also the platoon HIDE operator bout 30 minutes after the fire occurred, he was told "watch list". When he arrived at the dead detainee, etainee was lying on his back with his arms extend uffs or pay attention to any injuries. He obtained th etainee was not on any watch list. The detainee wa is original position at the north end of the alley.	m and moved to f the area. SPC ompound near the d not talk to the (a digital device to assess the de to assess the de the ANP were p ed along his side the man's fingerprise placed in a boo	the corner of the compo- the corner of the compo- remembered s a fire site with the plato- HTT member or hear him- used to capture biometric ad detainee to determined present along with a vill- s. SPC $(D(0), (D)(7)(C))$ did no ints and retina scan and y bag and SPC $(D(0), (D)(7)(C))$	seeing a male on medic, but he m say anything. ric information), e if the man was age elder. The ot see any flex determined the then returned
In fire, and a pair of sandals were found in the stream fs. LOYD was attacked. Photographs were taken of the mber of the HTT sitting against the wall of the co- ras not sure who the person was. SPC $^{(0)(0), (0)(7)(C)}$ was also the platoon HIDE operator bout 30 minutes after the fire occurred, he was told "watch list". When he arrived at the dead detained, etainee was lying on his back with his arms extend uffs or pay attention to any injuries. He obtained the etainee was not on any watch list. The detainee wa is original position at the north end of the alley. About 1625, 6 Nov 08, SA $^{(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)}$ interviewed 1 bout 1030, 4 Nov 08, he arrived at the village with e went to Mr. SALAM's location. Mr. SALAM w aw an entry wound to the face and thick red blood aid he treated the location as a crime scene. 1SG h	m and moved to f the area. SPC ompound near th d not talk to the (a digital device to assess the de to assess the de the ANP were p ed along his side e man's fingerpr s placed in a boo SG ( <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> the QRF. Ms. I as lying face up on the ground ar ad the body rolle	the corner of the compo- tion ( $^{(0)}, ^{(0)}, ^{(0)}, ^{(0)}, ^{(0)}$ ) remembered s e fire site with the plato HTT member or hear hit used to capture biometr ad detainee to determine oresent along with a vill s. SPC ( $^{(0)}, ^$	bund near where seeing a male on medic, but he m say anything. ric information), e if the man was age elder. The ot see any flex determined the then returned PB Hutal, who sai from the area and pack. 1SG <sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(0)</sup>
h fire, and a pair of sandals were found in the stream fs. LOYD was attacked. Photographs were taken of hember of the HTT sitting against the wall of the co- vas not sure who the person was. SPC <sup>(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)</sup> did PC <sup>(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)</sup> was also the platoon HIDE operator bout 30 minutes after the fire occurred, he was told "watch list". When he arrived at the dead detainee, etainee was lying on his back with his arms extend uffs or pay attention to any injuries. He obtained the etainee was not on any watch list. The detainee wa is original position at the north end of the alley. About 1625, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed 1 bout 1030, 4 Nov 08, he arrived at the village with e went to Mr. SALAM's location. Mr. SALAM w aw an entry wound to the face and thick red blood aid he treated the location as a crime scene. 1SG h	m and moved to f the area. SPC ompound near th d not talk to the (a digital device to assess the de to assess the de the ANP were p ed along his side e man's fingerpr s placed in a boo SG (0(6). (0)(7)(C) the QRF. Ms. I as lying face up on the ground ar ad the body rollo	the corner of the compo- (0). <sup>(D)(7)(C)</sup> remembered s e fire site with the plato- HTT member or hear himological used to capture biometric ad detainee to determined oresent along with a vill- s. SPC <sup>(D)(6),(D)(7)(C)</sup> did no ints and retina scan and y bag and SPC <sup>(D)(6),(D)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FO OYD had been moved is with hands behind his b ound Mr. SALAM's head ed over to photograph the	B Hutal, who sa from the area an pack. 1SG <sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(1)</sup>
h fire, and a pair of sandals were found in the stream fs. LOYD was attacked. Photographs were taken of hember of the HTT sitting against the wall of the co- vas not sure who the person was. SPC <sup>(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)</sup> did PC <sup>(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)</sup> was also the platoon HIDE operator bout 30 minutes after the fire occurred, he was told "watch list". When he arrived at the dead detainee, etainee was lying on his back with his arms extend uffs or pay attention to any injuries. He obtained the etainee was not on any watch list. The detainee wa is original position at the north end of the alley. About 1625, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed 1 bout 1030, 4 Nov 08, he arrived at the village with e went to Mr. SALAM's location. Mr. SALAM w aw an entry wound to the face and thick red blood aid he treated the location as a crime scene. 1SG h	m and moved to f the area. SPC $\square$ ompound near th d not talk to the (a digital device to assess the de , the ANP were p ed along his side e man's fingerpr s placed in a box SG $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ s placed in a box SG $\square$	the corner of the compo- (0). <sup>(b)(7)(C)</sup> remembered s e fire site with the plato HTT member or hear his used to capture biometr ad detainee to determined oresent along with a villa s. SPC (0)(6)(7)(C) did no ints and retina scan and y bag and SPC (0)(7)(C) C Co, 2-2 INF, FO OYD had been moved is with hands behind his b ound Mr. SALAM's head ed over to photograph the CID Detachment	B Hutal, who sa from the area an pack. 1SG <sup>(D)(6)(6)(7)(1)</sup>
In fire, and a pair of sandals were found in the stream fs. LOYD was attacked. Photographs were taken of the mber of the HTT sitting against the wall of the co- ras not sure who the person was. SPC $^{(0)(0), (0)(7)(C)}$ was also the platoon HIDE operator bout 30 minutes after the fire occurred, he was told "watch list". When he arrived at the dead detainee, etainee was lying on his back with his arms extend uffs or pay attention to any injuries. He obtained the etainee was not on any watch list. The detainee wa is original position at the north end of the alley. About 1625, 6 Nov 08, SA $^{(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)}$ interviewed 1 bout 1030, 4 Nov 08, he arrived at the village with e went to Mr. SALAM's location. Mr. SALAM w aw an entry wound to the face and thick red blood aid he treated the location as a crime scene. 1SG h	m and moved to f the area. SPC $\square$ ompound near th d not talk to the (a digital device to assess the de , the ANP were p ed along his side e man's fingerpr s placed in a box SG $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ $\square$ s placed in a box SG $\square$	the corner of the compo- (0). <sup>(D)(7)(C)</sup> remembered s e fire site with the plato- HTT member or hear hit used to capture biometr ad detainee to determined oresent along with a ville s. SPC (0)(6).(C)(7)(C) did ne ints and retina scan and y bag and SPC (0)(6).(D)(7)(C) C Co, 2-2 INF, FO OYD had been moved to with hands behind his b ound Mr. SALAM's head ed over to photograph the CID Detachment field, APO AE 09354 EXHIBIT	B Hutal, who sa from the area an pack. 1SG <sup>(D)(6)(6)(7)(1)</sup>
h fire, and a pair of sandals were found in the stream fs. LOYD was attacked. Photographs were taken of hember of the HTT sitting against the wall of the co- vas not sure who the person was. SPC <sup>(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)</sup> did PC <sup>(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)</sup> was also the platoon HIDE operator bout 30 minutes after the fire occurred, he was told "watch list". When he arrived at the dead detainee, etainee was lying on his back with his arms extend uffs or pay attention to any injuries. He obtained the etainee was not on any watch list. The detainee wa is original position at the north end of the alley. About 1625, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed 1 bout 1030, 4 Nov 08, he arrived at the village with e went to Mr. SALAM's location. Mr. SALAM w aw an entry wound to the face and thick red blood aid he treated the location as a crime scene. 1SG h	m and moved to f the area. SPC ompound near th d not talk to the (a digital device to assess the de , the ANP were j ed along his side e man's fingerpr s placed in a boo SG (b)(6). (b)(7)(C) the QRF. Ms. I as lying face up on the ground ar ad the body roll ORGANIZATION Afghanistan Bagram Air DATE 13 Nov 08	the corner of the compo (0).(D)(7)(C) remembered s e fire site with the plato HTT member or hear hit used to capture biometr ad detainee to determined oresent along with a vill. s. SPC (D)(G)(C) did not ints and retina scan and y bag and SPC (D)(G)(C)(C) C Co, 2-2 INF, FO OYD had been moved with hands behind his b ound Mr. SALAM's head ed over to photograph th CID Detachment field, APO AE 09354 EXHIBIT	B Hutal, who sa from the area an pack. 1SG <sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(1)</sup>

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFC	
A CENIT'S DIVESTICATION DEDODT	ROI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT CID Regulation 195-1	
	PAGE 9 OF 12 PAGES
said a search was conducted for the spent cartridge but the body was searched for weapons but none were found.	ey were unable to locate it. Mr. SALAM's
About 1635, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said he was not in a position to see the fire start. He was around the position and saw her come around the corner on fire. Other person maintained his security on the road facing east. After to provide security to the north of the incident site, facing north. knowledge of the dead detainee, nor did he see the Afghan man reaction 1655, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed PFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	the corner to the east from Ms. LOYD's onnel responded to assist Ms. LOYD, so SPC r the fire, SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was repositioned SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> had no contact or direct unning or be detained. C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB As. LOYD, to the east when the incident
boccurred. He did not see what started the fire and did not see the new briefly seen the male HTT member afterwards, but he was for (b)(6) (b)(6) (b)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)	ocused on security throughout the incident.
About 1740, 6 Nov 08, SA <sup>[D(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> Provided a verbal statement detailing the incident. Mr <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> working in his capacity as an interpreter. Usually he worked for the patrol to interpret for Ms. LOYD (Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> referred to he local people in the village and asked them about schools and secure also. While she talked to the people, there was a man with "petror and talked to Ms. LOYD, asking her how she was doing. Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> asked the man with "petror and talked to Ms. LOYD, asking her how she was doing. Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> asked the man why said it was oil for his motorcycle. (At this point the recording stop heard someone call his name and he looked back over his shoulded the man throw the "petrol" on Ms. LOYD and simultaneously igr immediately engulfed in flames. Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> thought he was also saw he was not on fire he helped douse the fire on Ms. LOYD. Malley, moving in and out of the creek. The man stumbled in the w running. Someone at the far end of the alley stopped the man. Aftendic, Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> identified the man as Ms. LOYD's attack was face down on the ground and Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> was guarding him <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> .	consented to have the interview recorded, and was part of the foot patrol on 4 Nov 08, the company commander, but he went with er as "Ms. Paula"). Ms. LOYD talked to the writy problems. There were children around of "in his hand. The man spoke a little English (0000) described the man as young with short, est. The man said he was from Kandahar and y he had "petrol" in a "teapot", and the man pped unexpectedly.) Mr. (000, (000) said he er briefly. From the corner of his eye he saw nite the liquid with a lighter. Ms. LOYD was so on fire so he jumped in the creek. When he fr. (000, (007)(c) saw the man running south in the vater at one point but got up and continued ter Ms. LOYD was being treated by the n on the ground with his hands secured behind er by his facial features and clothing. The man n, with a couple of Soldiers nearby. Mr.
(h)(6)(h)(7)(C)(h)(7)(E)	tan CID Detachment Airfield, APO AE 09354 EXHIBIT
13 Nov	08
CID FORM 94 FOK OFFICIAL USE OINL 1 - LAW ENFO (Automated) Protective Marking is Excluded From Automatic Termin	
CLU-RDI 5574 p.24	000024
10-L-0126 AC	CLU CID ROI 14939

## FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT CID Regulation 195-1 0238-08-CID369-43873

000025

14940

PAGE 10 OF 12 PAGES

DETAILS:

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.25

asked the man why he attacked U.S. forces, and the man said he was crazy and often did things for no reason. Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> went back to the site of the fire and told 1LT<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> the man who attacked Ms. LOYD was detained at the other end of the alley. They went down there and Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> pointed out the man to 1LT (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) Mr.<sup>(b)(7)(C)</sup> then turned to go back to the north end of the alley where Ms. LOYD was located. He was about halfway to Ms. LOYD when he heard a gunshot. He turned to look back at the detainee but there were Soldiers standing in the way and he could not see what happened. Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> continued to Ms. LOYD's location and stayed with her until she was medically evacuated.

About 1750, 6 Nov 08, SA interviewed Mr. Interpreter, C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal. known as (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)who provided verbal consent to have the interview audio recorded. Mr. said he was with SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Hutal, at the burn site and didn't know what happened. Mr. (b)(6). (b)(7)(C) went to the location of Mr. SALAM and saw him lying on the ground.  $Mr^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  asked  $Mr.^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ to ask Mr. SALAM what happened. Mr. (6)(6)(7)(C) said he asked the question three times but Mr. SALAM did not answer. Mr. (()(G), (b)(7)(C) asked Mr. SALAM why he did not answer the question and he replied I am crazy and sometimes I cannot control myself. Mr. SALAM said at night he walks around the village naked and that he also has epilepsy. Mr. (()(6)(6)(7)(C)) asked another Soldier about Ms. LOYD's condition. The Soldier told Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> she was burned badly but would be alright. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> then put a pistol to the head of Mr. SALAM for about thirty seconds. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was trying to scare Mr. SALAM, so Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> walked away. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said he thought said he was about two meters away when he heard the gunshot and did not see the shooting.

Agent's Comment: After the interview, the audio recording was transferred from the recorder to a memory device by SSG<sup>(0)(6)(0)(7)(C)</sup> in the TOC, and the recording was erased from the recording device (the device was used by the unit for combat operations). During a review of the recording it was discovered a different audio recording was transferred to the memory device and the interview had not been saved.

About 2015, 6 Nov 08, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Interpreter, C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB who provided verbal consent to audio record the interview. Mr. ((b)(G), (b)(7)(C) b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Hutal. known as stated he was with 1LT<sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> and saw Ms. LOYD talking to a man later identified as Mr. SALAM. Mr. was standing about five meters from Ms. LOYD and could hear Mr. SALAM talking to her about schools and how they liked Americans for providing security. Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> remembered seeing Mr. SALAM come from the bazaar area with a fuel container. Mr. SALAM passed through one check point and Mr. did not know if the fuel container was full. Mr. (()(0), ()(7)(C) did not see Mr. SALAM put the fire on Ms. LOYD but saw the fire ball. Ms LOYD was asking for help and Mr. helped put the fire out. Mr. SALAM ran south bound towards Mr.  $(^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  Mr.  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ said while he helped SPC treat

TYPED AGENT'S NAM	IE AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION		
(1)(())((1)	$\left( -\frac{1}{2} \right) \left( -\frac{1}{2} \right) \left( -\frac{1}{2} \right)$	Afghanistan CID	Detachment	
(b)(b), (t	(7)(C), (b)(7)	( <b>F</b> ) Bagram Airfield,	APO AE 09354	
		DATE	EXHIBIT	
		13 Nov 08		
			1	
CID FORM 94	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONI	LY - LAW ENFORCEME	NT SENSITIVE	
(Automated)	Protective Marking is Exclude	d From Automatic Termination (Para 1	3, AR 34-16)	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFOR	
	OI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT CID Regulation 195-1	PAGE 11 OF 12 PAGES
DETAILS: As. LOYD'S burns, he heard a lot of shooting. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> state in the stream bed, and later heard he was dead.	ed he saw Mr. SALAM alive, while he wa
About 2200, 6 Nov 08, SA $(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ interviewed PFC $(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ who rendered a sworn statement clarifying the statement he made 4 ketch of the incident.	C Co, 2-2 INF, FOB Huta Nov 08. PFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(O)</sup> also drew a
About 0825, 7 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> is PLT could escort Ms. LOYD to the FOB. SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said and noved to the west to set up security. SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> did not know whater when he returned to the FOB. SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> is said the QRF respectiving the request.	e was met by SSG <b>Control</b> and asked if other PLT pulled escort duty and his PLT hat happened at the time but heard about it ounded within five to ten minutes after
About 0930, 7 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Hutal. SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> asked Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> the name of the containe $Ar$ . <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> did not know the translated name but when he viewe used by fuel salesmen as a measuring device for customers who only f the container varied from one liter to larger and was used for delimity container to be filled.	d the evidence (container) he said it was ly required a small amount of fuel. The si
About 1040, 7 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> who said someone, he could not recall who gave him the zip cuffs on the placed them on the center table in the company TOC. He did not	cut off Mr. SALAM after the incident and
About 1610, 7 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> interviewed SFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 2-2 Ar. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> at the FOB Ramrod Helicopter Landing Zone (HLZ) vansportation between FOB Hutal and Kandahar Airfield on 4 Nov bout California and the Rangers as Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was wearing a Ra that he did not know what he did wrong. SFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said said hanged the subject. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> asked if the Command could cal Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> he was not at FOB Hutal. SFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> said they tak and during the conversation Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> never said anything about	when Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> was awaiting onward 7 08. SFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> talked to Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> anger shirt. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> mentioned to SI when Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> brought that up he ll his supervisor, Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and tell lked for about twenty to twenty-five minu
About 1630, 7 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> collected as evidence, from M gloves of Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	(D(G), (D)(7)(C)) the pistol, magazines, and
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATIO	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) Bagram Air 13 Nov 0	EXHIBIT

\*

	CEMENT SENSITIVE
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT	0238-08-CID369-43873
CID Regulation 195-1	PAGE 12 OF 12 PAGES
betails: About 1425, 9 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> collected as evidence, from TS (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) when he shot Mr. SALAM. Evidence is annotated on EPC	Sgt <sup>(0)(0)(0)()(C)</sup> the clothing worn by Mr. CD, Document Number: 186/08.
About 1430, 9 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated tatements obtained from CPL <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> SGT <sup>(b)(6), (b)</sup> SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> SGT <sup>(b)(6), (b)</sup> SGT <sup>(b)(6), (b)</sup> SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> SFC <sup>(b)(7)(C)</sup> SFC <sup></sup>	with TSgt <sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> who provided the (7)(C) Kandahar MP Station, and regarding their interaction with Mr.
About 1030, 13 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> submitted a laboratory requestor functionality and to determine if the bullet was fired from the pis	st to have the pistol and magazines checkerstol.
About 1215, 13 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> received from LT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> CJA), Kandahar Airfield, a copy of a hand receipt dated 22 Oct 08, bistol issued to Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> ///LAST ENTRY///	Command Judge Advocate documenting the serial number of the MS
<i>*</i>	
4	
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION	
$(b)(6), (b)(/)(C), (b)(/)(F)_{Bagram Air}$	n CID Detachment field, APO AE 09354
	EXHIBIT
DATE 13 Nov 08	
s DATE 13 Nov 08	CEMENT SENSITIVE

	RNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIN
	DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT
Your Social Security Num	ode, Section 3012(g) and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. aber is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. Security Number is voluntary. (b)(6). (b)(7)(C)
1. LOCATION Kandahar MP Station	2. DATE 4. FILE NO. 4 Nov 08 2210 Hours 0238-68-(10369-43873
5. NAME (1 ast Eirst MI) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS BAE Systems
(h)(c) $(h)(z)(c)$	GRADE/STATUS FOB Ramrod, Afghanistan
PART	I - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE
Section A. Rights	
	g c-t and wanted to question me about the following offense(s) of which I am <u>Soc</u> <u>vialation</u> vever, he/she made it clear to me that I have the following rights:
will be appointed for me before any questioning begins.	e one that I arrange for at my own expense, or if I cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer ation, with or without a lawyer present, I have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or in if I sign the waiver below.
	ss the offense(s) under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and
WITNESSES (If available)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
<sup>1a.</sup> NAME ( <i>Type or Print</i> ) <i>S</i> A <sup>(b)(6)</sup> , (b)(7)(C)	
b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE Afghanistan CID Office Apo AE 09354	
<sup>2a.</sup> NAME (Type or Print)	5. TYPED NAME OF INVESTIGATOR (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ≤A
b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE	6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354
Section C. Non-waiver	
1. I do not want to give up my rights	I do not want to be questioned or say anything
2. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE	
ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STA	TEMENT (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED
DA FORM 3881, NOV 89	EDITION OF NOV 84 IS OBSOLETE
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.28	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-1-0126 ACI U CID ROI 14943



0288-08-010369-43873



					MPR/CID SEQUENCE NUMBER
	£	EVIDENCE/PROPERTY CUSTODY DO	CUMENT		·08-(10369
	For use of this	form see AR 190-45 and AR 195-5; the propon	ent agency is US Army	CRD REP	ORT/CID ROI NUMBER
		stigation Command			43873
	NG ACTIVITY		LOCATION		
Afgh	anistan	CID OFFICE E OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED	APO AE ADDRESS (Include 2	09354 Tip Codel	-
		(h)(6) $(h)(7)(C)$	BAE System.	<b>s</b>	
Z owi	NER	Mr.	FOB Ramrod,	Afahan	istan
0 <sup>.</sup>	THER		102 110 110 1		
OCATIO	N FROM WHEF		REASON OBTAINED		TME/DATE OBTAINED
Tom	Mr.	(6)(7)(C) while at the	Evidence	,	7300/4 Nov 08
Londe	ahar N	1P station	2410.0000		23001 1 100 00
ITEM			DESCRIPTION OF ARTIC		/
NO.	QUANTITY	(Include model, s	serial number, condition and u	nusual marks or	scratches)
1	)	XD Picture card, Fu	jifilm brand,	SIZMB	capacity, black,
		gray green and gold in	color metal a	nd plast	ic construction,
		gray, green and gold in about 1" x 14", 50	ratched and scu	offed c	ordition, bears
		markings "DPC-M512 65	7352 6KM3 863	S9 MAD"	marked for 1D
		with ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 2300, 4 Nor02			
<i>F</i>			LAST ITEM.		
*					
r					
			CHAIN OF CUSTODY		
ITEM NO.	DATE	RELEASED BY	CHAIN OF.CUSTODY RECEIVED	BY	PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY
	DATE	RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		BY	OF CUSTODY
NO.			RECEIVED	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation
	DATE 4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME_CPANE_OR_THEE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	BY	OF CUSTODY
NO.		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED	BY	of custody Evaluation as evidence
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\leq A$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	BY	of custody Evaluation as evidence
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	$\begin{array}{c} \text{RECEIVED} \\ \hline (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) \\ \hline \text{NAME}_{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)} \\ \hline \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ $	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\leq A$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	$\begin{array}{c} \text{RECEIVED} \\ \hline (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) \\ \hline \text{NAME}_{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)} \\ \hline \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ $	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\leq A$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\mathcal{M}_{\Gamma}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) M_C, SIGNATURE	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\leq A$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\mathcal{M}_{\Gamma}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (D)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME_(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $M_{\Gamma}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (D)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME_(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $M_{\Gamma}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mc. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME_(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\leq A$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\mathcal{M}_{\Gamma,}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	) BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $\mathcal{M}$ c. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE $\mathcal{SA}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (b)(7)(C) $\leq A$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $M_{\Gamma}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to
NO.	4 Nov 08	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME_(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $AME_{(D)(6)}, (b)(7)(C)$ $AME_{(D)(6)}, (b)(7)(C)$ $M_{\Gamma,}$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) $M_{\Gamma,}$ SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 74 and	BY	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to





		CHAIN OF CUSTODY (Continued)		
ITEM NO.	DATE	RELEASED BY	RECEIVED BY	PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
	· ·	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
	······	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
-		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
*		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
	<u> </u>	F (N/N//N//N//	INAL DISPOSAL ACTION	
LEASE STROY		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) OR OTHER (Name/Unit) <u>M</u>	BAE Systems	2
	(Specify)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			AL DISPOSAL AUTHORITY	
EM(S)		ON THIS DOCUM	ENT, PERTAINING TO THE INVESTIGATION INVOLV	ING Mr.
(D)(O)	i, (b)(7)(C)		BAE Systems (Organization)	(Grade) (IS) ( <del>ARE</del> ) NO LONGER
	D AS EVIDEN( idence.)	CE AND MAY BE DISPOSED OF AS INDICA	TED ABOVE. (If article(s) must be retained, do not	sign, but explain in separate
nespoi	nience.j		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
b)(6), (b)(	7)(C) { ! yped/Print	ed Name, Grade, Title)	at in ange	16 NOVO
			TO DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCE	(Date)
IE ARTI JSTODI	ICLE(S) LISTEI AN, IN MY PRE	D AT ITEM NUMBER(S) ESENCE, ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVI		BY THE EVIDENCE
	(Typed/Print	ed Name, Organization)		(Signature)





Rough transcript of audio recorded by device carried by 1LT patrol in Chehel Gazi, Afghanistan, Transcribed by SA Afghanistan CID office, 5-7 Nov 08. \*"LT" refers to 1LT<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 1:11:25 Are you covering this whole block We're in here So this is that compound right on our right And that's the one I haven't gotten all these working on the inside Problem is I was going to get this on the way up cause we got a good source spilling his guts to here so I need you to move to this block next so if we interrupt it now would it fuck SSG up your picture scheme, can you come back to it No, no it won't fuck it up Okay Sir the woman with the ANP So I'm going to leapfrog 2nd and we are here Yeah We leapfrog 2nd and have them secure this block and then walk all the way around this shit Probably end up being...have you had a look at it yet Probably going to be at least And if this is walled in it means I'll probably have to push them Yeah apparently you're going to have to try and come down this trail right So 3rd generally will stay [Afghan voice] So 3rd will stay here and here and we'll take them here and here and that way we'll have all four corners All right 1st squad lets go 1:13:27 [walking, vehicles in distance, children's voice in distance] Been behind you the whole time You're very sneaky I was over there when you tried to get out Nice You have to see where I'm pointing 1:13:59 LT: Whoa LT: Oh Jesus Christ LT: Hey somebody put it out, get in the river, get in the river, get her in the river, Jesus fucking Christ [child crying] LT: No LT: Get her in the water [water splashing] [multiple voices] in the water Where where not there not there what happened LT: what the fuck was that hey come on pick her up hey where'd that come from pick her up LT: 3 this is 6 I think they got the guy that was running

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.32

1 of 14

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14949

EX-mont 6





this way hey hey they got 1:15:16 LT: hey secure that end both sides nobody gets in or out hey was that HTT yes hey what happened what happened I don't know I just saw fucking flames somebody threw it over the wall probably huh I have no fucking clue [unk] like there was somebody holding it LT: I need a team to go in this fucking house LT: that's the only place it could have came from LT: I want this house fucking cleared hey(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) get over here have them secure that [unk] team back out here start calling it up to company yes what do we got 2B this is 2 1:16:10 that's what they threw the fuck over did you see it come over no I was all the way on the other end I saw that guy running they caught him down there [angry yelling in background] hey you got a map pencil in there I just got a pen hey who's got a map marker I got it hey you take one team inside hey we're clearing this building Papa Romeo 9483200323 riaht here 00323 I called it in to comanche main you called it in already I gave them that grid right there okay go, go hey you gonna take my team in there if they need it they'll call I need someone to make sure no one comes up on us casevac med fucking casevac will be here (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)continue down this way and watch this door friendlies in this building gonna push up we got one casualty, HTT female, badly burned all over her body you going that way sir she's being treated time now alright hey sir hey

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive

2 of 14

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.33

EX回顧了 6 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14950





LT: let them know we need QRF vehicles at that fucking intersection LT: we'll take the HTT to there and just drive her back to the TOC Roger 6 this is 37 LT: we need to see if we can get some vehicles pushed out to that first intersection at the end of the bazaar break LT: I will uh, send grid in uh, one mike over 2 this is 1 do you need any assistance hey send me, let me get an element to go up there we need a grid to this intersection hey SGT need to get a grid to this intersection up here stay with shit anybody left in that house hey coming in <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 'm coming in hey did we open this door yet LT: hey that first door did you all look in there yet the one that had the lock on it, not yet calm the fuck down hey 3 this is 7 ready sir? 1:19:10 roger, does that HTT guy still have that individual down there? wait for them, we need to make sure this gets taken care of this is 7, send that grid again over stay there TERP: sir I called for you - the shooter he escaped this way LT: the guy that guy? TERP: yeah yeah yeah the one with the \_\_ in his hand, yeah yeah TERP: he was escaping and I told him shoot, shoot him shoot him, nobody was [movement] LT: hey go to 3rd make sure he has the guy that you saw TERP: alright okay? TERP: alright he's over there with 2-1 I have a grid well I'm trying to get a grid 1 this is 7 getting a bird sir? no roger we've got Niner 5 Niner 03 over roger good copy got it comanche main, comanche main this is 37 over roger, we need those QRF to come to this grid break Niner 4, Niner 03 break 1:20:55 [background yelling] shut up shut up 00404 over for a pickup over we need to get her up there 1:21:10 [Afghan language yelling/upset] shut the fuck up \_\_ door here hey hey relax it wasn't someone in this compound

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

3 of 14

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.34

EXHIBIT 🧾 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14951





terp saw somebody outside throw it was it that guy that ran who saw it you got the grid stay here, interpret for them let know what's going on ves hey hey hey 7 we need to get somebody get that casualty up there we're tracking if you can take care of the casualty I'll make sure they grab this guy let this guy know what happened explain to him we found the person he was out here he ran away I see he's bleeding I'm tracking what happened LT: let him know we'll treat you we thought it came over the wall LT: this guy threw it at the lady? what? LT: this guy threw it at the lady? I don't fucking know if it was this guy [movement, walking/running] she'll, she'll probably be ok 1: 2<u>2:45</u> LT: <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> is this the guy? TERP: yeah, this guy - mother fucker! [Afghan language, splash] LT: hey, hey hey hey hey! TERP: you want to burn US forces? LT: okay, get him out of the water hey you want to go down there with uh [movement, walking] hey, is 37 here? [Afghan language in background] what? what? 1:23:39 LT: Paula just got burned, somebody just threw fucking oil on her we're evacing her, make sure no one comes in or out okay LT: you see where went? uhhh LT: Never mind I saw him, he's up there treating her okay LT: just, umm, <sup>(6)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> you're in charge of this side alright, just make sure no one comes in or out we're tracking sir. they know no one comes in, no one goes out LT: alright, as soon as we get her evaced we'll head back will she be alright sir? LT: probably 1:24:00 [movement, walking/running] [Afghan voice] 1:24:12 [gunshot] LT: [yelling] oh hey! whoa! whoa! what the fuck was that? are you fucking serious?

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

4 of 14

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.35

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14952

BT6





<sup>b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>[calm] yes, I am.

here comes ANP

LT: you know as well as I do you can't do that

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) calm] I know. Where's Paula? Where's Paula?

LT: I need your weapons. You know that. Take this. Man, are you serious?

[weapon clearing sounds]

you want this guy up there?

LT: don't touch him.

LT: take this. you and him are security.

[distant] no one fucking comes through down there. go with the LT. dumb son of a bitch. don't fucking say shit like that.

TERP: [indistinct]

what?

TERP: they want [indistinct]

Sir

LT: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) where's your team that was in the building?

Sir, they're still in the building with the guy sir.

LT: Did you explain to him what happened?

I talked to him.

Cause he needs medical attention.

Probably.

Okay.

I told him to just stand by, and [ind] will take care of him

LT: Jesus fucking Christ

LT: Hey - that wasn't us firing was it?

That's ANP down there.

LT: they haven't linked up with QRF have they?

No, QRF's still enroute.

Okay.

LT: They need to hurry the fuck up though.

LT: Hey, call fucking company, let em know we just had a fatality and we have one local national that's injured and needs medical treatment. Tell em [ind] hey! This dude, it's just a fucking knock in the head, right?

Yeah

LT: Let him know we have help coming and we'll treat him when the help arrives

LT: Let them know we have one fatality. Just shot a dude in the goddamn head.

You want me to tell them that?

LT: Yes. We took his weapons, and uh, ask them ETA on the QRF.

1:27:22

LT: Just fucking capped a guy in the head.

), (b)(7)(C) Did they spot the, uh, did they spot the, did spot him?

I know he was the one running. He fought when they got him.

LT: No saw him down there, and he said that's him

Cause I know he uh he was fighting when we tried to take him down

LT: Hey, who is that?

We had uh, one local national...

[movement, walking/running]

LT: Okay

If they get butt hurt, they get butt hurt

LT: That was good

call company, tell them we have an ANP vehicle to evac this casualty LT: Hey

Hey, let them know

who's stuff is that sir?

that's his, that's his LT: is SGT

LT: Hey, SGT<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> at least two guys from your team that's in the building take the dude

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

5 of 14



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14953

EXHIBIT 6




that's wounded, put him in the back of the truck and put as much of the team in the truck as you can to secure the truck back to the FOB. We'll walk and follow. They need to get there as fast as we can walk. hey come on correction - the local national is still on the ground, break

the US civilian is being loaded up now

back seat sir?

are you putting her in there?

LT: put this wounded dude in the back seat, put your team in the back with him LT: hang on, going to have to be in the back

sir can I be in here?

LT: no, we need you out here LT: (<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>, you got your guys ready?

LT: hey is he back?

hey you guys going back to the FOB, and we're going to be on foot

we're moving!

LT: hey, we'll leave him here, don't worry about it

LT: we'll take care of him here after you leave. put as many of your team in the truck and get to the FOB.

So he's going to go in the truck?

LT: Who?

Him, yeah.

LT: I need you in the passenger seat so he knows where he's going.

yeah, yeah, I'm putting someone there

he's going in the truck, right sir?

LT: no, we can treat him with one of ours

you guys go in the truck, you guys go with

LT: make sure he knows where to go

[calling information over radio]

[vehicle accelerating]

are you going with?

we've got to secure this local national, get him the fuck out of here, make sure he...

hey, they've got QRF

1:31:55

QRF's right there

yeah, I already told them, turn around

[brief siren]

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) can you have someone take some shit out of their aid kit and just wrap up LT: Hey, SGT this guys head

yeah...hey, , wrap up this guy's head

LT: once these guys take off, go back to the near corner, just walk it off

we got to wait and find out what they want us to do with this dead motherfucker

did somebody die?

alright, I'll get security over here sir LT: alright, (b)(6)(c)(7)(C) and let them know the casualty's on the way with 1st platoon in an ANP vehicle time now

LT: just submit that

comanche main, comanche main this is 36C... the casualty is on the way back in an ANP vehicle time now. break

[radio traffic]

LT: what'd he say? good copy?

LT: let them know we still have the KIA where he lie. We'll take pictures for evidence or whatever. Ask them if they want us to LT: take him to Hutal, take him to the district center - I don't know what the fuck to do with the dead guy. comanche main this is 36C...

how we doing?

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

6 of 14

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.37

LOOPOENT6 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14954





LT: you want the short of it?

yeah

LT: we got the HTT standing at the corner, talking to a bunch of kids. Some guy lit a can full of oil, threw it on Paula. Um, <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> saw him running away, told the guys to shoot him, they didn't shoot him. They ended up tackling him on the other side. Worked the casevac piece. Platoon Sergeant thought he saw the can of oil come over the wall of the compound, so they went in the compound to get the guy. While that was happening I found out ((()(()(()(()(()))))) saw the guy we had and had him apprehended. So this guy had a head wound. We told him to explain what happened, why we were in his house, and treated his head wound. Um, as I was walking back, uh, I saw and I think some 3rd squad elements down there. They had the guy who done it secured. So I walked past, and that's when I heard containshoot. He shot the guy they caught in the head, um, so I took his weapons from him. Um, he wanted to see Paula, make sure she was okay. I didn't want to hog tie him ... Who were our witnesses for the uh, for the incident with (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) LT: Um, I think it was SGT, ummm... So the guy was unarmed, and he shot him in the head? LT: Yes. So he assassinated him? LT: Yes. He's bounded right back there 1SG. Okay, I need to go see the body. I'll take you to him. Okay. Where was the wall? Was this the galat? LT: He's taking them now? He's taking pictures now. Was that the pot? That was the pot. There's a lighter right there. Uh, I think they just got a little too close. How bad are the burns? LT: Pretty bad. Give me an example - 80% of the body ...? LT: 60-70. It looked like most of the clothes was burned off. Maybe some second degree. Looks like her upper body and face got the worst of it. Aw, Jesus Christ. Alright, so who was present when this thing went down? GT<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> LT: It was Okay, tell me your account. This guy came running down, and we didn't know at the time what happened down there. We took him down, he was in the water, brought him up, and cuffed him. He was on the ground. We were pulling security down this way and got set up went down after he heard that Paula was hurt and secured his pistol and just shot the guy in the head. ... punch you in the face. Was he violent when he got sh., when he shot him? Roger, 1SG. Okay. So that's the entry wound or the exit wound? That's the exit wound I believe. So his head was the other way? Yeah. Was he up on his knees or anything? He was on his fucking side. So  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  was there? SGT  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  was just around the corner. I was walking down around the corner, 1SG. Heard the shot, came running back, saw he was on the ground...

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

7 of 14

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.38

EXPR 2 6 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14955



Did he have anything on his hands?

He was on fire, he has burns on his arms.

So he was the guy?

He was the guy 1SG. He was running down here. There was an old man with the wood, he ran to that side. And this guy, uh, was running down on fire. They be tackled him with the wood in the proceeded to detain him. He fought back with them pretty solid. They got him down, got zip cuffs, put them on him.

So all your actions, that's what you're supposed to do.

Roger. There's nothing really, that I saw... I got pictures... I don't know, I didn't get any of that. Any verbal exchanges between the two?

and this guy? Yeah, had the terp asking him...

There was a terp present?

b)(6), (b)(7)(C) come here.

was pulling security on him. He was the security guy.

You know these HTT guys, they're not interrogators.

Roger, he wasn't interrogating him, he was he was pulling security

He shouldn't even be around the guy not a shooter guys.

What kind of questions did you ask this guy? With ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

TERP: This guy? He doesn't talk to me. I ask him what happened. He said sometimes I can't control myself, he said sometimes even during the night I am like taking of my clothes and walking around like I am some kind of crazy. I can not control myself.

This guy said that?

Yeah.

Toothbrush.

I got to get me one of those.

1SG: Just shake him down, find out what he has. Okay, your'e going to be required to do a statement. We need to treat this like a crime scene. Get pictures, catalog everything, make sure you see the zip cuff, in kind of the configuration he was in.

LT: Roger 1SG.

1SG: Alright, thank you.

Yeah, I seen the burns on his hands, so perhaps throwing it up and over, some of it would have came out and burned him.

TERP: [ind]..5 or 6 [ind]..then I told him, why you not talking to me?

1:40:40

[ind conversations]

Is there any way we could get some questions from inside the qalat that they PID'ed this guy as the one who threw it over?

LT: ...kids, I guess this guy. No one knew what was going on inside the qalat cause we went in and ..

So there was an engagement right there?

Where were you guys at?

We were, myself and 6 were right around the corner. We were talking about moving our plans and then we heard "oh shit" and everyone started running and I turned around and she came around the corner on fire. We spread everyone out. We were trying to throw dirt on her. We cleared a path and we pulled her into the water.

Ok, good. You got her in the water?

We pulled her into the water and we were just kicking water and splashing water on her to put the wounds out and then would started working on her immediately.

...with oil..

leave it on for now, just catalog with pictures

and after we were working on her is when we were told it came over the wall and I went over there with one of my teams and we searched the whole compound. We found one guy in the back running and hiding from us. When we went to grab him he started fighting with us and that's when we grabbed him and he got the head wound. We took him out and explained to him after he was out here, we explained to him what happened and we treated him and then we told them that he was over here. We were talking, me and 1LT

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive

8 of 14

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROTH



firing at something.

We heard them. They were just, they were just clearing the road. Curious people were coming. That's what we figured and when we looked back that way we heard a gunshot from back here and when me and him came on site, that's when we came up that's when we saw with his weapon, and that's when LT (()(0), ()(7)(C) [ind]

Did he use his handgun or?

His handgun, cause his rifle still had the [ind] barrel [ind] 9 mil

1:42:54

Who physically saw <sup>(0)</sup> shoot the guy?

Okay, you're required to do a statement.

Yeah, he uh. When I, when I was down on this side 1SG, and I heard everybody yelling and moving into position over there, this guy was running and was already back over here. So he stopped and that guy tried to fight with him and he threw him up against the wall. I guess he tried to get up again at another point. By that time I moved down to the location to make sure with what we were doing down there and start working 9 line, and uh, that's when I heard.

The guy definitely did not get shot in the scuffle. He got shot when [ind]

He got shot [ind]

Sir, there's reports on ICOM chatter. There's an IED, a kettle, they said that, clear the area, try to get as far as possible.

LT: What area?

This area. Right around here.

It's too late.

I think that's what they're talking about, that little kettle that they had filled with fuel.

LT: Tell them it's a little late for that.

Hey 6, we're getting some reports from another individual. I guess the ANP said they saw a guy run out the backside of this building. Had a cover around his face. He ran out, went down this little alleyway back here. We got kids on the other side down there that are talking to and they're saying that guy had something to do with it too. And the thing that worries out too. I told them hey, we're not going to chase anybody right now, we're dealing with the situation at hand. I'm just giving you an update on what we do have over there right now.

LT: Thanks.

He took this. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) had the 9 mil.

LT: Can you just make sure everyone's pulling security right now?

Yeah.

I know up there I got one up there. He's securing that area. They're doing the SSE right now. So I got him pushed out, him and 4 pushed out. I got (b)(0), (b)(7)(C) and his guys doing SSE right now, taking pictures, identifying. And uh,

... body bag...

Hey, we only need, we only need a few guys here, alright?

QRF still out here

No, they ended up taking back and I haven't heard if they came back yet, but uh

that way we can find out who the family is, we need to have the ANP you know at least try to retrieve the body. We're not going to take the body. ANP will receive the body. Once they retrieve the body though, they need to take off the crucicuffs, and get him in a body bag, and see if the ANP knows who the family is so the family can claim him.

1:45:24

LT: When 1st squad is done doing their SSE up there I can take him to the district center and... Yeah, we got some ANP down here

LT: I do, they're right there

We can just grab a squad of them

LT: Okay

We've got to reduce the amount of people that see this thing, like we got a young kid here who doesn't need to come down and see this

I'm going to go get him right now. He's the one saying we've got some more guys who were involved.

Hey sir.

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

9 of 14



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14957

000041





Yeah?

I've got this guy outside here. I told him don't move or you might get shot. Uh, he's still sitting over there.

This guy here?

Well, the one with the wood is still over there, and there's one in the corner I was talking to trying to get information from. He says he's got good information so I don't know, after this is all wrapped up if you still want to talk to him or not.

LT: Probably just let him go.

Okay

Let's find out where he lives and catalog

LT: He says he lives on this side of Chel Gazi but he couldn't pinpoint. We have to have him walk us there and find it, so if we can hold him here until this is taken care of and track him then. Hey.

[walking]

LT: (b(0): (b(7)(C)) make sure nobody comes down here. I need you to stay with him, let him know we're taking care of the situation that happened. Don't let him know too much of what happened. Just tell him there's a situation and we're taking care of it. Once it's taken care of, we'd like him to show us where he lives.

Okay. Should I tell him to stay here or ..?

LT: No, just stay here. That way we can keep an eye on him.

[Afghan talking]

LT: Have him have a seat. Stay with him, make sure he doesn't go anywhere. We'll be back. ... she's like, should I go into shock yet, and we're like no, no no. She's like "I'm cold", she kept telling us "I'm cold". I said "okay Paula, I'm getting a blanket". She kept asking for... 1:48:33

...jug and the lighter, put them in the bag right now, and numerous pictures of the area, around the area...

LT: Hey, uh, the and to talk to the ANP real quick.

Sir how are you, hi.

[talking through interpreter with ANP]

TERP: Did you capture the guy?

LT: Yeah, tell him we captured the guy. He got shot and is dead now.

TERP: When is it possible, your squad, uh...

LT: We took pictures, got all the information about the scene. We'll need a bodybag and identify the body. Is there anyone who can identify?

TERP: There was no one ....he put fuel on ... he was talking.

LT: No, he put fuel on her.

TERP: No, no, there was no...

LT: She was an American lady, not a soldier.

TERP: [ind]

LT: There were a bunch of guys securing the area. They thought apparently it was a jug of water, or ...

LT: Tell him we can take him to the body. (6)(6)(6)(7)(C) find out what 6 wants. [walking]

LT: Yeah, 1/6 this is 3/6. 1/6, 3/6.

Give the boss a good sitrep. Let him know we want ANP to get control of the body. Let him know what we're doing. Let him know it's been catalogued, there's been pictures, all the information, we've searched the body, but the ANP are going to take the body.

[radio traffic]

LT: Hey 1/6 this is 3/6. Roger, we currently have the area secure. The ANP and the assistant district leader have shown up. I got guys moving to the north to link up with your guys for the body bag time now. ANP are going to take control of this body. I need to send up a sitrep to Comanche 6 if you have nothing else.

Radio: Roger, you need to ID that body before you turn it over.

LT: Uh, we have an interpreter who saw the incident and IDed him as the one who threw the oil on the HTT member. As far as individual identification, the ANP will assist in that.

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive

10 of 14

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14958





Radio: Roger, I think what we need to do is find an elder [ind] rule out that he's a local [ind] LT: Roger, I'll work with the assistant district leader on getting an ID on him, over. Radio: Okay roger. I'll be moving to your position shortly my interpreter just showed up. LT: Good copy.

[radio traffic]

1:56:54

LT: Comanche 6 this is 3/6, over.

Radio: go ahead

LT: Roger, how copy the situation report I sent you, over?

Radio: [ind] cordoned area off, taken pictures, taken elder from the village to identify and see if he's a local from the village or from somewhere else before we release the body.

LT: Roger.

LT: Commander wants positive ID before we let them take it. Get with the village elder.

Yeah, yeah, we're trying to get that. It's a matter right now of trying to get someone to claim the damn body. No one will come forward.

Why not?

What happened to this guy? He just happened to be a victim of circumstance?

Just let this guy know, if he wants to do a follow-up with us tomorrow, he can come to Hutal. We'll give him a note and re-check his head.

You don't know who the village elder is here do you?

b(6), b(7)(C)He's way on the south side.

### waiking

LT: Alright, what's going on now?

Just to let you know, I told SGT (<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>) but this guy, he's not fucking live anywhere near here. He works in the bazaar yes, but [plane flies over] September IED strike, back in September? That's where this motherfucker lives. I know his face. He doesn't live over here, he lives over there, like 5 klicks away.

LT: Where is ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

Yeah, I got a [ind] right here.

I'm telling you, I'm telling you for sure.

He's sure he's sure man.

[talking to someone through interpreter]

LT: Hey, what were you doing in this house?

TERP: He said, I am living in this house almost 5 years ago. When Americans are coming to Afghanistan, I am living in this house. He said that this way they know me and I'm living here a long time here.

LT: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) what?

[ind]

LT: That's bullshit. His name (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)?

TERP: His name (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

LT: Alright, let him know [ind] did this, let him know if he has problems with his head he can come to Hutal. Get a picture of this guy.

TERP: He has a pain in his head, I let him know... come tomorrow...

LT: Tell him we need to take his picture too.

LT: What was the name of that village [ind] said he saw him at?

It was right off [ind] area

LT: Okay. Sure he's sure. Just keep him here. When the assistant district leader comes back I'll ask him.

[walking]

[helicopter flying]

2:04:04

All right, we'll deal with that later. I'm going to walk down here and check on the situation.

LT: Where are your guys at right now?

I've got two dismounts right here, ... give you guys some additional coverage.

[radio traffic]

LT: Did you copy that?

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive

11 of 14

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.42

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 1495





[ind] wants to know where it is. [Afghan talking]

2:07:06

Hey, the body ain't going anywhere until somebody identifies him.

2:08:04

No one here can identify him.

This guy says there's some kids around here knows who he is. We're trying to get those kids. If that doesn't pan, as a backup we'll ...

Hey guys, get the old guy, the older one. Not the young kid, get the young kid out of there. Get the young kid out of the way.

[walking]

[Afghan talking]

LT: so what did he say?

TERP: He says he's from Kandahar city, and he was asking where is the compound he was at night.

LT: Does he know the guy that burned the girl?

TERP: Yeah.

LT: He knows him?

TERP: No, no, he don't know. He says I seen him. He is from Kandahar city, and he was guest here last night. He says we should go there to that house and check.

LT: Bring him with us?

TERP: Yeah.

[walking]

2:12:45

Want me to take a picture of this guy too?

LT: Yes.

LT: He's from Kandahar city, he was here visiting last night, and they're going to take him to see if he was where he was staying.

He was just walking ...

LT: The guy they just arrested, he had nothing to do with the incident.

[Afghan talking]

TERP: ...and says, ... Kandahar city ... find out what was he doing here, what was he, a guest or...?

LT: So they just want to find out why? Okay, as long as they know he had nothing to do with this. Hey sir, this is the guy SGT was talking to when this all happened. He was just trying to... LT: They're not even interested in this guy. They just want to ask him more questions..

Yeah, he was just talking to us and the other guy just happened to be walking by.

LT: We haven't had anybody positively identify this man.

[Afghan talking]

LT: Tell him we can't let that body go until we know who it is. [airplane flies over]

2:17:55

2:19:57

Any luck sir?

LT: Yeah, they're going to get the district leader to identify him.

The district leader knows him?

LT: Sorry, the village elder.

I was going to say, man this guy's connected.

... guy with the wrap on his head?

Yeah, I'm positive of that. I'm 99 percent sure.

Village map, that's what I'm talking about.

Map more village.

Assistant to the assistant to the assistant...

quick lobotomy

2:22:06

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive

12 of 14

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO





LT: I know, right? He's fucked. He's done.

Who is?

I saw, I saw, I saw him grabbing him, so I stepped around, and I was like from the body bag when he shot him

son of a bitch

fuck

# come on ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

yes

As soon as he heard ((()()()()())) name, like [click click click noise] then he said he took his weapon, he walked down there, he said I killed Paula. I'm working on Paula and I'm like what? what, what? he struggled and killed him

he defended himself

there's no fucking zip ties

it's good they cut them off already

they didn't want the ANP to see him zipcuffed and shot in the face, so we cut them off what can you prove?

this is bullshit, this guy fucking deserved to be killed. I have no problem saying that,

Did you see him fight all three of us down here?

LT: No, I didn't see until

... and <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> we were trying to keep this guy down, he was fighting us all

I heard commotion, I peeked over the wall, I was like, oh crap, they fucked some dude up. I jumped back over the wall, told dude stay here you might get shot. I didn't know what was going on at the time. I saw a big fiery pit down there. I'm like, oh shit. And then they're fucking, beating this dude up.

Yeah, that's why I carry zipcuffs in my fucking bag.

I know, this is the first time we've used them.

What are you talking about, I've used zip ties before.

I don't know, well..

We're all tracking [ind]

That's going to be, honestly, if comanche 7 tells me he wasn't zipped up, I'll be like roger, I'll go with it. Comanche 7 is already tracking this thing, that's why...

He wasn't zip cuffed. There was a struggle and he fucking shot him.

What happened to the other guy? The big fat one?

I don't know. I thought uh, the other guy with the wrap on his head? No, no, there was <sup>(D)</sup> and the other dude, <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup>

2:24:15

[walking]

2:26:30

We're going to HIDE this guy. There's another guy...

[discusses emplacing security]

2:28:23

All they're waiting on for the body is to get a positive ID, and they're going to let the ANP take the body.

[walking]

[Afghan talking]

2:29:50

TERP: [ind]

LT: This is they guy they arrested? Tell them we're not too worried about that guy, cause he really didn't have anything to do with this. Our primary concern is this guy we need to identify, so we're not really concerned with that guy, we want to know who this guy is.

Got some potential hostiles.

LT: Where?

He said did the ANP arrest anyone?

LT: They took one guy into custody, but I don't think they're arresting him.

LT: what did they say about identifying him? Let him know we can't move the body until we identify him. The longer they wait the longer he's going to stay here. We have no problem

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROL 12

<sup>13</sup> of 14





b(6), b(7)(C)picking up ourselves

TERP: It's important to find out if this guy has link with this guy or not.

2:39:07

I just briefed the squad leader, but I've been around too long, I just had a good friend of mine go down for an EJ case, [ind] killings, how it happens is, is witnesses to things that happen, they [ind] the Army, start telling these stories. Before you know it it gets back to a New York Times reporter, they open an investigation, and before you know it you have [ind] get out of the Army, he's got two kids, he's got a good job, and all of a sudden [ind], so you tell what you saw. ...grown ass man...

I wasn't present, it's one of my boys involved, you let me [ind]. But he's not a shooter in the first place. I'm not going to put my kids in a precarious position or their integrity on the line, so. They going to serve their country, are they going to get out of the Army and they're going to get out and this is going to come back to haunt them, I fucking guarantee it.

... what they saw ...

... we have pictures ...

...guy who saw this is the guy ....

... doesn't help his case at all...

... grown ass man ...

...upon himself ...

... flexcuffs on...

... don't know what we can do about that...

I took them off. It was an ANP decision.

I think he was more concerned [ind]

I told him we left it the way we saw it..

...he put us in a position...

#### 2:41:55

I have all the pictures on this camera right here sir. We got, his arms, the burn marks on his arms, his tattoos.

LT: What are the tattoos of?

One is his name. ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C) the tattoo on his arm, didn't it say his name?

TERP: His name is Abdul Salaam.

That's what his tattoo says?

LT: That's a battle axe. This says (b)(6)(b)(7)(C) the tattoo on the left forearm.

#### 2:43:00

TERP: I told her the other day don't let everyone come up like this but she said no, no, don't touch anyone. I said it's no problem, as you wish, cause I know, things are happening like this. So what happened over there?

Dude was walking over there with a can full of fuel, and just threw it on her.

Oh, he threw fuel on her first and then lit her?

I don't know, I just looked back and all I saw was whoosh, and oh shit man. TERP<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>said that he put fuel and the fire was there. so if you put

said that he put fuel and the fire was there, so if you put fuel, keep it. (b)(6) was saying something about when I was treating her. She kept saying, asking for a lighter or something. I don't know exactly what's going on with it, but that's what she was saying. When we get out of the area and get debrief on it, we'll know exactly what happened.

TERP: Also (b)(6) said too the big guy

No,<sup>(b)(6),</sup> (b)(7)(C)

But 📴 took off with her. (b)(6) kept saying the whole time, stay with me, stay with me. TERP: When she was talking with someone ... [radio traffic]

3:01:49 [end of recording]

For Official Use Only – Law Enforcement Sensitive



ACLU-RDI 5574 p.45

000046 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14962

SYHBIT 6





### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos taken by Soldiers of C Company, 2-2 Infantry



Doorway to building next to fire attack site, with scorched ground where Ms. LOYD was caught on fire.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

1

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.46

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 1496

**EXHIBIT** 





# PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos taken by Soldiers of C Company, 2-2 Infantry



Creek next to the fire attack site, where the metal container was found.



Metal container used in the attack, found in the creek afterward.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.47

2

 $\frac{7}{000048}$ 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14964

EXHIBIT

0238-08-010369-47873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> DISCLOSURE: 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 14:26 FOB Hutal 2008 120 7. GRADE/STATUS 5. L (b)(6), (b)(7)(C SSG 6-6 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS FOB Hutul, Afghanston 2-2 IN 3-1 IO 10 (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 9. , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: ١. falking Ôn 64 NOU ZOOS around 1000 I was to 6 village Chihel Ghazi 1. formation i 🕿 the of nation al about I road - When I atong the north ٨ heard comption h 590000 I Saw Went theck my 1 personne laging 0^ apprehended. He face being being was GUANDED down PFC I SPC induidual Once the individual Flex detain the my 4 roffs Oltained Way edge of to northern Z went the and medic SPC asked for m heb tracting the HTT (b)(6)(b) (7)(C) who had been member wined. I was medic assisting the when he shot the defainer Came 410 me in the head. o f Upon completion 14 meriuac I wond bade definince Ь StArted the and ìn LTAS Search There of ONE exit wound the femple left zip cuffed. We 5/11 detained temple. right The WAS the detainer . 1- Mathing follows attempted find the Identity A 11. IN (6)(6), (6)(7)(C) ERSON MAKING STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT 3 PAGE 1 OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF 📝 TAKEN AT \_\_\_\_\_ DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

10 MENFORG

14972



STATEMENT OF		TAKEN AT FOB Hufed	DATED 010008
9. STATEMENT (Continued)			
$\mathbf{i}$	1- Nothing Follo	usl	
	(b)(6), (b	)(7)( <b>C</b> )	Nothing Follows
			Wint Kor
Mythins Eullow			Not
Ly uting Fullow	22	F	
Non with			
1			<
			$\mathbf{i}$
	1 Abet	hing Follows	
	1001		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 1.		*	IAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
I,	I, AND ENDS ON PAGE <u>7</u> . I S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL C	. HAVE READ OR HAVE F	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
I WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME		, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
I WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CONT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
I WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CONT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	INTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES:	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CONT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (b)(6), (b)(7)(G) Subscribed and sworn administer oaths, this	The Entire Statement MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE ESENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement) Statement Estimate Statement State
I WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES:	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL C ENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAW	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) - Subscribed and sworn administer oaths, this	INTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement)
I. WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES:	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL G ENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAW	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (D)(6), (b)(7)(C) 	INTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement) to before me, a person authorized by law to UHL day of <u>NOV</u> 2002 A HUTAL, <u>AFCHANISTAN</u>
I. WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES: I $T$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL G ENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAW	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE ENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 	INTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement) to before me, a person authorized by law to $444_{day of} \underline{NOV}_{2000}$ R HUTAL , AFCHANISTAN A (b)(7)(C)
I. WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES: I $T$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) T(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL G ENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAW	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) Subscribed and sworn administer oaths, this at ISI3 FDF (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) (D)(G) (D)(7)(C) (D)(6) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement) to before me, a person authorized by law to UMA day of <u>NOV</u> 2002 A HUTAL, <u>AFCHANISTAN</u> MOV STAN CONTINE OFFICE
I. WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES: $I = T^{(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)}$ T(D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (D)(6), (D)(7)(C)	s true. I have initialed all control in the made this stateme and without coercion, unlaw ESS	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) Subscribed and sworn administer oaths, this at ISI3 FDF (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) (D)(G) (D)(7)(C) (D)(6) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE SENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement) to before me, a person authorized by law to UHL day of <u>NOV</u> 2000 R HUTAL, AFCHANISTAN (b)(7)(C) me of Person Administering Oatn)
I. WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEME THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A WITNESSES: I (D)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL C ENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEME AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAW UTHOUT COERCION, UNLAW ESS ESS G STATEMENT (D)(G), (D)(7)(C)	, HAVE READ OR HAVE F FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE ORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALE INT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF E VFUL INFLUE (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) Subscribed and sworn administer oaths, this at ISI3 FDF (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) (D)(G) (D)(7)(C) (D)(6) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE ED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT Statement) to before me, a person authorized by law to UMA day of <u>NOV</u> 2002 A HUTAL, <u>AFCHANISTAN</u> MOV STAN CONTINE OFFICE

0238-08-010369 43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary DISCLOSURE: 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 1428 20081104 FOB Huta) 7. GRADE/STATUS b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E-6/PSG 3rd PLT COD 2-2 IN 3rd BDE IT ID WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: ON 04 NOV 2008 at around 1000 to we were on a Teraithe Mapping Patrol we had set in security to The North + south I was AT make my rounds To ensure security was Good I had moved TA. The South tosition white Checking on my men I heard alot of yelling Comeing From The North Position AT That Time I begain movering There To see what was going on, when I sow a bow Male running away From The North Position. (1)(1)(1)(1) A HTT Member was The First To make contact with The LN. They fought for a min befor (10)(6), (0)(7)(C) Thekeled him TO The grand The we a cample of Bid squad behind 1/10. I Continued To Move Pat Them To The North Position where I SAN Paula another HTT Member Boolin Burned. I called up Company To report what happened and called up for BRF TO Pick up Cosnity. After The situation had comed down I heard That The LN Mate had Been shot. DRA should up on site To help scence The area a few minuets Later (10(6), (b)(7)(C) Asked me if they had remared The Flex cuffs From The LN Make That had Been shot I Told him No. Nothing Follows /// b)(6), (b)(7)(0 b)(6), (b)(7)(C (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 11. INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES TAKEN AT 1428 DATED QY NOV ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBIO0 10-L-U126 ACLU CI

D RO



•			0238-08-	c1p364-43873
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	т	AKEN AT 1428	DATED 200	CIP364-43873 31104
STATEMENT (Continued)				
	(151)	6), (b)(7)(C)		
		<i>b),</i> ( <i>b</i> )(1)(0)		
			(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
(	b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	$\checkmark$		
	/			
	(b)(6), (l	b)(7)(C)		
				<b>`</b>
			ς.	$\searrow$
*/				
				•
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		AFFIDAVIT	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, A		. HAVE READ OR HAVE	HAD READ TO ME THIS S	
	RUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL COR			
	. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT D WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFU			/ITHOUT
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
			ter	ment)
WITNESSES:			n to before me, a person au	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			TH day of NOVE	
		$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} $	MOB HUTAL A	CHANISTAN
TION OR ADDRESS	τ <u>ν</u>			ath)
		(b)(6), (b)	(7)(C)	
		Typed Na	ame of Person Administering	g Oath)
		C COMP	ANY EXELUTIVE	
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	5	(AL	ithority To Administer Oaths	<i>;</i> )
NITIALS OF PERSON MAKING S (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TATEMENT		PAGE 3	OF 3 PAGES
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 19	98			APD PE v1.0
			u V %	- y bodosto
CLU-RDI 5574 p.53	5 1 (): Av	FOR OFFICIAL USE ON		
	וועראי			14411

.

1238-08-019369-43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. ROUTINE USES: Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. **DISCLOSURE:** 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 1. LOCATION 1428 20081104 FOB Hutal 7 GRADE/STATUS MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME E-3/FO ORGANIZATION OR ADDRES Cod-2INF 3rd BDE Ist II) P11 -WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: On the 4th of November 2008 at around 1000 hours we where Sitting in on Security in the District Genter while Paulathe civilian and her people where talking to the Children the Locals i was lifet away watching the North to ring road South when i hard a yell looked Platoon leader LI. (016) (017)(c) started putting her out on the ground, the he ran over to nearby stream a took his helmet off, then proceeded to get water than ran it to her, to aid in putting (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) to the South to see a man in Blue running Then 1 he tripped and fell into the water while running, Rear + remained in same position, posted holding security. was optending to her After (C) suas put out, and Wounds look in the same direction (to the south) that the man was inning to some one hitting the what seem to be a prisoner, he hrown into the stream and Kicked in the face by what looke to be the ter i end of Statement 11. INITIAL (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ACLU-RDI 5574 p.54 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14978



k .					0238-	58-010369-	43873
STATEMENT OF	b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TAKEN AT	FOB	lutal			
9. STATEMENT (Co	ontinued)						
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)					
					_		
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				S), (b)(7)(C)		
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)					
							<b>\</b>
, (b)(6), (b)(7)(C	5)	AFFIDAVI					
BY ME. THE STAT	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE EMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIAL STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS HMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCIO	L I FULLY UNDE ED ALL CORRECTION STATEMENT FREELY N. UNLAWFUL INFLUE	ERSTAND THE S AND HAVE IN WITHOUT HOP ENCE, OR	CONTENTS O NITIALED THE E OF BENEFI (b)(7)(C)	F THE ENTIR BOTTOM OF T OR REWAR rson Making S	EACH PAGE	
WITNESSES:	b)(7)(C)	ad	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{5}$	,	day of 🔥	n authorized by la	2008
	Z-Z JN DR ADDRESS		/LT (Typ	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C ed Name of P	erson Adminis		
ORGANIZATION	DR ADDRESS		<u> </u>	Authority T	o Administer	Daths)	LCER
	N MAKING STA <sup>(</sup> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				PAGE	) ) ) ) (b)(6), (	b)(7)(C)
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2	2823, DEC 1998						APD PE v1.01
ACLU-RDI 55	574 p.56	FOR OF	FICIAL USE RCEMENTS	only Ensitive	ID RC	1498	nit _17

\$

369 43873 0238 0.8 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. **DISCLOSURE:** 1. LOCATION 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) FOB Huta <u> 1008 11 04</u> 1429 AF GHaniston 7. GRADE/STATUS (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E-2/19FC ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 3BDE, 1m FOB Hutal, AFEthanistar 1. PFC WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 3cd p/+ was on Patrol. I At around 1000hrs November, 4,2008 Was pulling Searity Down an Alleyway when I Heard Scream and a lot of movement boing on. To my left I seen ma man running towards my direction and other monders of my plt yelling stop that man so I storted toward's Him Before I bot to him (016) (017)(c) had started trying to detain him the man still was resisting so I moved on to them and assisted him with detaining the man after a Few moments we Had the down and Flex Cuffed I pulled Security on the man For A Man moments then was told to return to my position in the Allegway and pull security down the road. It Few moment's later I heard A shot Fired and look to my left and see the Individual down and Blood oround him and Isturned Back to my Awaiting Further Guidance . Nothing Follows Sector pulling Security b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) o)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 10. EXHIBIT PAGES PAGE 1 OF ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBIT 000064 ACLU-RDI 5574 p.57

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENS

26

1()-l

14981



ACLU-RDI 5574 p.58

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14982

		U & U U	08 369	N Q C
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT OF	TAK	EN AT FOR Autor	DATED 04 Nov	2008
9. STATEMENT (Continued)				
$\mathbf{i}$				
$\sim$				
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			
	$\mathbf{X}$		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				
	$\times$		1. 11.	25
1/2/		, ayl	ihing Follo	<b>`</b> /
Not and tolows			)	
( him)				
(b)(6), (t	b)(7)(C)	,		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AF	FIDAVIT		
I			AD READ TO ME THIS STAT	
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND E BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE.				
			ENEFIT OR REWARD, WITH	ΙΟυΤ
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I H. THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT		_		
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I H. THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT				
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT	and a start of the st	Subscribed and sworn t	o before me, a person author	ized by law to
	and the second	administer oaths, this	o before me, a person author <u> <u> </u> br/><u> </u> <u> </u></u>	<u>v 2</u>
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT		administer oaths, this		<u>v 2</u>
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT WITNESSES: UT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (2/2 - 2 ]		administer oaths, this	44 day of NO	<u>v 2</u>
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT WITNESSES: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		administer oaths, this	44 day of NO	<u>v 2</u>
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT WITNESSES: UT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (2/2 - 2 ]		administer oaths, this at / 5 3 (b)(6)(b)(7)(C) 	<u>44</u> day of <u>NO</u> TOB HUTAL, AFE	<u>V 21</u> 2 H AN IST
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT WITNESSES: UT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (2/2 - 2 ]		administer oaths, this at 15(3,(b)(7)(c) (b)(6),(b)(7)(c) (b)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c)	<u>44</u> day of <u>NO</u> 7778 HUTAL, AFE (D)(0).(D)(7)(C)	<u>V 22</u> H AN IST
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT WITNESSES: (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (		administer oaths, this at 15(3,(b)(7)(c) (b)(6),(b)(7)(c) (b)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c)	44 day of <u>NO</u> TOB HUTAL, AFE (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) te of Person Administering OG WH EXELUTIVE	<u>V 22</u> H AN IST
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WIT WITNESSES: (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7)(C) (D)(7)(C)	MENT	administer oaths, this at 15(3,(b)(7)(c) (b)(6),(b)(7)(c) (b)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c) (c)(7)(c)(7)(c)	44 day of <u>NO</u> TOB HUTAL, AFE (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) te of Person Administering OG WH EXELUTIVE	2 HAW IST

•	0238	08 3	69 43	873
SW	ORN STATEMENT	J		
For use of this form, see A	R 190-45; the proponent agency is PI	MG.		
	CY ACT STATEMENT	nber 22, 1943 <i>(</i> S	SSN)	8
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforce	ement officials with means by which is	nformation may l	be accurately iden	
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number is used as DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security numb		ification to facilit	ate filing and retrie	eval.
1. LOCATION	2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TI		4. FILE NUMBE	R
FOB Hutal, Afghanistan		130 L	7. GRADE/STA	TUS
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	<sup>6</sup> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		/	guad Leader
8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	Httpl Afabanistan		••	*
C Co 2-2 IN , 3rd BDE, IID, FOB				
5. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I,	, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLO	OWING STATEM		H:
On 4 November, 2008 at opp	ournatley 1000 hours	IDCAL TH	a' the t	Person
and callection and to the OUI	inder in the the second	-		
Commotion 22 motors to MU	ear. I where we've			
the HTT team on the around	she was on the	e	3140	
to provide assistance. I attempt	ed to put the th	re out		
my hands and throwing sand	on her body. The		404	ייי יי
squad was attempting to put	her out as well	eg unit		elmet with
Water from a nearby creek	ind dumping it c	on her.		(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) was assisting as w	Il as a couple of	the lang	juage assi	istants,
She was drug into the creek	and the fire we	as exting	ished, at	that
	L FAL TY CULL	Y MAPR.		
time our medic SAC (D)(G)(G)(C)(C) doing this SSG (D)(G)(C)(C) took o	team from his s	guad and	l entored	to clear
doing this SSG took of the house right next to whe	on the attack ca	me from	n. I hear	rd screams
the house right next to whe	within there so I	I entere	ed to provi	de
and commotion comming from		ith a l	ocal nati	onal.
assistance. I witnessed SSG (DIG)	struggling w		<b>C</b>	the man
I moved up to him, struck	the local national	1 in the	the wi	in my
weapon, and assisted SSG	I then move	ed back	outside	and
gave my PLT seargent SSG 1010	a grid	to our a	current 1	ocation
so he could call in a ME	DEVAC. He told,	me tha	t QRF	Was
commina to OUT location fo	r a CASEVAC. J	l moved	k my s	(b)(6),(b)(7)(c)
10. EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING ST	ATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF	PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATE	MENT OF	DATED	2008 /11/04	
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR TH MUST BE BE INDICATED.	E INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKIN	NG THE STATEI	MENT, AND PAGE	E NUMBER

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.60

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT 000067 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14984

APD PE v1.01



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14985

<b></b>			023	8 08	369	4387
(b)(6), (b)(7)(0 STATEMENT OF		TAKEN AT	FOB Hotal, No	hani to ATED -	2008/11/01	Н
. STATEMENT (Continued)						
$\overline{\}$						
	<b>、</b>					
	$\searrow$					
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)					
	/				$\searrow$	
/						<u> </u>
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I,		······	VE READ OR HAVE I			
CONTAINING THE STATEME	, AND ENDS ON PAGE <u>5</u> 5 TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED A NT. I HAVE MADE THIS STAT AND WITHOUT COERCION, UN	LL CORRECTIONS	WITHOUT HOPE OF I NCE OR UNLAWFUL (D)(G), (D)(7)(C)	ED THE BOTTOM BENEFIT OR REV	OF EACH PAGE VARD, WITHOUT	T MADE
WITNESSES:	ñ.		ubscribed and sworn ninister oaths, this	to before me, a p <b>9</b> 11 day of		y law to . <b>2008</b>
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			t <b>/5/3</b> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		1000	
$\frac{2}{2}$ $\mathcal{W}$	SS					
			(b)(6), (b)	)(7)(C)		
			(Typed Nai	me of Person Adm	inistering Oath) Éxec vitve	DEFICIÓ
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRE	ŝs			hority To Adminis		<u></u> _
NITIALS OF PERSON MAKING	3 STATEMENT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			PAG	= 3 oF 3	PAGES
<sup>page 3,</sup> da form 2823, dec CLU-RDI 5574 p.	FOI	R OFFICIAL	USE ONLY		EXHIBIT	APD PE V1.01
$\nu$	1 TAW E	NFORCEME 0-L-012	NT SENSITIVE		OI 149	986

**38**08 369 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT **AUTHORITY:** Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified **PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. **DISCLOSURE:** 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME FILE NUMBER OCATION 1430 40081004 7. GRADE/STATUS NAME E-4 9-2 TN SBCT 9. WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: I look over and sow the victim talking to one of the locale man. then the man took the pidcher of fuel and light it up on fire then toss it at her at that point she started to screem and hit the ground. I was just on the other side at the pound, and run over to where she was at and tryical to put out the fire with dirt and my hands took her by her toot and drag her to me and then the pound where we put out the fire. The victim names was poole and she work was talking during the event. when the fire was put out me and (0)(0)(0)(0) (arried her to a flat area near the pound and I started to treat ber. all his clothing was burt off and all that was left 11. INITIAL CE PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ TAKEN AT DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED.

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.63

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14987

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

APD PE v1.01

EXHIBO00070

0238 98 369 43873 USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED WINAL PAGE OF THIS FORM. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TAKEN AT Fob Hutch DATED 20081104 STATEMENT OF 9. STATEMENT (Continued) helment and body hormor. as I was treating her. ber was walking by, when I called him over to SSG help me with treating bir wounds. This she was medived on a ANP potral car to Fob Hutal. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Lethics Jelles they (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Ha this will Thes follos INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STAT PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES APD PE v1.01 PAGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 13 00007 ACLU-RDI 5574 p.64 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 14988

•	0238 8 369 43873
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TA	KEN AT TOB Hotal DATED 20081104
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	
Hethics Pil	e los
Laley	1 Spirst
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	No.
June 1	X OS
× ×	
(b)(b), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT LLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL COR CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT	RECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFU	
WITNESSES:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	administer oaths, this <u>44</u> day of <u>NOV</u> . 2008 at <u>1513</u> FUB HUTAL, AFGHANISTAN
ATION OF ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
	APD PE v1.01
FOR OFI ACLU-RDI 5574 p.65	FICIAL USE ONLY RCEMENT SENSITIVE

0238-08-019369-43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) **AUTHORITY:** To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. DISCLOSURE: 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 1. LOCATION 2008/11/04 1430 FOB FOB HUTCH LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 7. GRADE/STATUS E-SISGT 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRES 2-2 INF 3-1 ID FOB Hutal, Afghaistan 9 . WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: On Nov. 4, 2008 My platoon (3ed, C-co) was conducting a patrol around the local Bazar, my team had set in scentity while paula and her team were talking to some locals. Then I heard some screening and looked over to find her engulfed in flames, I rashed to help but when I got them the fire Less allress out, when I was returning to my team I saw (DIG) (D)(C) wresteling with a gay on the ground. As I want over to assist him he hended me a peir of Zip-cuffs, As I was Detaining the man he was resisiting But I manages to get the man in the cutts with his hands behind his back I then was getting called on the radio to help my squad iceder SSG (0)(0)(0). 50 I went to assist 50 I went to assist Nothing Follows Visiter Mathing Fellow Nothing Follows 11. INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF \_\_\_\_\_ TAKEN AT \_\_\_\_ DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBU ACLU-RDI 5574 p.66 AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 0-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

14990



\$		0238-08- (10369-43873
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT OF	TAKEN	NAT Fob Hutal DATED 2008/11/04
STATEMENT (Continued)		
Xor,		
K.		عمالهم لحر
$\sim$	Ell	North
Kathar	Yor -	Noblaws
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
		Asthing Zolas
		Alath,
		- ing
	2/2/2	XZ_1
K	die	2
Kar		
Nour		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I,	AFF	IDAVIT HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS		UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE CTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMEN	IT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FR	EELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT NFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. (D)(0), (D)(7)(C)
		rson Making Statement)
WITNESSES:		Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
(L T <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	8	administer oaths, this <u>44</u> day of <u>NOV</u> 2008 at <u>ISIS, FOB HUTAL, AFGHANISTAN</u>
(0,(0,(1,0))		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
TION OR ADDRE	SS	
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRE	22	C COMPANY EXECUTIVE DEFILER (Authority To Administer Oaths)
NITIALS OF PERSON MAKING		
		PAGE <b>3</b> OF <b>3</b> PAGES APD PE v1.01
page 3, da form 2823, dec CLU-RDI 5574 p.6	FOR	OFFICIAL USE ONLY
JEO-INDI 5574 p.C		ORCEMENT SENSITIVE

۰.



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

14993

, 				6238-08-	619369-43873	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT OF		TAKEN AT	Hotel	DATED		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+++++				^
9. STATEMENT (Continued)						Ì
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		,		
			(b)(	6), (b)(7)(C)		
(b)(6), (b)(7)	(C)	$\setminus$ /				
		$\times$				
		$/$ $\setminus$				
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				
*						$\sim$
		AFFIDAVIT				
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I.			AD OR HAVE HA	D READ TO ME THI	S STATEMENT	
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND E	INDS ON PAGE	FULLY UNDERSTAN	D THE CONTEN	TS OF THE ENTIRE	STATEMENT MADE	
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I H	I HAVE INITIALED ALL C IAVE MADE THIS STATEME	ORRECTIONS AND	UT HOPE OF BE	NEFIT OR REWARD	, WITHOUT	
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WI				DUCENENT		
				te	atement)	
WITNESSES:		Subscri	bed and sworn to	before me, a person		-
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			roaths, this 4	<u> </u>		800
b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		at <b>/5/</b>	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	HUTAL, AFG	HANISTAN	
12-2 JN					<u></u>	<u></u>
TION OR ADDRESS			(b)(6), (b)(7	(C)		1
			T	e of Person Administe	ring Oath)	<b>L</b>
		<u> </u>	Compa	W Execu	DIE OFFIC	te
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			(Autho	prity To Administer O	a(nS)	
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STAT	EME1(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			PAGE _	OF Z PAG	ES
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998					APD	) PE v1.01 v
CLU-RDI 5574 p.70		FOR OFFICIAL U		F	Example	/
	10-	L-0126 /	ACLU (	ົ້ ID ROI	14994	

0238.08. (10369-43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) -AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. **DISCLOSURE:** 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 20081104 1. LOCATION 3 TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 14:30 Foß Huta LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 7. GRADE/STATUS SSN (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) F.S/Rto ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 3rd PH COU Z-Z INF 3rd BOE 1st ID , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: around 1000 - 1030 hours The HTT Personal was Br gas and light on fire. After : randed the Struck by Corner ! heard Someone yell "O Shit" and looked in That direction to find the HTT personal on fire. A few Second's Pasa then she hit the ground, Ater another HTT member and a few other's helped her into the water. helfel fut her out Useing the water. After calling I Over the property net what happened Casavact her out using a Acrep truck For of Statement (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 6), (b)(7)(C NITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ TAKEN AT DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ACLU-RDI 5574 p.71 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO




0238-08-010369-43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary DISCLOSURE: FILE NUMBER DATE YYYMMDD TIM 1. LOCATION GRADE/STATUS THE FOLLOWING STATEMEN UNDER MAKE いつい ar oci OOGL (b)(6)(b)(7) Woman  $\alpha$ (C)Cree 1c (b)(6)(b)(7) C) om hØ b)(6)(b)( 0 0)(6). (b)(7)(C eader 11. INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT (5)(6), (5)(7)(C) 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES TAKEN AT 1430 DATED OH Nov, 2008 ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 EXHIB ACLU-RDI 5574 p.74 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 00<u>008</u>1 だ作U CID RO LAW ENFORCEMENT 998

0238-08-019369-43873 USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FINAL PAGE OF THIS FORM. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TAKEN AT FOBHUTAL DATED 04 Nov, 2008 STATEMENT OF 9. STATEMENT (Continued) M Vehic groune an side, 9 bus 01 Was 39 out 9 an 01 hen; 1005 Casua 700 ing 9 οι The then er one 9 Secur Nothing inner (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT INITI/(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) PAGE 2 OF PAGES APD PE v1.01 PAGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 18 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 0000BAT

LAM EPEREMEDES SAULU CID ROI

14999

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
ATEMENT OF	TAKEN AT FOB HUTAL DATED 07, Nov	2008
STATEMENT (Continued)		
		/
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
(b)(6	(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
ş		
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
/		
		$\overline{\}$
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT	
ι.	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME	
I	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN	T MADE
I, HICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN VE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT	NT MADE
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN WE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE	NT MADE
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN VE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT	NT MADE
I, /HICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS O Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN WE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT T COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT	NT MADE
I, /HICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS O Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE <u>S</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN WE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT T COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT (Orginature of Ferson Waning Statement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized administer oaths, this <u>H</u> day of <u>MOV</u>	by law to
I, HICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ( Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT //TNESSES:	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN WE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT T COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFILIENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT (Signature of Ferson Waning Statement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized administer oaths, this day of	by law to
I, HICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ( Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT VITNESSES: (D)(6). (D)(7)(C)	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE <u>S</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN WE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT T COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT (Orginature of Ferson Waning Statement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized administer oaths, this <u>H</u> day of <u>MOV</u>	by law to
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ( Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAV ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE <u>S</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMEN WE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT T COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) (Signature of Ferson Waking Statement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized administer oaths, this <u>H</u> A day of <u>NOV</u> at <u>1513</u> FOB HUTAL, AFG HA	by law to
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ( Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE	by law to
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ( Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT	AVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT ON PAGE S. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT AVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT T COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT (0)(6). (b)(7)(C) (0)(6). (b)(7)(C) (1)(	by law to 
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS O Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. J HAV CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEME ON PAGE	by law to
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT VITNESSES: $( \Box T ( D)(G), (D)(7)(C) )$ (G), (D)(7)(C) ATION OR ADDRESS		by law to 
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE SONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT WITNESSES: (L-T, (D)(G), (D)(7)(C)) (G), (D)(7)(C) ATION OR ADDRESS ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS TG), (D)(7)(G) DEDCON MAKING STATEMENT		by law to . 2008 ANISTAN DEFEICUR
I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT VITNESSES: $U_{L}T_{(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)}$ $U_{L}T_{(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)}$ ATION OR ADDRESS ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS		by law to . 2008 ANISTAN DEFILLER PAGES

0238-08- 43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. DISCLOSURE: 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 30 Huta 2008 11 GRADE/STATUS SSN SP )(6), (b)(7)(C want to make the following statement under oath:  $\mathcal{A} 
atural$ 庵 N (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) o)(6), (b)(7)(C) 11 INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 10. EXHIBIT PAGE 1 OF PAGES \_\_\_ TAKEN AT DATED ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED. DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

EMENT SENSITIVE

RO



		6238-08-010369-43873
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT OF	TAKEN AT 1430	DATED 2008-1104
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
	•	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT HAVE READ OR HAVE H	IAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE	AGE I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTE	NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE	THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF B	
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COE		
		e of Person waking Statement, to before me, a person authorized by law to
WITNESSES:	administer oaths, this	44L day of NOV 2008
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	at /5/3 F2	OR HUTAL AFGHANISTAN
TION OR ADDRESS		
	(b)(6), (b)	
	(Typed Nan C Comi	ne of Person Administering Oath) PANY EXECUTIVE OFFICER nority To Administer Oaths)
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	(Auti	hority To Administer Oaths)
INITIALS OF BERSON MAKING STATEMENT		PAGE J OF J PAGES
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	APD PE v1.01
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.79	LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSIT 10-L-0126 ACLU	
	IU-L-UIZO AULU	

\$

×		<b>023</b> 8 p	8 369 43873
	SWORN STATEME	INT	
For use of	f this form, see AR 190-45; the prop	onent agency is PMG.	
	PRIVACY ACT STATEM		
	01; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O.		
	s and law enforcement officials with mber is used as an additional/altern		
	ial security number is voluntary.		
LOCATION	2. DATE (YYYY)	,	4. FILE NUMBER
Fob Hutal LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME	<u>このろいい</u> 6. (6)(6),(6)		7. GRADE/STATUS
(6), (b)(7)(C)	(b)(6), (b	(7)(C)	E-M/SPC
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			
CCO Z-2 Bral BDE ISTED	rob Hutel Atche	nistan	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I,	, WANT TO I	MAKE THE FOLLOWING ST	ATEMENT UNDER OATH:
At 1000 and all	1 7 00° C 1100 00°	d to c c'a	
At 1000 on 041 Sep			
away from ypictor			
we were correctly	y pulling seconity	at. As the r	non ikan towards
my position myse			
Responded and a	attempted to dete	in the man. R	lfter Approx. metely
3 three minutes			and in the
\$ three minutes a			
a pair of Lip a	$usfs PFC^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$	received fro	~ うらい <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>
After the men we			
	when as I invest		
Further up the p	ith. Upon reach.	g the end	of the path
I witnessed mo	-, (b)(6)(b)	the round	receiving
medical treatment		t adic T	()
the restrained men			
of the situation	At this time	I releaved ?	ンティ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
to return un bre			
this point I and			
$as 1 + \frac{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{2}$ was	s approaching from	- mrs prules	position, while
pulling scounty m	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) pro-ptly	lemed down	and shot the
men in the side a sterm $\binom{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{C}$ used	of mis need as	he lay on	the acquest From it's
after mr (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) week	his webons the	un from L	
. EXHIBIT	11. IN (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AKING STATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF 7 PAGES
DDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HE	ADING "STATEMENT OF	TAKEN AT DATE	
HE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE N IUST BE BE INDICATED.	IUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE	PERSON MAKING THE ST	TATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER
A FORM 2823, DEC 1998	DA FORM 2823, JUL 72	, IS OBSOLETE	APD PE v1.01
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	-YHIBIT 19-
CLU-RDI 5574 p.80	FOR OFFICIAL US	EUNLY	000087

\$



•					9 4 3 8	373
ATEMENT OF (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		TAKEN AT	Fob Hulch	DATED	2008 4 0	ч
STATEMENT (Continued)						_
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		(b)(6), (b)(7	)(C)		
. /	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)					
*		AFFIDAVIT				
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I, WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS CONTAINING THE STATEMENT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, A	TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED AL	. HAVI . I FULLY UNDER L CORRECTIONS EMENT FREELY	AND HAVE INITIALE ITHOUT HOPE OF B J(G), (D)(7)(G)	NTS OF THE ENT D THE BOTTOM	TIRE STATEMENT OF EACH PAGE ARD, WITHOUT	
WITNESSES: $i = \frac{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{\sqrt{2-2}}$ $\frac{\sqrt{2-2}}{\sqrt{10}}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			HL day of		y law to 2008 /5/3
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRE	SS		ILT (Typed Nam C Comp	(6), (b)(7)(G) ie of Person Admi <b>Pany Ex</b> ority To Administ	ELUDUE O	ALCR
INITIALS OF PER(b)(6). (b)(7)(C)	Г	-		PAGE	3 OF 3	PAGES
page 3, da form 2823, dec CLU-RDI 5574 p.8	B2 FOR OF	FICIAL USE RCEMENT SI D-L-012				APD PE v1.01 2 0089 006

0238-08-00369-43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) AUTHORITY: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. **ROUTINE USES:** Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary **DISCLOSURE:** 4 FILE NUMBER 2. DATE (XYYYMMDD) TIME 1. LOCATION 1436 70021104 KAMDAHAR. FUBHUTAL 7. GRADE/STATUS 6. SSN (b)(6), (b)(7)(C 02/2A 8. ORGANIZAT -2 IN, 3-110 WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: UNINOU ZOOD I LED A PATROL TO THE VILLAGE OF CHEAPEL IDT GATHER PHUTOGRAPHS/CCIR. MY PLATUON WAS ALCIMENTCID WITH THREE INTORPRETEIRS, THREE HTT PERSONNEL, HTT INTOLPREACE. AFTER SECURING A SECTION OF THE VILLAGE, 1/3/C BEGAN THE PHOTOGRAPHY MISSION. AT THE THE THE HTT BEGAN ENGAGING A MMBER OF UHILDREN <4ME HAD WATHERED NOAR OVR PUSITION. THESE INTCL CATIPEING 114T FFENTS CONTINED IN THE SAME GEVERAL AREA FOR APPRIST. HUR, AS I WAS CHECKING ON THE 2/3/C ELEMENT SECURING INE NORTH SIDE OF OUR PUSITION, I WAS APPROX. ION FROM HTT TEAM AND THEIR ENTORAGE OF CHILDREN. WHILE (2/3/C SL) / HEARINS A SUDDEN SPEAKING WITH SSG RUSH OF FLAME AND A NUMBER OF SUDJE. TURNING AROUND SAW PAULA (HTT) ENGULFED IN FLAMES LARGE ENJUGH CAUSE EVERY ME ARAMO HER TO BACK OFF 3-5M. was screaming to CETHER INTO THE ADJACENT (nelt, I realized the FLAMES were two BIG FUR ANYONE APPROACH HER. IZUSHING TO THE CREEK, I FILLED MY HELMET WHITH NATER, AND INSTRUCTED THESE NEARBY TO HELP A COUPLE HE METELS OF NATOR THE FLAMES 1-4D I ENDIGH AND TWO INTOZPRETERS TEMENT 11. INITIAL(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 10. EXHIBIT PAGES PAGE 1 OF ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ TAKEN AT \_\_ DATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INDICATED DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE - APD PE v1.01 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.83

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT \_ 30090 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15007



	0238-08-019369-43973
• (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ******	TAKEN AT EBUMAL DATED MOUSE
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
EN RJUTE. THE 1/3/L SQU	AD LEADER (SSC ) HAD
FLACGED DANN AN ANP T	zuck to provide EVAC to HAAL,
	IP ALONG WITH are INTOP PRUFER
TO MERALT ~/ THE DR	were AND two suldiers for
Security, AND $(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$	(HTT). THIS TRUCK was escorped)
BY I/C TO FOR ANTA	L. WITH ALL MAJOR SITUATIONS
STARILIZED. 3/C MAINTAIN	eD was security while the
VIA. IDENTITY WAS VERIF	LEND AND THE ANP/ASSISTANT DISTRICT
I ADRA INDUCTED THEIR	- INVESTIGATION_ NON COMPLETION
JE THERE 2 MISSIONS	3/2 petnewerd to POB HAAL,
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
MOTTINE.	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	FOR GROAT
HINC	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
No la	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVU
I	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED AN CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STAT	LL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIATED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UN	
WITNESSES: ,(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	Sul administer oat <b>s</b> s, this M day of NOVEMBER, Zossel
1 ( () (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	$\frac{\text{at}}{1000} + \frac{1}{1000} + \frac{1}{1000} + \frac{1}{10000} + \frac{1}{10000} + \frac{1}{100000} + \frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
12-2 W	
ATION OR ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	C COMPANY EXECUTIVE OPPICE
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998	PAGE 5 OF PAGES APD PE v1.01
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.85	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
11	LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 000092

	AL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement efficials with means by which information may be accurately identified. EUGES: You would record social security number is as an additional interast means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. TION 1 2. OATE (YYYYMADD) 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 1. 2003/11/04 1.630 7. GRADE/STATUS C. AND 1.100 0.6 ADDRESS D DN.201 N. REGT. SIBCT, IID. FOB HUTAL, AFGHANISTAN 09355 SGG 2010/2000 0.0 NARE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: SGG 2010/2000 0.0 NARE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT SS THAT WERE WORN DURING INCIDENT: HY I-SUN GLASSES AR OF BOOTS LBACK NO REEPING AREA:: 'NG SYSTEM 'NG SATE HATDE LARE LARES NIG SUSTEM NARE ANDE KNIFE HOW DEWWEAR INSIDEPING AREA:: 'NG SYSTEM 'NG SATE DUINER IDO UNDOWING DUINER/IDO DUIN				
	SWORN STATEMENT           For use of the form, see AR 150-45, the proposed appropriat PMG.           FORM STATEMENT           The to USD Section 501. The SUBG Section 2951. E.O. 9397 state Newmber 22, 1492 (SSQ)           NOW social sections on the section section state state Newmber 22, 1492 (SSQ)           Disclassion of your social security number is used as an addisocial/intensite means with information may be accurately identified.           Disclassion of your social security number is used as an addisocial/intensite means of identification to facilitate filling and retrieval.           Disclassion of your social security number is used as an addisocial/intensite means of identification to facilitate filling and retrieval.           Disclassion of your social security number is used as an addisocial/intensite means of identification to facilitate filling and retrieval.           Disclassion of your social security number is used as an addisocial/intensite means of identification to facilitate filling and retrieval.           Disclassion of your social security number is used as an addisocial/intensite means with the social security intensite is used as an addisocial intensite with a social security number is used as a security number is used as a security intensite is used as a security number is used as a security intensite is used as a security intensity intensite is used as a security intensite is used asex				
AUTHORITY: Title	10 USC Section 301; Title !			d November 22, 1943	(SSN)
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To p	rovide commanders and law	enforcement o	fficials with means by	which information may	be accurately identified.
ROOTINE COED.	•			of identification to facil	itate filing and retrieval.
DISOLOGUKE.	losure of your social securit	-		13 TIME	
FOB HUTAL			· ·		
	. MIDDLE NAME		6. SSN		7. GRADE/STATUS
b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			(b)(6), (b)(7	)(C)	E-6 / SSG
		TAL AEGU	ANISTAN 00255		
····	I, SIBCI, IID, FOB HU	TAL, AFOR	ANISTAN 03355		
I. $SSG^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$		•	WANT TO MAKE THE	E FOLLOWING STATE	MENT UNDER OATH:
WERE WORN ON HER DUP HER SLEEPING QUARTERS	RING THE ACCIDENT, I S. DURING THAT TIME I	INVENTORIE I TOOK ALL	ED FIRST. ONCE I HER PERSONNEL	WAS COMPLETE W BELONGINGS AND	ITH THAT I MOVED ON TO LAID THEM OUT TO
		END OF ST	ATEMENT		
1-WATCH / 1-SUN GLASSES		•			
1-KEVLAR					
1-PAIR OF BOOTS					
1-PAIR OF BLACK SOCKS					
I-SUREFIRE FLASHLIGHT					
1-ŤAN GLOVE					
1-FRONT PLATE					
2-SIDE PLATES 1-IBA					
I-CUT PAIR OF PANTS					
I-CUT PAIR OF UNDERWE	AR				
ITEMS IN SI FEPING AREA					
1-SLEEPING SYSTEM					
1-SLEEPING MAT					
1-PONCHO LINER 1-PONCHO					
1-PILLOW					
	×	(b)(6), (b	)(7)(C)		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)					(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
		>>	$\leq$		
		(b)(6),	(b)(7)(C)		
10. EXHIBIT		11. INITIAI	S OF PERSON MAK	ING STATEMENT	A IS PMG.  November 22, 1943 (SSN).  hich information may be accurately identified. identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.  TIME 1630 7. GRADE/STATUS E-6 / SSG  OLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:  LOYD'S BELONGING'S. THE ITEMS THAT AS COMPLETE WITH THAT I MOVED ON TO ELONGINGS AND LAID THEM OUT TO THEN TOOK PICTURES OF EVERYTHING I  DATED
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST C	SWORN STATEMENT         For use of this torm, see An 154-48, the proposed spectry is PND.         PROVACY AT STATEMENT         NORTH: The torus 6 action but. Ture 5 UIC Section 2831: E 0: 5927 date for knowneer 22, 1933 (SSM).         Source of provide commander and thread intermale means by which information may be accurately identified.         Three UICS Section but. Ture 5 UIC Section 281: E 0: 5927 date for knowneer 22, 1933 (SSM).         OCENTION: The UICS Section predict revelocity.         Three UICS Section predict revelocity.         Disclower of your social section/ prediction in Accillate 16 facilitate 16 facilitat				
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADD MUST BE BE INDICATED.	VITIONAL PAGE MUST BEA	R THE INITIAL	LS OF THE PERSON	MAKING THE STATE	MENT, AND PAGE NUMBER
DA FORM 2823, DEC 19	98	DA FORM 28	23, JUL 72, IS OBSC	DLETE	APD PE v1.0
ACLU-RDI 5574 p	00				EXHIBIT @0093 ROI 15010



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

15011

			6238-08-(17369-438-
ATEMENT OF S	SG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	TAKEN AT 1630	DATED 2008/11/04
STATEMENT (C	Continued)		
() ()			
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
		$\times$	
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
			$\mathbf{i}$
	/		
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
		(b)(ð), (b)(7)(C)	
/		(U)(U), (U)(7)(C)	
		(U)(U)(U)(C)	
		(b)(b), (b)(7)(C)	
SSG (b)(6).	(b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT	
I, SSG (b)(6), T		AFFIDAVIT HAVE READ OR H	AVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON FEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD	AFFIDAVIT . HAVE READ OR H PAGE <u>3</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE O INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE IN DE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOP	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD	AFFIDAVIT . HAVE READ OR H PAGE <u>3</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE O INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE IN DE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOP OERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLA	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO	AFFIDAVIT . HAVE READ OR H PAGE <u>3</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE O INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE IN DE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOP OERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLA (SJ	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT.
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD	AFFIDAVIT . HAVE READ OR H PAGE <u>3</u> . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE O INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE IN DE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOP OERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLA (SJ	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. Ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. Ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to this day of
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. Ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to this day of
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS WITNESSES:	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO *	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE INTIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to this day of
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO *	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE IITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to this day of
WHICH BEGINS O BY ME. THE STAT CONTAINING THE THREAT OF PUNIS WITNESSES: ORGANIZATION	N PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON TEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE STATEMENT. I HAVE MAD SHMENT, AND WITHOUT CO *	AFFIDAVIT 	CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE INTIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE E OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT WFUL INDUCEMENT. ignature of Person Making Statement) sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to this day of

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15012

	L PUBPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement efficiales with means by which information may be decurately identified with the information may be decurately identified with the information may be decurately identified with the information and be decurately identified with information and be decurately identified with its value information is and information and be decurately identified with its value information and be decurately identified with its value information and be decirated in the informa		
SWORN STATEMENT         For use of this form: see All 190-45 the proponent operation is PULD.         FINAL VACT STATEMENT         THE ID USD Section 331. The USD Sectin 331. The USD Secti			
		- 	
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 US	SC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dat		
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number is used	as an additional/alternate means		
SWORN STATEMENT         For use of this form, was at 1994-04 the property 15 740.         AUTHORTY:         The provide sector and the colspan="2">STATE         AUTHORTY:         To provide sector addition to beards with the beard with the beards with the beard  with the beard with the beard with the beard with the beards with the beard with the beards with the beard beard with the beards with thebeard beard beards with beard beard beard beard with thebeard bear			
SWORN STATEMENT           For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG.           PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT           THE 10 USG Section 301; THE & USG Section 301; THE USG Section 301; THE & USG Section 301; THE & USG Section 301; THE USG Sectin 301; THE USG Section 301; THE USG Section 301; THE U			
			28/156
SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, we AR 19245; the preparent appropriate process.           PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT PRIVACY ACT S			
SWORN STATEMENT           For use of this term, see AR 190.45, the proposed stary is PMG.           PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT           THORITY:         The 10 USC Section 301. The 50 Decision 201. 6 and 2010 Section 201. 6 and 2010 Section 201. The 100 USC Section 201. The 2010 Section 201			
27 1014 AM ON 4 NOV 2008 COMANCHE TO	C received A REPURT	OF A US CIVILIAN	N CASHALTY (PAULA LOYD
i a manual in the Will	lage of Chevel 4A21.	I Was part of	THE QUICE REACTION
THE THE CHART STATE STATE OF	T $C (T + H + H + H + H + H + H + H + H + H +$	(1) $(1)$	
PAULA LOYO WAS being ground EVACED TO FOL	SHUTAL WITH SERIOUS	TT WAS AN ALLEY	WAY SURRONDED by
ON THE SOUTHWEST EXTERIOR WALL OF THE DISTR	ACAL NATIONAL INVOLVE	D WITH THE ATTACK	WAS DETAINED
TWO TEN FOOT FOUT QALAI WALLS. THE C	W A FOOT PATH. THE	DETAINER WAS ,	DETAINED WITH
THINTY METERS SOUTH OF THE MINUL STOCK	were behind his bac	ic. He had been	shot in the Right
FLEX CUFFS AROUND his WRISTS AND THE FLEX	was breathing and	continued he ha	d no pulse. I
SIDE UF his MACE. I checked TO SEC	humaded THEY BOT.	h STATED THAT A	FTER PRULA WAS ATTACKED
OSKED SAC (D)(B), (D)(C) AND SSG	CATTACILLA CAME AUN	WING OUT OF THE	RALAT WITH FLAMES
(b)(6), (b)	)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TM) DUISMED the
TO THE FRONT OF HIS UPP OF	CALLERIS there WIELE 6	66 to FLEX CUT	OF THE ATTACKER.
ATTACKED AND TACKLED INTERNAL	- HUNNEL TO THE A	MACKER WITH THE	ASSISTANCE OF OUR
SOC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATED 7NAT	CAUGAAL ALASITIONS	(6), (b)(7)(C) pulled	out his hand gun
AFTER MIT	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	A MARCHIE A NO
AND SHOT THE ATTACKED IN THE FACE. AT TH	HIS TIME TO CITA	AND TAKE PHO	DTOS OF THE VICTIM.
NUT STA A GUAM ON him. I hAD SSA (0)(0)(0)	CATALOG INE STIC.	WAS UNALME	D .
POSTED TO CONTRACT THE FOR WEAPONS AND	CONCLUDED THE ATTACH	we find	,
WE CHECKED THE STATE 4ND	OF STATEMENT -		
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
			(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
			<u> </u>
10. EXHIBIT	11. 1NIT(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) A	KING STATEMENT	page 1 OF pages
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STA	TEMENT OF TAKEN	AT DATED	
	THE INITIALS OF THE PERSO	N MAKING THE STATE	MENT, AND PAGE NUMBER
DA FORM 2025, DEC 1550		SOLETE	
		F	<b>EXHIPIT</b> $\sim \sim$
	0-L-0126 AC		

.

(b)(6), (b	b)(7)(C)	TAKEN AT FOS	HUTAL DATED	4 NOV 2-208
TEMENT OF				
STATEMENT (Continued)	)			
			•	
	(6)	(6), (b)(7)(C)		
$\sim$			* '	
		,		
	$\sim$			
		$\searrow$	(b)(6), (b)	(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(Č)	-			
	1			
		/		
	(b)	)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
/	/			
				$\sim$
/			<u> </u>	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		AFFIDAVIT HAVE READ	OR HAVE HAD READ TO M	IE THIS STATEMENT
<sup>I,</sup> /HICH BEGINS ON PAGE	1, AND ENDS ON PAGE	2 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND	THE CONTENTS OF THE E	NTIRE STATEMENT MADE
Y ME. THE STATEMENT	IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIAL	ED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAY	VE INITIALED THE BOTTON	I OF EACH PAGE
ONTAINING THE STATEN	AENT. THAVE MADE THIS	N, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR	UNLA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> MENT.	
				ing Statement)
VITNESSES:		and the second	I and sworn to before me, a particular tanks, this $4+1$ day of	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		administer oa at // A/		November 2008
), (b)(7)(C)		1609	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFGHANISTAN
12-27				
ZATION OR ADD	KESS			
		/17	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
		r	(Typed Name of Person Ad	CUTIVE OFFICER
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	DESS		COMPANY EXE (Authority To Admini	
ORGANIZATION OR ADD	INC 00			
	ING STATEMENT		PAG	GE 2 OF 2 PAGES
	ING STATEMENT EC 1998	DR OFFICIAL USE ONL		GE 2 OF 2 PAGES APD PE V

3		U	230	50 30	9 4 3 8	(3
		SWORN STATEMEN				
	·····				a	
	10 USC Section 301; Title 5 U	JSC Section 2951; E.O. 939	7 dated November			
	rovide commanders and law er • social security number is used					
	losure of your social security n				<b>j</b>	
1. LOCATION		2. DATE (YYYYMM	· ·		FILE NUMBER	
5 LAST NAME FIRST NAME. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	MIDDLE NAME	6. SSN (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	143	77.	GRADE/STATUS	
(0)(0), (0)(7)(0)				E	6 /5567	
8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRE	IN 3RO BE	TE 1ST ID				
9. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		, WANT TO MAK	E THE FOLLOWI	NG STATEMENT	UNDER OATH:	
ON NOV, 4, 200	os Aforno 1000					
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (L. S. (F. N)	Haves WHILE Gel WITH	3RD PLA US. WHE	row hA.	5 ON PATI	hoz,
out soudier Aron	2	HAT WAS TALK		NE	WEKE MOVIN	NLT
on HER on	,	E.R.	-ma To	MS. PHU	A THRE	
TO HELP HER	_	FIRE. my SEL	F Amil L	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) I -		methin
OFF HIS AC.	- DINNICH IND	OWING PIRT ON	HER AN	D LT <sup>(b)(6)</sup>	(b)(7)(C)	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	WE THAN GUT A	WITH WATER	AMP HE	LP Puz	Tock	
THE WATED		HOLD UF HER	10.5	•	HER OUT.	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TO PUT HER	m f	•	D PULLED	HER TO	
STARTED		OUT. ONCE		IRE WAS	OUT DU	
TOLD THAT	- ON	HER WITH	( JZ7 (D)(6	), (b)(7)(C)	OUT DU	2
F/IF(	THE Guy THAT			2	WAS	
TOLD <b>T</b> HAT WENT DOWN AND WE S	WITH L.T.	UID WAJ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	DOWN TH	1E RIVER	50 I	
AND WE S	Aw mR ((b)(6), (b)(	(7)(C)	) WE	HEARD A	1	
THE CTUY W		5	4.0-		Cruw SH	107
	SHOT -	ÎN THE HE		ARR THE	Cany "	
M9 AND	1	HE HE	40 I	TOOK		n)
	F165 10 11				$m_{L_{1}}^{(0)(0),(0)(7)(C)}$	
	•	ini) walked	tism ove	0		
			••••	~ 10	HE REST	
10. EXHIBIT		11. INITIALS OF PE	(b)(7)(C)	MENT	E 1 OF <b>3</b> F	PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST C	CONTAIN THE HEADING "ST/	ATEMENT OF TA	KEN AT	DATED		
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADD MUST BE BE INDICATED.	ITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR	THE INITIALS OF THE PE	RSON MAKING T	HE STATEMENT	, AND PAGE NUMB	ER
DA FORM 2823, DEC 19		DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS			AF	PD PE v1.01
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.	.91 LAW	OR OFFICIAL USE	SENSITIVE		EXHIBDO	Contraction of the local division of the loc
	1	0-L-0126 <i> </i>	ACLU (	JID KC	ル 15015	C

**1000** 

\$





	DA	ILY STAFE	F JOURN R DUTY OFFICER'S L	<b>023</b> 8		369	4 3 8	_
ORGANIZ		For use is Office	of this form, see 32 220-15: the proponent agency of The Deputy Chief of Staff for Operations & Plans		P	ERIOD COVEREL	<u></u>	
<u>(-(</u>		2 INF	FO.3 HUTAL	HOUR 0926	FROM DATE OY NOJ	ноия 03 ЮЗС	DATE	N V E
ITEM NO.	TI IN	ME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, OR	DERS, ETC.		ACTION T	AKEN	INL
28		0926	Rodio decie w1 (	78		RADIO C	teck	(b) (6
29		6940	FLT WIZNO PLT PR 90	201 6032		200 PLT	FLT	
50		1000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	shill at same	location	•		
31		1000	2nd PLT FLT PR 9077	4 00259	l	2nd PLT	FLT	
32		1014	362 ceals up contact	at grid	PR			
			944036 00404. 1 MB	n possed	993			
			on a HIT and set	her on f	ine.	3 PLT U	odote	(b) (6
33		1017	gunshots fired, 78	•				
			Fired shots were us			3 plt upi	)erc	(b) (6
34		1020	Blue 2 bravs calls up		141	3 dt.	esste	
			Cusulty	<u></u>	-			-
35		1021		IA, enemy	body			
,			Secured, was some peru		s to			
			run from scene.			3pli U	poole	(b) (6)
70		1022	37 Calls in Coming	in with				
				£4.		3pht.	pable	(b) (6)
37		1030	17 enters ECP in	ivounded (Demanded)		3 plt u	22Afe	
38		1031	36R asks whit to	1 '		3. pl T up		
39		1032	10 min till all air a	,			odete	
4D		1033	*C-LO GAVE REXADY O				T	
	1		on cusuality. 1 CIV in	,	·		- <u></u>	1
	1							
	1		to locate villigge elder		J	DRXRAY	Rodi ( tol	-(b) (6)
typed n (b) (6)	IAME AND G	RADE OF OFF	ICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY	<u></u> (b) (6)			11/2 13/69	

DA FORM 1594, NOV 1962

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15019

APD PE v3.00ES

EXHIBIT 24 000101

	DAILY STAFI For use is Office	F JOURNA DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form, see 0-15: the proponent agency of The Deputy Chief of Staff for Operations & Plans	PAGE NO.	5 9 4 3 NO. OF PAGES	
ORGANIZATION	OR INSTALLATION		PERIOD COVERE	то	
(-(0	2-2,	HOUR DATE	HOUR	DATE	10
			T	OG NOV O	_
NO.	IN OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION		
11	1036	1-6/QRF securing both ends &	ļ	(b)	(6
		read w/ 3-4 to put overwatch	3Rd PLT	/1-6 uponie	Ì
42	1037	6 repeats that they need to get			
4		a village elder to PID casualty	3NO PL	(b) s upàple	(6
43	1040	ICOM chatter W/ IEO Marky	-it	ι ( <sup>*</sup>	
44	1042	vocate on previous reports. yas			
		(an was pound on HTT and			
		then set on fire by Local National.	3RD PLT	JPSEFE (b)	) (6
45	1042	F18's on way told to raretrack	· · · ·		
		anen. 2 passes by for each bird	C75 U	odote (b)	) (6
46	1044	Medila enouse	med.vac	uplate	
47	1046	notified and station we have convis	i co.vec		
		w/ medium bind	ME SUAL .	(b) > fo 690	(6)
48	1050	C-6 less the birds know that we	THE BOARD I		
	10.50				
			EIQ -	(b)	(6)
49	10.50	our location.	FIS UP		
	1053	Medivac asking for fos sungo-	Medinal	2980te	
50	1056		MEDINOC	-plate	
51	1100	popped smoke on HLZ	Mediux	- poole	
52	1/0/	"Birds wheels touch down	Birds		
53	1105	Wheels up on bird	MEDINA	updote	
54	1125	wheels down at bastoin	Medijac	uplot	
SS	1120	HE SPAT ASST DL to SPEK ADD to ASBDY ICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY (b) (6)	Loyse,		
) (6)	AND GRADE OF OFF	$\frac{176}{1000} \frac{5}{1000} + \frac{17557}{1000} \frac{175}{1000} + \frac{17557}{1000} \frac{175}{1000} + \frac{17557}{1000} \frac{175}{1000} + \frac{17557}{1000} \frac{175}{1000} + \frac{17557}{1000} + \frac{17557}{10$			
DA FORM	1594, NOV 196	2 PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORMAS OBSOLETE.		APD PE V	

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.95

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 00010210-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15020

			0238		4387
	DAI	LY STAFF For use is Office	JOURNA DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form, see 15: the proponent agency of The Deputy Chicr of Staff for Operations & Plans	PAGE NO. NO. OF	PAGES
DRGANIZ	ATION OR IN			TO	
(.	$\sim 2$	-2 INF		HOUR DATE	
ITEM NO.		ME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INL
X		1124	ISB Repras Sus. Activity PR		
			94700,00149, 6-7 IND EX.L. VIC		
			Hiding from ANT	Loisel	(b) (6)
57		1127	1-6, 1-2 moving S pure was, syster	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			to locate village eldor.	Lossed	—(b) (6)
୧୧		1127	AND Took in Detainere	Lugol	
S٩		1144	BITOS OFF STATION.	lassed	
60		1154	RCP FOUND ZX RPG Request BIP		
			PR727 116.	Notified 66	(b) (6)
61		IISQ	2ND PLT FLT: PR 9084 0072		—(b) (6)
			MAPPING VILLIAGE CONFOCING LOLACS	lized	(0) (0)
62		1159	3-6 R LN Boy ID'D DEAD.	10:5-1	_
67		1200	MOUNT TO COLARDA OF LNCAS		(b) (6)
			Dwelling	6,500	(b) (b)
64		1200	6 to 3-6 ensure ANP TAke		(b) (6)
			10 (b) (6)	109371	(0) (0)
65		1201	ALTER CN NAME		
		ļ	ASSO FATORD ON TORE A MAR, DOPSING		
		 	live we thenkel tome in oursure		
			of Hushl 3-6 seeks quidance		
			on what to do whody.	·	— (b) (6)
10 6		1202	3-7 RTB 3PAX IVIC C-6-36 SPEC, INterrogate of CNIDROU CER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATURE	logie_	
	AME AND GE	TADE OF OFF	C-6-36 SPEC, INTO TOS OFLO ID BUD CER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATURE	Jack	
		<b>-</b> ,			

DA FORM 1594, NOV 1962

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15021

EXHIBIT 24 000103

		is Office	of The Deputy Chief of Staff for Operations & Plans		PAGE NO		PAGES
ORGANIZATI				FROM	PERIOD C	OVERED TO	
C 60	2-2	2 INF	For Hal Hour Doz	DATE 04Ms	৸ঀঀ	HOUR DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ITEM NO.	TIM	IE OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.			ACTION TAKEN	INL
68		1218	App took two additiona				
			detainee, now has three	20	200	eved, fro	1) 1)
69		130Z	3-6 R Police up Body Moun	V éj	ļ		
			to Bise ANP HAS KIA.				
78-			ivis. Who Hord key to				
70		1308	3-6 Mour, yele to base. ANP wi	и			
R			A TEMPT TO LICATE DWelling of iND	kia.	Luss	, <u>j</u>	(b) (6)
71		1307	1St PLT Moving to Police St	410-	ļ		
			to gather information on 34 de		10,	5-1	(b) (6)
7Z		1312	SITIREP ZND PLT FLT. PR 9198	CO 17	Loss	p.J.	
73		1313	1-6 requests 3rd PLT IND. SMAR	CT D-J			
74			Detainer sit to K. WWIN 1ST		101	15°J	(b) (6)
			3-6 moun Plt elonent to D	<u>с</u>	ļ		
			where detunees are by held	ŧ	lo	<u>چ چ ج</u> ل	(b) (6)
75		13/5	Deu Ingures RRG will SP	1400.	is a	Sabras_	
76		1316	SNPLT RTB X8 PAX 4LA		Roy	OI to 1 RAX	
77-		1253	2 nd enhoute back to Hute	١	200	plt yokd	<b>∛_</b> o) (6)
70		1357	IST PLT RTB Hulci		151	pLI FIL	(6) (د
79		1359	LOTIFICO RR ARDY of 157 PC	T R.T.B	164	And fl 1	<sup>2</sup> ) (6)
80		1419	2nd plt RTD AS HUKI		Zas	PLT RT	TK .
81		1422	Notified RVEXILAY		Voli	(ies M-XI	2px
52		1612	Radio check WIRR-XRA	Υ	Ra	dia chec	k
83	E AND 07	2057	Reidio Check w/ RRX		fad	le chece	<
ITTED NAM	IE ANU GR	AUE OF OFF	ICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATI	UKE			
DA FORM	N 1594,	NQV 196	2 PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLD	ETE.			APO PE V300E
			FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIV	VE		EXHI	n <u>. 24</u>
ACLU	-RDI :	5574 p	.97			(	00104

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15022

SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 196-45; the proponent egency is Other of The Deputy Chief of Stati for Personnel LOCATION FOR LAFGHAMISTAN APO AE TIME DOMONTHY NUMBER FOR HUTCH AFGHAMISTAN APO AE STONO QG 1715 LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME DOMONTHY NUMBER C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTCH AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09352 C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTCH AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09352 UNIVERSITY NUMBER J CONTACTION ON ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTCH AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09352 UNIVERSITY NUMBER J CONTACTION ON ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTCH AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09352 UNIVERSITY NUMBER QUENTION WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH J CONTACTION ON ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTCH AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09352 UNIVERSITY NUMBER QUENTION WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH J CONTACTOR Q CONTACTOR
LOCATION OP3555 DATE TIME DIORNOUTRIE NUMBER FOB HUTAL AFGHAMISTAN, APO AE LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME DORNOUTRIE UNDATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN APO AE 09353 C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN APO AE 09353 C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN APO AE 09353 I DORNOUTRO UNDATE UNDATE NON ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN APO AE 09353 I DORNOUTRO UNDATE TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: J AM WITTO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: A MAT WAY 2008. Q: WINAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A' 3000 OUVING A' DOTA 2008. Q' WINAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A' 3000 OUVING A' DIAL COLOTION FOR THE PATEOL? A' 3000 OUVING WINTER YOU SAW THE MAN RUMPING AWAY FEM PLATEON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A' UNDER YOU SAW OF OUR FORT TEAM? A' Y CS Q' MORE MARY OF MYSELF SHIM OF MYSELF SHIM ON - FOOT DEAM C
COS HUTSLAFGHAMISTAN, APO AE 5 NOUSE 1715 LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME DOBUMO UNDAMICATION OR ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09353 LOUGADROOM UNDAMICATION OR ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09353 LOUGADROOM UNDAMICATION OR ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHAMISTAN APO AE 09353 LOUGADROOM WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: JAC WITTO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: JAC WITTO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: A. MAT DATE AND TIME DID THE PATEOL LEAVE FOIS HUTAL? A. OGO OYNON 2008. Q. WHAT DATE AND TIME DID THE PATEOL? A. DITAL STANKS Q. WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A. JICA SQUED BEEVE TEAM LEADER, AS THE LEAD CLEMENT FOR THE PATEOL? A. JICA SQUED BEEVE TEAM LEADER, AS THE LEAD CLEMENT FOR THE PATEOL? A. JICAS SQUED THE MAN ROWNING AWAY FEM PLATEON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A. I WAS MS. PAULA LOUD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A. YCS Q. WAS MS. PAULA LOUD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A. APOSE S METER SOME OF MYSELF SHING ON SHIELD ALLOY DE MARE THE PLATEOLOGIES
CONSTRUCT ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS C CO 2.2 3 R& BDE IFID FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN APO AE 09353 
C CO 2.2 3 REBDE FID FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN APO DE 09353 
WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: Jam writing this to clarify the statement E made of 1430 on ournov 2008. Q: Q: (MAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATEOL LEAVE FOR HUTAL? A: Q: WHAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATEOL LEAVE FOR HUTAL? A: 0900 04NOV 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: 0900 04NOV 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: 3rd squed Brown leader, as the lead element for the Patrol. Q: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN ROWNING AWAY From PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A: 1 was at the southern will of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front term Q: WAS MS. PALLA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A: 4: 4CS P: IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MP. BIONOMICON
WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: I am writing this to clarify the statement E made of 1430 on our Nov 2008. Q: WHAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATEOL LEAVE FOIS HUTAL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATEOL LEAVE FOIS HUTAL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATEOL? A: OGO OUNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A: J WAS CONTEND THE MAN ROWNING AWAY FROM PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A: I WAS CH THE SOUTHER OF OUR SECURITY SET IN APROX ISO MILE'S SOUTH OF OUR FORT TEAM? A: YES Q: MAS MS. PALLA LLOYD LOCATION WHELE WAS MP. BIONOMONIANT OF MYSELF SITING ON - FOOT DEVICE ON MEMBERS
I am writing this to clarify the statement F made at 1430 on OHNOV 2008. Q: MONOTONIO A: Q: WHAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATROL LEAVE FOB HUTAL? A: OGOO OYNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: OGOO OYNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: OGOO OYNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: OGOO OYNON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION FOR THE PATROL? A: J WAS MAT MAS YOUR LOCATION? A: I WAS AND THE MAN ROWNING AWAY FROM PLATOON MENSES WHAT MAS YOUR LOCATION? A: I WAS LOCATION? A: I WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A: YES P: MAS MELTS NORTH OF MYSELF SITING ON FOOT DEAM PLATONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MR. DIDNOTORION
Q: Q: Q: Q: Q: Q: Q: Q: DIGROGRAGE Q: DIGROGRAGE Q: DIGROGRAGE Q: DIGROGRAGE Q: DIGROGRAGE Q: DIAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATROL? A: ORO OVANOV 2008. Q: DIAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: ORO OVANOV 2008. Q: DIAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: OVAL DOCATED FOR THE FORM PLATOON MEMBERS DIGROGRAGE DIG
Q: A. Q: WHAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATROL LEAVE FOIS HUTAL? A: 0900 04NON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: 3rd squed Brown team leader, as the lead element for the patrol. R: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN ROWNING AWAY FROM PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A: I was at the southern will of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front team 2: WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A: Yes P: TO RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. (1000000000000000000000000000000000000
Q: WHAT DOTE AND TIME DID THE PATROL LEAVE FOB HUTAL? A: 0900 04NON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: Brd squed Brown leader, as the lead element for the patrol. Q: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN ROWNING AWAY FROM PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A: I was at the southern welf of our security set in aprox ISO meters south of our front term D: WAS MS. PALLA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A: Yes P: IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. DIDNOVICE
A: 0900 04NON 2008. Q: WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A: 3rd squed Brown leader, as the lead element for the patrol. R: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN RUNNING AWAY FROM PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT MAR YOUR LOCATION? A: I was at the southern half of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front term Q: WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A'. Yes Q: TN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. (0)(0)(0)(0)
Q'. WHAT WAS YOUR POSITION FOR THE PATROL? A'. Brd squed Brown leader, as the lead element for the patrol. Q: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN RUNNING AWAY From PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A'. I was at the southern half of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front term Q'. WAS MS. PALLA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A'. YES Q'. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MR. (010)(0)(7)(0) A'. Aprox 5 meters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
A'. Brd squed Brown leader, as the lead element for the patrol. Q: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN RUNNING AWAY From PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A'. I was at the southern will of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front team Q: WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A'. YES Q'. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. (D)(G)(D)(D)(D)
R: WHEN YOU SAW THE MAN ROWNING AWAY FROM PLATOON MEMBERS WHAT WAS YOUR LOCATION? A'. I was at the southern wilf of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front term D'. WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A'. Yes D'. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MR. D'. Aprox 5 meters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
WHAT MAR YOUR LOCATION? A'. I was at the southern wilf of our security set in aprox 150 meters south of our front term D'. WAS MS. PALLA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A'. YES D'. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MP. D'. Aprox 5 meters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
4. I was at the southern half of our security set in aprox 150 maters south of our front term 2. WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? 4. Yes 2. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MP. 2. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MP. 1. Aprox 5 maters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
150 meters south of our front term D' WAS MS. PALLA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A' YES D'. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. D'. Aprox 5 meters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
2. WAS MS. PAULA LLOYD LOCATED BY THE FRONT TEAM? A' YES 2. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. 1. Aprox 5 meturs north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
1. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHERE WAS MR. (D)(G), (D)(T)(G) Aprox 5 meturs north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
P'. IN RELATIONSHIP TO YOUR LOCATION WHELE WAS MR. (b)(6), (b)(7)(c) A: Aprox 5 meters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
1: Aprox 5 meters north of myself sitting on - foot bridge
D' WHAT WAS MR. (0)(0)(C) DUNG WHUE SITTING ON THE EST BUNG
PIC WHILE SHITTER ON THE TOOL DRIDGE?
t' taking pictures of the wildlife and Buildings around
". WHAT WAS THE THREAT LEVEL FOR ATHE 4 NOUDE PATROL?
· High Risk
DO YOU KNOW IF THE HUMAN TERRAN TEAM (HTT) WAS AWARE OF
THE HUGH RISK?
). WHO IS PFC (0)(6)(0)(7)(6)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
2. DID MR. (D)(G) (D)(C) MOUE FROM Has POSITION ON THE BRIDGE
WITEN YOU HEARD THE SCREAMING?
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
HIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEME
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED."
E BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE TIALED AS "PAGE OF PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED. THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE
ACL11-RDI 5574 p 98
1 JUL 72 1 JUL

023808 369 43873 FREEDUBER TAKEN AT FOB HUTAL DATED SNOV 09 CONTINUE STATEMENT OF A' yes He did. He began to nove north bound dust cheed of PFC and myself Q' AT WHAT POINT DID YOU SEE THE MAN RUNNING TOWARDS You? A . noments after I had hard screaming and camption to my norther side Q'. Do You Know THE TIME?. A. Aprox 10:00 Q: WHEN YOU ATTEMPTED TO DETAIN THE MAN WHO MADE THE INITIAL CONTACT? (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) DRAW HIS M9 POSTOL 2 Q`. DID MR Drew ming ma After the men was on the ground struggling with myself and PFC (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) whete but still Q: HOW WAS THE MAN STRUGGLING? wes punching at myself and PFC A`. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) A + few instances the a + 4 to kich (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) rifle right PFC grabed push his face mis left. After thouch I was confused and ઽંષ્ઠ 140 800 wes able to put up a very violent Fight against the three of us especially since myself دممد (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) above S:X foot tall and pwerfed THE MAN STOP FEGHTING? O: WHAT men began to stop fighting mg th PUT THE ZIP CUFFS ON THE MAN? · WHO put the zincuffs on PFC +n DID YOU ASSIST PFC No toid not Q'. DID YOU WATCH HIM PLACE THE ZIP LUFFS ON THE MAN? NO I did not b)(6), (b)(7)(C) PAGE 2 OF 5 PAGES INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEME FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ACLU-RDI 5574 p.99 000108()LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

0238 8 8 369 43873 ALE BORTE TAKEN AT FOB HUTAL DATED 5 NOU 08 TOMOTOLIS STATEMENT OF Q: WHEN YOU LEFT MR (()(6), (b)(7)(C) Do You Know AND PFC WHAT THE TIME WAS? A- Approx 10215 Q'. WHAT TIME DID YOU RETURN TO THE LOCATION OF THE DETAINED MAP2. A. Approx 10:20 Q' WHAT DID YOU SEE WHEN YOU RETURNED ? A' The man 2, p cuffer with Security way set in on when after her out of the reachy DID THE MAN GET IN TO THE CREEK Q' How A'- To not sure Q' WAS ANYONE ELSE IN THE CREEK WITH THE MAN? more of which I don't know creck to pull Q'. WHEN THE MAN WAS PULLED OUT OF THE CREEK WHAT HAPPENED NEXT? around near after cast side well security position stely head the 4 (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) the tempth shot the me Q: HOW FAR WFRE YOU From MR. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) AND THE MAN? A: 2 to 5 feet from the two PRESS THE MUZZLE OF THE M9 PISTOL AGAINST PID MZ. THE MARS TEMPLE?, A'. Jes Q' WHAT SIDE OF THE HEAD WAS THE MAN SHOT? left side SAY ANYTHING AFTER SHOOTING THE MAA? Q' DID MR. No Hedd not only once questioned by the Lt did he respond PAGE 3 OF 5 PAGES INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY = 2001199 26 ACLU-RDI 5574 p.100 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15028

(b)(6), (d)(7)(c	TAKEN AT FOB HUTAL DATED SNOV 08 COMPANYED
	question "you know you can't do that.
Q: WAS THE MAN'S	TERI - SACUROU
A' no they weret.	Miz. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) WEAPON?
Q. WHO SECURED	Mic. WEATON .
	(D)(G), (D)(C)
any self and the	- f My ssc (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) secured them.
	ELSE COLLECTED FROM THE SCENE?
It - only the men's	personall tems, which were collected , a
- plustic buy	with which was second inside the body
beg when the	budy was moved to the ANP station
Q. WHEN ITE MAI	N WAS SHOT WAS HE STORGELING?
	Il attempting to get away from my self and
mr lover cry	Small way be could.
Q. WHAT WAS I	HE DURATION IN TIME FROM WHEN YOU HEARD TO
A c	HE MAN WAS SHOT?
14 - 15 to 20 minutes	(6), (b)(7)(C) <b>Z</b>
A: WHO IS LI	
Q: WHO IS SSG	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
A TO THEFT AND	Itens ELSE YOU WIST TO ADD TO THIS STATEMENT,
A: no. IllErD of S	
17- no. 11 121 07 3	
3	
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
TIALS OF PERSON MAKING ST	ATEMENT: PAGE 4 OF 5 PAG
U-RDI 5574 p.101	FOR OFFICIALINGEIGEIGNLY
	LAW ENGREENE ACLU CID ROI 15029

0238 08 369 43873



(D)(6), (D)(7)(C) (日本(本))、(大)、(D)(7)(C)	MANENAL FOB HOTAL	Dienin 5 NOJ 08 Commence
ar 11, 21, 21, 20, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	NYTE MALE AND	אורי אורי אורי אורי אורי אורי אורי אורי

## AFFIDAVIT

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)						
to a specie	1	1 1 4 5	• • • 12	1.1.5	State:	 

b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

lyka po en znato kezde rey o person sotorizist og isantrasponden trasponan en 5 NOVEMBEL FOB HUTAL

AGE <u>5</u> OF <u>5</u> PAGES

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.102

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 00011126

15030







SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The proponent agency of the Deputy Chief of S <sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup> nel.
LOCATION DATE TIME UMDED
FOB Hutal Afghanistan SNOVOS 125
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)  SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)  GRADE/STATUS CZ / A D
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS C. Company, Z-2 Intentry, FOB Hutal, Affrenistan APO AE 09355
I, (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) want to make the following statement under oath:
THE FOLLOWING IS TO Serve AS AN ANENDMENT TO THE STATEMENT I MADE
ON OY NOW 2008 AT FOR HUTAL, KANDAHAR, AFAHAMISTAN. Q: 54 (D)(G), (D)(O)(C)
A: 5A A: $12T$
Q: who were the three interpreters with you?
A: (ILAL NAME), (MOK NAME), AND (1080
R: who were the theme the more and who was their interpreter ?
$A: {}^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)} \qquad b(6), b(7)(C) \\ \text{ INTERSPIETE:} {}^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)} \\ (Paula - As correction)$
Q! About when did the patrol leave FOB Hutal? A: 6915 L (APIROX)
Q: Did you see how Paula became engulfed in Flames? A: NO
Q: Who was around Paula when you saw the fire at first?
A: 1 Demember KIDS WEAR HER, AND MY SKUAD LEADER + I were close, BA
ALL I SAN AT THE TIME WAS HER, BRINING. LITTLE PLSE REGISTERED.
Q: who was your squad leader? A: SSG (0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(
Q: I'd you see where Mr. (6)(6), (0)(7)(C) was at that time?
A: NO - I knew where He was, as I HAD JUST LOFT HIM A SHART TIME BEFORE.
HE was at the BRIDGE TO THE South of My planow's position.
Q! Did you see the person who lit Poula on fire running away?
Q' Where was in relation to where the Ataban man rang
A: AC WAS DIMONTO THE MAN SPATH OF CUIRSS.
Q. About how for was from where favia was allacked?
<u>A. APPROXIMATELY 75M</u>
Q. Did you seehouthe Afghan man was brought under control? A. NO.
A: NO. Q: How was he flex-cuffed?
A. WEFS SEEVRED HIS WASTS TUGETHER BEHIND HIS BACK
A: What position was the manin?
A: HE was on HIS SIDE, HEAD TO THE EAST, HALF-WRUED IN THE FETAL
POSITION. NOTE: THIS (THE POSITION DESCRIBED, w/ FLEX ONFES) MAS SEEN
AS I MOVED BALK NORTH FROM THE BRIDGE, AFFER I'D SEEN THE DETAINED.
IN THE RIVER ON MINTY SUTH.
EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSO
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF _ TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE OF PAGES."
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.
DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.104 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXAMPLE 138
10ºMENDERZEENSUTIVE ID ROL 15032

STATEMENT OF<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

TAKEN AT FOS HUTAL DATED 5 NOV 08 CONTINUED.

a: when you say the detained was under control in the creck, was he
Acx-cuffed at that point?
A: NO, HE SEEMED SUBDIED AT THAT POINT THUCH NO ONE HAD HANDS ON HIM (MAS, HONEVER, HEND AT GUNPOINT). REPORTS TO ME LATER INDICATED THAT HE
WISN'T, IN FAUT, SUBDRED, AND CONTINUED TO FIGHT WHEN THE FLEX WEFS
PARP, PUT ON HIM.
Q. Didpusee the detained fighting or resisting detention?
Q: About how much time passed between when faula was attacked and when
1. APPROXIMATELY 3-5 MINTES (UNSVRC)
1: Approximately 3-5 mintes (UNSVRE) Q: About how much time passed between when you first saw the detained in the creek and when you some him on the ground flex ou fled? A: 1-2 MINTES (Much Morel SURE) Q: Can you describe exactly how (0)(0)(0) Q: Can you describe exactly how (0)(0)(0) Was laying over the detained
A: 1-2 MINTES (Milt More NRC)
Q1 Can you describe exactly how (0)(0) was laying over the detainee
when you saw him the record time?
A. LEFT KNEE ON LEFT RIBS, RICHT KNEE DEHIND HEAD, BUDY WEIGHT SUPPORTED BY DETAINER (CHEST TO SHOUDER), RIGHT HAND ON M9 POINTED @ DETAINED'S
1940
A: When (0(6), (0)(7)(0) was bying over the detaince was the detainee struggling? A: NO.
a Di de tour tout at the detaure tour to the bare soldiers
A: NOT BLOW-BY-BLOW, BT HE INDICATED THE MAN MANALUD TO STAF UNE SOLDIER
IN THE FACE AND PUSH OFF SOUDIERS IN FULL KIT BEALING DUMN ON HIM.
Q: Rid the detainer injure any of the soldiers?
A: When you saw the detainee in flexauffs while (0)(6) (0)(7)(G) guarded him,
did you consider the detainer a threat?
A: NOT AS LONG AS DON STALLAD MHERE HE MAS.
D: Was anyone else guarding the detainee?
Q: Was myone else quarding the detainee? A: SPC (D)()(C) was bettind Dan.
Q: Could you tell where the shot you heard came from?
A 1 15 GONY 2 STOR ANAY WER HE FIELD
Q' Could you tell what type of weapon was fired by the sound (pistol or rifle)?
4: EASING- PISTUL.
Q'. Did Mr. have a pistol in his hand?
A: Yes. A: where was the pistol pointed when you first turned pround?
LANCING ALL AND ALL AND ALL AND ALL AND ALL AND THE
HI HIS HE - Con (A the second se
Q. D.a M. Jay any Ming where the her
A' NO Did H' I H (D)(G) (D)(7)(C) when you heard the shot?
A: I you say anything to the work it and Asked Him FWZ HIS wedpoins
A: 1 Yellen AT AM FOR DOING IT AND ASKED 14/11 PWZ AS WEAPOINS
$\mathbf{U}$ . $\mathbf{P}_{1}\mathbf{a}$ you as $\mathbf{K}$ / $\mathbf{U}$ .
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGES Z OF 4 PAGES
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.105

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT OF

0238-08-010369-43873

TAKEN AT FOR HUT AL DATED SNOUDE CONTINUED:

A: NO; 1 ASKED, "ARE YOU SERIOUS ?!" AND HE ANSWERED, "YES, I AM."
Q: Did Mr. (10(6) (0)(7)(C) resist giving you his weapons?
A US NON PA TRUE DOB HUNKING HUND RESPANATON.
A: HE PIEVED HER OLD WITH DEG (0)(7)(C) short the detainee? A: I THINK SPC (0)(7)(C) LAS WATCHING, BY NOT CHETAIN.
A. I THINK' SPC WAS WATCHING, BT NOT CALLAIN.
Q: Did you hear anyone, or did you, say anything or make any remark about shooting the detained prior to him being shot?
A. NO. THE LA THO SAW THE DETAINE DIAN PAUL (
to shart tim when it fills and the fills
Q: Didayone shoot at the nan while he was running?
A: NO. Q: Does usually carry weapons while on mission?
Q: Does usually carry weapons while on mission?
Q: Have you ever seen or heard of Discours advised or assaulting detainces?
A NO - HD DOGNAPIN I LIS TIMUS I ADMONISHED MY NEW FUR MURPHID OF
FORDERALY FIR ARAGON IS TO BE WANT GENTLY WITH LIVE.
Q: Did you see anyone hit or abuse the detainee once he was under control?
A: NO. Q: Did you talk to (0)(6)(6)(7)(C) about the incident afterwards?
A: Yes - NOT SPECIFICALLY ABOUT DETAILS, BT I EXPRESSED EMPATHY WITH HIS APPARENT
Q: When you talked to him did Mr. (0)(0)(0) admit he shot the detaince?
A. NOT SPECIFICAUS, THE EVATEL CONDICATION MAS SASED ON THE CONDENTION
PRESUMPTION THAT IS HAD, HAVER
A MOT DURING THIS COMPRESSION IN DESTION, HIS REPLET TO SEE PARA
Q: Did Mr. (100) (b)(100) say anything to indicate why he shot the detainee? A. NOT DURING THIS CONCERSOTION IN DESITION, HIS REPLAT TO SEE PARA IMMEDIATELY AFTER CIVING ME HIS MEAPINS MAK A GOOD INDIKATION, THUYCH.
Q' Con your describe the relationship between AC. and ravia
A: THE LAPLE ATT SERVICO TO PARE A GOOD, FINOUSET, WSIEKING BOOTH OTHER BT I HAVE NO IDEA WHAT THEIR PERSONAL PERATIONSHIPS WERE LIKE MEACH OTHER Q: what did you do with Mr. (0)(G) (D)(7)(G) Aistok A: what did you do with Mr. (0)(G) (D)(7)(G) AISTOK
A: 1 altres IT AND GAVE IT TO ONE OF MY SUPLERS b(6), b(7)(C)
Q: What condition was the distal in when Mr. (D)(0) (D)(7)(C) gave it to you?
A: ROMD IN CHAMBER, Selector on ARE ( PROBABLY DIN'T ROMEMBER FOR
SIZE IF IT WAS ON 84FEC)
O: Did you see "M. talking to the detained at my point?
A. 1 THING THE WAS STYDIG SOMETHING IS I - TOPOD OF, ST / W- P
Di Dars M. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Speak and Afahan languages?
A. NOT THAT I'M AWARE OF.
Q. How did you verify the detainee's identity?
A: A CHILD IN THE Hove my per deared knew The MAN AS A FREEZENI
STRANCENZ IN THE YUGUE, AND GAVE AS HIS JOIN OF THE 34 WE FOR
TATOORA O THE PUTE'S POLICE HOLE !!
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
INITIALS OF PERSON MARING STATEMENT PAGES 3 OF 4 PAGES
ACILI-RDI 5574 p 106 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
ACEO-REF 5574 P.100
10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15034



7



STATEMENT OF	TAKEN AT FOB HUTAL DATED 5 NON 08 CONTINUED:
?: Do you know who ren	noved the flexe As from the dead detainee?
A LODAT SOR - H-2 DID 1	T, 3F HUEVE 354 DD (3/5/C)
2: Do you know what hap	pered to the flex cutter?
I THINK they were put	"I the enderre taken to the c/2.2 tuc, Bt
HEY MAY DE LY THE ENT	LIVE GIVE TO THE ANT.
). What evidence was a	aiven to the ANP?
ALL THE PLAS POTODI	anything to this statement?
NO // FUD OF STATPM	$\int \frac{dn}{dt} = \int \frac{dn}{dt} = $
<i>y</i>	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE
AND ENDS ON PAGE 4 . I FULLY UT	NDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE LL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIAL ED THE ROTTOM OF FACH PACE CONTAINING THE NT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BEN (0)(6),(0)(7)(C)
/ITNESSES:	
	SUBSC TO ADMINISTER OATHS/THIS DAY OF LOV,
	AT FOR HATAL
RGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	ering Oath)
RGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	<u>S</u>
	(Name of Person Administering Oath) していての名G
	(Authority to Administer Oath)
NITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STAT	$PAGES  \mathcal{4}  OF  \mathcal{4}  PAGES$
A Form 2823 (AUTOMATED)	
CLU-RDI 5574 p.107	LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
	10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15035
	IU-L-UIZU AULU UID KUI 13033






Internation       Internation       Internation       Internation       Internation         Internation </th <th colspan="7">SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The proponent agency of the Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel.</th>	SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The proponent agency of the Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel.						
International and the second secon	LOCATION	iis form, see AK 190-45: The	DATE	TIML $(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$	FILE NUMBER		
(a) a state and a state of the	FOB Hutal	· NI & N # E			GRADE/STATES		
Loss Statement is the close of the close of the second mater cather. This Statement is the close of the clos	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	. NAME					
Loss Statement is the close of the close of the second mater cather. This Statement is the close of the clos							
C. 14       Distriction         A: 55G       Signification         A: 55G       Signification         C: Chen you rown the getten being oppichended, what was his hereener?         C: Chen you rown the getten being oppichended, what was his hereener?         C: Chen you rown the getten with split split split split split the split spl		FOD HUTEL	want to make the foll	owing statement under oat	h:		
G: 3A       2000000000000000000000000000000000000	The statement	is to clarrif	<u>'n ~ p</u>	revious stateman	+ given on Un Nov 2008		
<ul> <li>a: Obeo you saw the geron being apprehended what was his demacross?</li> <li>A: He was still fightly, with \$\$00000000000000000000000000000000000</li></ul>	(b)(6) (b)(7)(C)						
A the function of the field of the presentation of the presentatio	A: ssg						
Image: The state of the person under control?         As I want acres the stream to get the other local, They put         the defined is zig cuffs.         Cubic was the other local?         Ci who with the other local?         A: the was isguistic for other I have the other acres the stream with the set of the stream with the other acres the stream with the other acres the stream with the other acres the set other acres the was used accord?         Juit an insect back accord?       So J telt the was used care of the stream with the other acres with the field was used of the stream with the other was used of the stream with the was used of the stream with the was used of the stream the set of the se		. V	/ // //s//s	(b)(z)(c) (b)	(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
As As T weet acres the stream to get the other local, They put         As As T weet acres the stream to get the other local, They put         As As T weet acres with other local?         A: He was an old men who was corrupts a wood file down the         As the was an old men who was corrupts a wood file down the         As the was an old men who as corrupts a wood file down the         As the was and the stack the presented who is to file down the stream         As the was signifies town who I appendent who is to file down the stream         As the was signifies town who I appendent who is to file down the stream         As the was come back down. Then I have been the stream         As the fill detained still fighting or was he under control?         As the fill detained still fighting or was he under control?         As the start by the detained?         As the short both started. I detained?         As the was under control both I are the detained?         As the was under control both I are madee.         As the was under control both I are madee.         As the was under and the short the detained?         As the short the short the detained?         As the short the madee.         As the was under control both I are madee.         As the short the detained?         As the short the short the detained?         As the was undered.         As the did ont. </td <td></td> <th></th> <td></td> <td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td> <td>and wr.</td>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and wr.		
The seture is zig cuffs.         Q: Who was the other local?         Q: Who was the other local?         Q: Who was the other local?         Q: What child you do with the old man?         A: He was signettis sour when I approximation is z the down the strain when it approximation is zet the strain the strain when it approximation is zet the strain the strain when it approximation is zet the strain		1	· ·		local They out		
Q: who was the ather local?         A: He was an old men the was carrying a wood pile down the         Stream who the atlack breact.         Q: what child you do with the old man?         A: Ile was ignorities toon when I appeared him., I this to get down the stream the manifest the stream of men. I have been the stream of the stream the stream the stream the stream of the stream the stream with the ald men. was invested by steadered. So I left now of the stream with the ald men. was the first they are to control?         Q: when you came back accur the stream with the ald men. was the first they are to control?         Q: when you came back accur the stream with the ald men. was the first detrained still fighting at was the under centrol?         Q: when you came back accur the stream with the down with the ald men. was the first detrained still fighting at was the under centrol?         Q: when you came back accur the stream with the ald men. was the first the ald men. was the detrained?         Q: when you came back accur the stream with the ald men. was the first the stream the first the stream with the ald men.         Q: and raid ke shot the detrained?         Q: down and the shot the detrained?         A: T was weber.       All mature true to be bracked?         Q: Did might exactly did M.       All mature true the detrained?         Q: Did any acci see Mr.       Southard and the shot the detrained?         Q: Did any weber.       Stream the shot the detrained?         A: T was acking the shot the any weapen for the shot the detra	······································						
At the west the stack measured. G: what chid you do with the old man? A: the way squatty too when I approximate him, I told him to set down. The set down. Then I approximate him, I told him to set a cross the stream the answer the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) this are the set in the answer the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) this are the set in the answer the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) this are the set in the answer the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) this are the set in the answer the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) this are the set in the answer the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) this are the set in the set of the standard detainers, me b(0), b(7)(C) the set in the set of the standard detainers are set of the set the first detainers still fighting or was here worked the set of the was under cortent but I be to be set of the set of the set I bid out set it. G: the was under cortent but I be to be set of the set of the set of and read here shall the detainers? A: I way waking the detainers? A: I way waking the shall the detainers? A: I way waking the book me the the to shall be set of the detainer? A: I shall him, The fit took me way here the detainer? A: I do not. B: Did out are set of any set of the shall the detainer? A: I do not kass if any set of the detainer? A: I do not kass if any set of the detainer? A: I do not kass if any set of the detainer? A: I do not kass if any set of the set of the detainer? A: I do not kass if any set of the of the detainer? A: I do not kass if any set of the set of the of the cort of the cort of the set of the set of the set of the cort of the set of the set of the cort of the set of the set of the cort of the cort of the set of the cort of the cort of the set of the cort of the set of the cort of the cort of the cort of the set of the cort of the cort of the cort of the cort of the set of the cort of t			?				
Q: what did you do with the old man?         A: Uk ugs squitting to work I approved him , I the him , I t	A: He was on old	may who	was carry	ins a wood	pile down the		
A: le was ignettie too when I apended him , I tolk his to get Down. Ile to down. Then I hok him , I tolk the to get to consider the petatical retrieves. Mr. D(0), D(7)(C) the me he was just an instead by the stream with the old many was the first detained still fighting or was he under control? A: the was under control by I dent know it has been detained to Just an instead by the stream with the old many was the first detained still fighting or was he under control? A: the was under control by I dent know it has been detained. G: When you came book across the stream with the old many was the first detained still fighting or was he under control? A: the was under control by I dent know it has been detained. G: How long did you assist the reduce before mr. DOMONICO walked wy and varies the shat the detained? A: I was wakes a two could fight the town the first the bracket to wasked wather the detained? A: I was wakes a two could fight the town the first the bracket to we have waite the first to the town of the stream of the detained? A: I shat him , The PL toke man weapen G: Did and and the shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer when the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained at any point? A: I do not know if answer shat the detained at any point? A: I do not know if answer the shat the detained at any point? A: I do not know if answer of control the town will be flow and prove the concurred on the the share of point. Then the concurred on the the share of the concurred on the town will be concurred on the concurred on the share of the concurred on the concurred on the the offer I left for the concurred on the share of the concurred on the concurred on the concurred on the concurred on the c							
A: T shat him The PL took of the detainee? A: D d anyaae see Mr. Bootone? A: T did not the of the of the detainee? A: T did not the of the of the detainee? A: D d anyaae see Mr. Bootone? A: T did not the of the of the offer of the detainee? A: D did not the offer of the detainee? A: D did not the offer of the detainee? A: D did not the offer of the detainee? A: D did not the offer of the offer							
by the short by the petitid set sinces, so by the perities the set of the state	11 1	-1					
international by standards. So I left an gifting there are zig culfed. Q: When you came back across the stream with the old many was the first defance shill fighting or was he under cantrol? A: If was under control but I don't know I he was culfed you. I did not see it. Q: How long did you assist the medic before Mr. (00000000) walked up and said he shat the defance? A: I was warking in the calculated from the line the bracked to corner house while the defance? A: I was warking in the calculated from the line the bracked to up and said he shat the defance? A: I was warking in the calculated from the line the bracked to up and said he shat the defance? A: I was warking in the makeric truck left. It was acredimently (0 mins) Upfare mr. (000000000 the was also the the defance? A: "I shat him the pl took my waspen." Q: Did not know if answer physically saw it. I know the PL was on the makeric physically saw it. I know the PL was on the makeric form the defance? A: I was on the makeric form the defance? A: I did not. Q: Did not know if answer physically saw it. I know the PL was on the makeric form the later and purity. A: I did not the makeric form the later and purity. A: I did not know if answer physically saw it. I know the PL was on the makeric form the statement of the defance at any point? A: I did not we or here any contain. I know the later and purity. A: I did not we or here any contain. I know the later any point? A: I did not we or here any contain. I know the for the core. ADDITIONAL pages MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING STATEMENT of TAKENAT DATEMENT ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING STATEMENT OF TAKENAT DATEMENT MILLE CONTINUED THE BORTOW OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING STATEMENT OF TAKENAT DATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF AND THE COPY OF THIS FORM.				b(6), b(7)(C)			
the full defance shill fighting or was he under control?         A: He was under control but I don't know It he was cuffer yeld.         J. Old nut see it.         B: How long did you assist the medic before Mr. 000,00000 walked         Up and social he shat the defance?         A: I was working and the matter from the time the booker to an working and social he shat the defance?         A: I was working and the matter from the time the booker to an working and social he shat the defance?         A: I was working and the matter from the time the booker to an working the booker to an working the tooke the clot him.         Q: What exactly did Hr.         A: "I shat the plate took my weapen"         Q: Did not.			. S. I	left him sitt	ing those not zip cuffed.		
A: the was under control but I don't know I he was culter yet.         I did not see it.         B: How long did yow assist the medic before Mr.         Wand Said he shot the detainee?         A: I was working in the detainee?         A: I was working in the mature trook left. It was aprelimently 10 mins         Upfore mr.         Was solved by the shot the detainee?         A: I was working in the mature trook left. It was aprelimently 10 mins         Upfore mr.         Was solved to make the detainee?         A: "I shot him, The PL took my weapen"         Q: Did Ant exactly did H.         Q: Did only and see Mr.         Q: Did only and the shot the shot the detainee?         A: "I shot him, The PL took my weapen"         Q: Did Ant exactly did H.         Q: Did onyane see Mr.         Q: Did onyane see Mr.         Q: Did onyane see Mr.         Q: Did on t know if anyane physically saw it. I know the pullith         Q: Did on t know if anyane control         She or hear Mr.         Q: Did on t know if anyane control         Q: Did on t know if anyane control         She or hear Mr.         Q: Did on t know if anyane control         G: Did on t know if anyane control         Q: Did on t know if anyane control         Q: Did on t know if anyan	Q: When you cam	e back across	the stree	m with the	old man, was		
A. T. Uil not see it.       OF and soid here shot the detained?         A: Z. UM working in the detained?       A: Z. UM working in the detained?         A: Z. UM working in the detained?       A: D. UM working in the detained?         A: Z. UM working in the detained?       A: D. UM working in the detained?         A: Z. UM working in the detained?       A: D. UM working in the detained?         A: Z. UM working in the mature from the time the bracker in the low working in the mature from the time the bracker in the low working.         Q: What exactly did Hr. Worker from the told you he shot the detained?         A: "Z. Shot him The PL took my usapen."         Q: Did anyane' see Mr. Worker the detained?         A: I. do not.         Q: Did anyane' see Mr. Worker for the detained?         A: I. do not.         Q: Did anyane' see Mr. Worker for the detained?         A: I. do not.         Q: Did anyane' see Mr. Worker for the detained?         A: I. do not know if anyane ophysically saw it. J. know the public for the prover for his of the detained?         A: I. do not know if anyane or his of the detained?         A: I. do not know if anyane ophysically saw it. J. know the for more public for the prover for his of his of the detained?         A: I. do not know if anyane of the detained?         A: I. do not know if anyane of his of his of his of the detained?         A: I. do not know if anyand of his of his of his of his of h			) .				
Q:       How long did you assist the medic before Mr.       Wolkow walked         Up and Social he shot the detainee?       A:       I wasking the case Hy from the first the bracked the case of the case Hy from the first the bracked the case Hy from the first the bracked the case how the case the former that the bracked the case of		control but	Z dont kno	w it he a	sis cutted yet.		
A:       I       Image: Second and Seco		it.	e medie k	(b)(6), (l	o)(7)(C)		
A:       I       Image:							
Bill of the second s	8	<u> </u>		n the time	the breached to		
Up (fore mr.       In (a)       In (b)       In (c)       In (c)<	CURNER house		which from le	ft. It was	apartimatly 10 mins		
Q:       What exactly did Hr.       Say when he told you he shot the detainer?         A:       "I shot him, The PL took my Usepen"         Q:       Did Million (0)(0)(0)       explain why he shot the detainer?         A:       It did not.         Q:       Did anyone see Mr.       (0)(0)(0)(0)         PL       Vas an the area of the anyone shot the detainer?         A:       Id anyone see Mr.       (0)(0)(0)(0)         PL       Vas an the area of (0)(0)(0)(0)       sau it is fill after and pullity         PL       Vas an the area of (0)(0)(0)(0)       sau it is fill after and pullity         Q:       Did see or hear Mr.       (0)(0)(0)(0)       talking to the detainee at any point?         A:       I       Id id not vee or hear fill of the detainee at any point?       Is any it is fill after if the clefe         A:       I       Id id not vee or hear fill of the offer if the clefe       Image: spinket         (0)       Id id not vee or hear fill of the offer if the clefe       Image: spinket       Image: spinket         (0)       Id id not vee or hear fill of the offer of the clefe       If the offer if the clefe       Image: spinket         (0)       Id id not vee or hear fill of the offer offer       If the offer if the clefe       Image: spinket         (0)       Id id not vee or hear fill offer		↓~ (ð me	o)(7)(C)	1			
A.       I shaft with, the pt may occupit         Q:       Did M(100,0000)         explain why he shaft the detainee?         A:       He did not.         Q:       Did anyone see Mr.         Q:       Did anyone see Mr.         A:       Iso not know if anyone ophysically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         PL       Nas of the may see physically saw if. I know the         Q:       Did ast see of hear Mr.       Inter any see physically saw if. I know the         Q:       Did ast see of hear Mr.       I know the see physically saw if. I know the         Mathematical see of hear Mr.       I know the see physically saw if. I know the     <		did Mr.	Say wh	,t 7	. he shot the detancer		
A:       He did not.         Q:       Did anyane see Mr.       (D(0), (D(7)(C))       Shoot the detainee?         A:       I       Jo not know if anyane optimized provided the show if if the show the provided provided the show if if anyane optimized provided the show if if the show the provided the show if if anyane optimized provided the show if if the show the provided provided the show if if the show the provided the show if if the show the provided provided the show if the show the provided provided the show if the show the show the show the provided provided the show the sho	$\frac{A}{-} \frac{L}{-} 5 \log (-) (D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)(D)($	The PL +	1 1 1 11				
Q: Did anyane see Mr. (000,0000) shoot the detainee? A: I do not know if anyane physically saw it. I know the PL was on the article of the second physically saw it. I know the pL was on the article of the second physically saw it. I know the the Language assistant (000,0000) saw it is just after and pusited Q: Did see or hear Mc. (000,0000) talking to the detainee at any point? A: I did not see or hear Mc. (000,0000) talking to the detainee at any point? A: I did not see or hear Mc. (000,0000) talking to the detainee at any point? A: I did not see or hear any contain. I know the language assistant (000,0000) stands at the obtained site after I left for the CCP. EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE 10F3 PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE BEAK OF PAGE I WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVErse OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]		explain why	Ne shot the	detainee	annan a ganna a tha ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a		
A:       I       Jol not       know if       any site       physically       Saw if.       I know       He         PL       Way on       the       any on       Spc       saw if.       I know       He         PL       Way on       the       any on       saw if.       I know       He         He       Longuage       assistent       O(0)(0)(0)(7)(0)       saw if.       I know       the         Q:       Did see or hear       M.       O(0)(0)(7)(0)       talking to       the       detainee       at any point?         A:       I       Jid ant       Step or       hear       any construction       the       detainee       at any point?         A:       I       Jid ant       Step or       hear       any construction       the       detainee       at any point?         A:       I       Jid ant       Step or       hear       any construction       the       detainee       at any point?         A:       I       Jid ant       the       or       hear       fill any construction       fill any construction         B:       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I       I			)(c) shoot t	he defainer	?		
PL       yes on the area of SPC       sad it night offer and pitibly         the Longuige assistent       (b)(b)(D)(C)       talking to the detainee at any point?         Q:       Did see or hear Mr.       (b)(b)(D)(C)       talking to the detainee at any point?         A:       I did ast step or hear Area any consts.       I lensure state       the detainee at any point?         (b)(b)(D)(C)       stand if the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         B:       I did ast step or hear for the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         (b)(b)(D)(C)       stand if the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         B:       I did ast step or hear for the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         (b)(b)(D)(C)       stand if the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         B:       I did ast the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         (b)(b)(D)(C)       stand if the detainee       the detainee       the detainee         B:       IIIIIALS OF person Making STATEMENT       PAGE 10F3PAGES         ADDITIONAL PAGEs MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED_CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH       ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OF		- ~	yone phy				
the       Longunge       assistant         Q:       Did see or hear Mr.       (b)(6). (b)(7)(C)       talking to the detainee at any point?         A:       I       did not ske or bier any concist. I know the language distant         (b)(6). (b)(7)(C)       stand or bier any concist. I know the language distant         (b)(6). (b)(7)(C)       stand or bier any concist. I know the language distant         (b)(6). (b)(7)(C)       stand the obtioned side action of the concentry.       Page 10f and the concentry.         EXHIBIT       INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT       Page 10f and the concentry.       Page 10f and the concentry.         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.         DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]       DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]	PL WAS TA	$+ 4 - \frac{1}{10}$	SPC	sau it ni	jut after and possibly		
Q:       Did see or hear Mr.       falking to the detainee at any point?         A:       I did aut ste or hear Ang concit. I know the lange gluthert         (b)(0)(b)(b)(c)       staged at the detainer site after I left for the ccp.         EXHIBIT       INITIALS OF person making STATEMENT         PAGE 10F3 PAGES         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT _DATED _CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT _DATED _CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT _DATED _CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT _DATED _CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH         ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OF _ PAGES."         WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE         REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.         DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]		4 5 5: Start (b)(6), (b)(7)(C		1 .1 .1			
(D)(G)(D)(7)(C)       Stand of the defane side after 1 left for the ccp.         EXHIBIT       INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT       PAGE 10F3 PAGES         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH       ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES."         WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.         DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]					7.1		
EXHIBIT       INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT       PAGE 10F3 PAGES         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH       ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES."         WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE         REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.         DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]	(b)(6) (b)(7)(C)						
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]							
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]	EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PFPS	ON MAKING ST	ATEMENT	PAGE TOF PAGES		
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]	ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONT.	AIN THE HEADING "STAT	EMENT OF TAKEN A	TDATEDCONTINUE	ED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH		
REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)]	ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST REAR TH	IF INITIALS OF THE PERS	ON MAKING THE STA	FEMENT AND BE INITIAL	LED AS "PAGE OF PAGES."		
	<b>REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF T</b>	HIS FORM.					
ACLU-RDI 5574 p.109 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 000118	ACLU-RDI 5574 p.109			USE ONLY	000118		
10-12-09-20-ACENEID ROL 150-30	·	10			ROI 15057 30		

STATEMENT OF 556 ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

TAKEN AT FOR Hotal DATED 5-16108 CONTINUED:

0238-08-010369-43873

to the detainer did you see his wounds? bach Q١ YOU gunshot would in head. entrumce the wal The exit Was hole It was small. 6 temple i٨ 6 L1 Acit wound abore The +4 ear. right side just 1the httle bigger why out. Thats Think it is 1 coming matter bruin had more Exit search hin to detainee in when you came Q: Position the 436 shot? side. His Arms leaning a little bit to the right back A : head was looking the right his bade ziecuffed. His Were still Sch. d facing North the detainee? Q' any weapons ac 000 Did Vou the pictures [n] catologued Ą: arp No casina? expended shell VOU FING projetile 01 Q: Did tooled ensure fakin the A : No 1 (b)(7)(C) There WL 013-1 any incident? after Mr. the Q' Did YOU I alled him after the shooting. him about hour A Iced fo. about Paula. iust he worried 045 how Joinr was trying fold him Mrl He Gsled 0~ 42 He Said wl. 4 OU ZO. 99. The asle tement? add to this 15 there any this sould like 10  $\mathcal{O}$ : WES that Jefaining (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) said lte during A4 Α: the Kind a lugges 9000 1-36contro niler prople. )(6), (b)(7)(C) saying the Afghin man Mr. was Q: in pression threat? longer inder ond 10 <u>ac</u> was Ves. A' dd ? (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) else Is there any Hri Q: YOU Statement [1] END A INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGES 2 OF 3 PAGES Exhibit 30 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ACLU-RDI 5574 p.110 000119 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15038





ATEMENT OF (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TAKEN AT FOIS HUTAI DATED SNOV 08 CONTINUED
<u> </u>	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT
-	HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE
TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT	TONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. (0)(6), (0)(7)(C)
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b>	TONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMEN. THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.
ID ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b>	TONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMEN. THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. (D)(6).(D)(7)(C) g Statment) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b>	TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>MOY</u> , <u>2008</u>
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b>	TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>MOV</u> , <u>2008</u>
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b>	TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>MOY</u> , <u>2008</u>
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b>	TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>MOV</u> , <u>2008</u>
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b> I FULLY UN TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT AVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WI ITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE! ITNESSES:	IONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.         (D)(6), (b)(7)(C)         g Statment)         SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>Mov</u> , <u>2008</u> AT <u>FOB</u> <u>H</u> JJJ         (D)(6), (b)(7)(C)
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b> . I FULLY UN TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT.	IONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT.         THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND         NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.         (D)(6), (D)(7)(C)         g Statment)         SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW         TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>Mov</u> , <u>2008</u> AT <u>FOB</u> <u>Hotal</u> (D)(6), (D)(7)(C)         (D)(6), (D)(7)(C)         (Signature of Person Administering Oath)         (Name of Person Administering Oath)
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b> I FULLY UN TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT AVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WI ITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE! ITNESSES:	TONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. $(D)(G). (D)(7)(C)$ g Statment) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>MOX</u> , <u>2008</u> AT <u>FOB</u> <u>Hotal</u> (b)(G). (b)(7)(C) (Signature of Person Administering Oath) (O <u>USC</u> 936
ID ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b> I FULLY UN TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT AVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WI ITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE! ITNESSES:	IONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMEN.         THOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND         NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.         (D)(6). (D)(7)(C)         g Statment)         SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW         TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>Mov</u> , <u>2006</u> AT <u>FOB</u> <u>Hotal</u> (D)(6). (D)(7)(C)         (Name of Person Administering Oath)
ND ENDS ON PAGE <b>3</b> I FULLY UN TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT AVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WI ITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE! TTNESSES:	NCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. $(0,0,0,0,0)$ g Statment) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS $\underline{5^{+}}$ DAY OF $\underline{Mov}$ , $\underline{2008}$ AT $\underline{F0B}$ $\underline{H}_{\underline{+}}\underline{+}_{\underline{-}}$ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (Signature of Person Administering Oath) (O $\underline{VSC} \underline{936}$ (Authority to Administer Oath)



0238 08 369 43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is Office of The Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel. LOCATION DATE TIME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E NUMBER FOR HUTAL, AFGHANISTAN, NO AE OFAS SNOUDE 1910 LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E-4/SPC ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS Cco 2-2 INF FOB HUTAL AFGHANISTAN, APO AR OF35T 3 BC 1ID (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: arriva hids 10 പറ MUNALOU Claur man Cin າເປັ man 800 00  $\omega_c$ pim Ы during aina Qmina con OU 0 NUNDIN Cw NUCT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) **EXHIBIT** INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 4 PAGE 1 OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE OF LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCOREDEN CHARTENSE ON LY OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM ACLU-RDI 5574 p.113 DA FORM 2823 1 JUL 72
LAW ENTOR OF MOLES ON LY OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM 1 JUL 72
LAW ENTOR OF MALE OF ALL 1504

369 43873

ALL HUNSER TAKEN AT FOB INTAL DATED SNOU OB CONTINUED STALEMENT OF we carried out 8.01 SSG stapping ric hand mDCd ANP 0 (0 (Pttoot was Injurce plutan to scc pow cut mu atten Sec m Q: DID YOU WRITE THE ABOVE STATEMENT τ δίδ PAULA Z. WHO IS HTT WSSIGN ureu - PAULA NY PEOPLE WERE AROUND MS Q. older  $\mathcal{O}$ THE PITCHER? MALE WITH SCRIBE CCM Chinc Marc HOW MUCH DID HE WEIGHT? 5'5" ud 150 puunds NATIONALS WELE LEFT IN THE CROWD MANY OCAL MAN TOLD SOME of THEM TO LEAVE? Do WHAT PAULA WAS TALKING TO THE MAN WITH DO YOJ KNOW PITCHER 2 -ABOJT THE 90% WERE THEY TALKING? LONG HOW 20 minuils PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ACLU-RDI 5574 p.114 EXHN LAW ENFORCEMEN 15042 10-L-0126 AC

STATEMENT OF

A(



023 08 369 43873

TAKEN AT FOB HUTAL DATED 5 NOU 08 CONTINUED:

Q: WHEN THE MAN TURNED AROUND AND LITE THE LIGHTER WHAT HAND
WAS ITE USING ?
As the was using his left band and the pitcher was in his right hand
Q: DID HES LIGHT THE FLUID IN THE PITCHER BEFORE TURNING AROUND AND
THEOWING IT ON PAULA?
A T also t see that mart
Q: HOW CLOSE WAS HE STANDING 10 PAULIA.
1A' about Stret in Frint at nor
Q. HOW CLOSE WERE YOU TO PAULIA?
A Twee which 10 feet as the side of her
Q: GOUGD YOU ESTEMATE THE SIZE OF THE BALL OF FIRE?
A: about a four fact diamater Q: DID YOU SEE WITERE THE MAN WHO THREW THE LIQUID ON PAULA WENT?
Q. DID TOU SEE WHERE THE MAR WHO THERE THE FOR OF MOCHTER.
A: I did see what firection the mon run off to, I saw every body around
his moving in different directions
Q'. DID YOU TREAT PAULA FOR HER INJURIES?
AS YOU I did Q' DESCRIBE HER INJURIES?
A: she had burn to go to to go to the body. From the had down was
At - She had burn to do to to ber legs bod burg month. The valy part
at her body that was not wro uque where she had her shore on.
by the time we was done puting out the flooring call her clothing was
She was died. She is lucky to be alive for the mangal, but I
Good throw it she is going to survice this cause she lost all
feeling in her harms at that manient. her fere was completly
$\overline{O}$ $(0,0), (0,0), (0,0)$
A: he is the squad leader for 3 squad Q: WHATTOS AMP 2
Q' WHATTS AND 2
As afgonistan litural police
Q'. WHAT IS CASUACZ
A: (assaulty evaluation vehicale D: WHO is CPT (()(6)(6)(7)(C) vehicale
A: the Joctory thas was incharged it the Aid station
Q. DID YOU TREAT THE MAN WHO WAS SHOT?
AS NO
Q'. IS THREE ANYTHING ELSE YOU WISH TO ADD TO THIS STATEMENT.
A: NO. III FOR OF STATEMENT III
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGES 3 OF 4 PAGES
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
TAW EXTRODOR ADVIT SENIOLETIVE
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT 32
000124 000124
10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15043



	Triminal Invoct	gation Command	t agency is US Army	117077			
RECEIV	Investi ING ACTIVITY	ganon Command	LOCATION	43873			
	nistan CID Off	ĩce	Bagram Airfield, APO A	AE 09354			
NAME,		TLE OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED	ADDRESS (Include Zip Code)				
<b>—</b> 0	WNER SS	G <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	C Company, 2-2 Infantry FOB Hutal, Afghanistan				
x O	T Ther	OC NCOIC	APO AE 09355				
OCAT	ION FROM WHE	ERE OBTAINED	REASON OBTAINED	TIME/DATE OBTAINED			
From S AE 093		<sup>9</sup> while at FOB Hutal, Afghanistan, APO	Evidence	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) U900/06 Nov 08 0500			
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES al number. condition and unusual n	narks or scratches)			
1	1	Pitcher, black and silver in color, metal co	instruction, about 12" tall, ab	bout 10" diameter base, has handle			
	1	and top is spout shaped, bears soot stains, Lighter, white, green, silver, and clear of c	scratched and dented condition	ion. truction about 3" x 1" x 14" contain			
2	1	small amount of clear of color liquid, bear "CHIANG" in metal surface, dirty and scr	's "HEALTH" in green letter	rs on the side, imprinted with			
3	1	Sunglasses, black in color, plastic construct	ction, about 8" across the fro	ont, about 2 ½" tall, missing right le			
4	1	lens bears multiple fractures, frame is mel Sock, black in color, cloth material, about		of plastic melted on.			
5	1	Helmet, Advanced Combat, size small, bro	own, black and green in cold	or, plastic, metal and cloth			
		construction, with ACU pattern cloth cove	er, with black in color, metal	and plastic construction night visio			
		device mount attached to the front, with black and brown in color Surefire brand helmet mounted light attached to the left rim, with pads attached to Velcro on the inside surface, dirty and burned condition with					
		plastic surfaces partially melted.					
6	1	Notepad, green, yellow, and white in color, about 7" x 4", bearing "7530 00 222 0078 Federal Supply Service" on the back cover and "Memoranda" on the front cover, wet and dirty condition with handwriting					
Ŷ		Comically at the boot	- J-?? on the front option suct	and distry condition with handwritin			
Ç		Service" on the back cover and "Memorar	nda" on the front cover, wet	and dirty condition with handwritin			
		Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us	nda" on the front cover, wet Ilpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition.	and dirty condition with handwritin y and black in color, about 6" long,			
7	1	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac	nda" on the front cover, wet Ilpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a	and dirty condition with handwritin y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing			
	1	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us	nda" on the front cover, wet Ilpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing			
7	1	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr	nda" on the front cover, wet Ilpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n.			
7 ITEM	1 DATE	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr	nda" on the front cover, wet Ilpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n.			
7		Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2)	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE			
7 ITEM		Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY			
7 ITEM NO.	DATE	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (DJ(0), (D)(7)(C)	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (c) (c)	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME GRADE OR TILLE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> LE	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to unit			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. k and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	and dirty condition with handwritin y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to unit			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. It and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) LE MAT, B	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to unit			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(0), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(0), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. It and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(0), (b)(7)(C) LE MM, B SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to unit			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (D(6), (D)(7)(C) SSG (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. It and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to unit			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (D(G). (D)(7)(C) SSG (D)(G). (D)(7)(C) NAME. GRADE OR TITLE SA (D)(G). (D)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. It and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to with			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (D(G). (D)(7)(C) SSG (D)(G). (D)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (D)(G). (D)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. It and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to with			
7 ITEM NO. 1-15	DATE 06 Nov 08	Service" on the back cover and "Memorar on about half the pages. Notepad has a bal with fitted cap bearing clip, in dirty and us Flashlight, Surefire brand, 6P model, blac "A440221" and "US Patent 6222138", scr (Continued on page 2) RELEASED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SSG (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	nda" on the front cover, wet llpoint pen clipped to it, gray sed condition. It and clear of color, metal a ratched and scuffed conditio CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	and dirty condition with handwritir y and black in color, about 6" long, nd plastic construction, bearing n. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to with			

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15045

000126

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.117

to science and the

Continuation of description of items received from SSG  $\binom{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{-}$ 

е	#0238-08-619369-43873	
---	-----------------------	--

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES (Continued)
8	1	Knife, folding, Kershaw brand, black, green and white in color, metal and
		plastic construction, about 6" long, with belt clip, bears "United States Army
		Marksmanship Unit", scratched and scuffed condition.
9	1	Army Values tag, green and yellow in color, plastic construction, about 2" x
		1" with a hole in one end, bears "GTA 22-6-3", plastic laminate peeling off.
10	1	Enhanced side ballistic insert, green and white in color, metal and fabric
		construction, bears NSN 8470-01-536-7227, Lot No. SP0159-MP2S1, serial
		number 0484056, used condition.
11	2	Enhanced side ballistic insert ballistic panel carrier, green, brown, yellow and
		black in color, fabric construction, manufactured by Point Blank Body Armor,
		Inc., NSN 8470-01-537-0511, Lot No. ESBI-29 17, Velcro portion melted,
		long edge melted.
12	2	Boots, one left and one right, Merrell Performance Footwear brand, Ridge
		Gore-Tex Brown model, women's size 9, brown, black, yellow and gray in
		color, rubber, plastic and fabric construction, laces broken, plastic surfaces
		melted. Left boot has a black in color sock similar to Item 4 melted to it.
13	1	Clothing, brown, blue and gray in color, cloth construction with metal and
		plastic buttons, appears to be women's underwear and the top portion of pants
14		or shorts, edges are burned and melted, pieces are melted together.
14	1	Glove, right hand, black, brown and yellow in color, plastic and fabric
1.5		construction, torn with melted plastic type substance in places.
15	1	Body armor, size small, ACU camouflage pattern, green and brown in color.
		Contains front and rear ballistic plates. Attached to the body armor are: yoke
,		and collar assembly, deltoid and axillary protectors, enhanced side ballistic
		insert carriers without plates, first aid kit in pouch, seatbelt cutting tool in
		pouch, Timex brand Ironman watch, silver carabiner, AquaNot brand case,
		plastic construction, purple in color, about 2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " diameter x 1" tall, bearing
		"Designed and Manufactured Especially for Loyd, Paula", and water bladder
		drinking system in carrying pouch with drink tube. All items are dirty and
		burned with plastic surfaces melted, and the side straps of the body armor are
		cut.

(Page 2 of 2)

Document Number \_\_\_\_

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.118

EXHIBIT <u>33</u>

000127





0238-08-CID369-43873

#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Metal pitcher identified by witnesses as used by Mr. SALAM to throw the flammable liquid on Ms. LOYD.



Lighter identified by witnesses as used by Mr. SALAM to ignite the liquid used in the attack against Ms. LOYD.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

7

EXHIBIT <u>34</u>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.119



Ms. LOYD's sunglasses, warped and melted with one lens missing.



Ms. LOYD's sock, with bits of plastic melted to it.

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

8

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15048

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.120

EXHIBIT <u>34</u>





0238-08-CID369-43873

EXHIBIT <u>34</u>

000130

15049

PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Left side of Ms. LOYD's helmet with burn marks and melted plastic.



Right side of Ms. LOYD's helmet with burn marks.

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

9

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.121



Ms. LOYD's notebook and pen, still wet from efforts to douse the fire.



Ms. LOYD's flashlight.

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10

exhibit <u>34</u>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.122





0238-08-CID369-43873

#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Ms. LOYD's knife.



"Army Values" tag carried by Ms. LOYD.

### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

11

EXHIBIT 34

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.123



Ballistic plate from Ms. LOYD's body armor.



Ballistic panels from Ms. LOYD's body armor. Edges are burned and melted.

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

12

EXHIBIT <u>34</u>

000133

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.124





0238-08-CID369-43873

#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Ms. LOYD's right boot, with plastic melted and laces burned.



Ms. LOYD's left boot, with plastic melted and laces burned. Her sock is melted to the boot.

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

13

EXHIBIT <u>34</u>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.125



Remaining portions of Ms. LOYD's pants and underwear, with edges burned.



One of Ms. LOYD's gloves.

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

14

exhibit <u>34</u>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.126



Ms. LOYD's body armor with attachments, burned in places with plastic melted.



Reverse of Ms. LOYD's body armor.

### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

15

EXHIBIT <u>34</u>

000136

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.127

ł





0238-08-CID369-43873

#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



AquaNot brand case attached to body armor, bearing Ms. LOYD's name.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

16

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.128

EXHIBIT\_

000137



: C Co, 2-2 Inf, FOB Hutal, APO AE 09355

SSN Org/Address

b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

#### WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

This statement is to clarify and provide further detail about the statement I made on 4 Nov 08.

Q: SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

A: SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.129

Q: Can you describe the local national man you saw running?

A: Normal dress, I can't remember the exact color of his clothing. Short hair. About my height, I noticed when he made contact with Not a real big build individual. Dark hair, I didn't notice any facial hair necessarily. He wasn't running away like the normal individual who may have been standing in the area trying to get out of the area. They usual huddle down like they're scared. He was definitely running to get away.

Q: Was the man carrying anything?

A: No.

Q: When you first saw the man running, where was Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> in relation to you?

A: When I first saw him running, Mr.<sup>(b)(6).(b)(7)(C)</sup> was about 10-15 feet to the north, in front of me.

Q: About how far away was the running man when you first saw him?

A: About 20-25 feet in front of me. There's kind of a bend in that area, so by the time I saw him he was pretty close to our location.

Q: From where you were when you saw the man running, could you see the far position where you later learned Paula had been burned?

A: The only thing I could see when I saw him was one of my guys running across the creek to the west to get on the wall for a security position. I could not see the site where Paula was.

Q: How did Mr. (b)(6). (b)(7)(C) first make contact with the running man?

A: As soon as he ran towards Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> at the same time we heard a lot of yelling, so I think he just instinctively grabbed the nearest guy running. They met face to face and Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> grabbed him. By the time I got to them Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> had already wrestled him, threw him into the wall, and got him to the ground. He used his body weight to swing him down to the ground. By that point my guys from  $3^{rd}$  squad were coming up behind me to help so I kept going to the North position for casevac purposes.

Q: Who from your squad came up and helped Mr. (b)(6).(b)(7)(c)

A: SPC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> is what I was told. I knew there was guys coming up behind me because I could hear them running and yelling. I didn't actually see who it was at that time.

Q: Did Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> have his pistol in his hand when you saw him wrestling with the man who was running? A: No he did not.

Q: Can you describe how the man was fighting Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

A: He was trying to push him away, and at the same time tried to spin away to get past him. He wasn't a big guy so he didn't have a lot of weight to use, but he still tried to get away by spinning.

Q: Did the man continue fighting once he was on the ground?

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT $\frac{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{D}$ PAGE OF	PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXH	1BIT_ <u>35</u>

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000138

0238-08-010369-43873

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT OF:

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

A: By that point he hit the ground, I knew the guys were coming behind me. I don't know if he kept fighting because I didn't actually see it myself, but I heard later he kept fighting.

O: How exactly did you hear the local national male was shot?

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) walk up. He walked A: I was on the north position already, working the 9-line casevac part. I saw Mr. by me and he said that the guy was dead, that he shot him in the head, and the 1LT took his weapons.

Q: What were the exact words Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> used, as best you can remember?

A: I know he said "he's dead". I know he said "I shot him", but I can't remember if he said "I shot him in the head" or not. I know he said something to the effect of "he's dead" and "I shot him".

Q: Did you hear the shot?

A: No.

O: Did you see any blood on Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> or his clothing?

A: No I did not.

Q: Did you see the local national after he was dead?

A: Later on after the incident I went down to check on my guys at the south end and find out what was going on. I saw him then.

Q: What position was the man in?

A: He was on his back, hands behind him, kind of cocked to the right side a little bit. His head was faced to the right.

Q: Were his hands in zip cuffs?

A: Yes, when I saw him initially they were.

O: Did you see the gunshot wound?

A: At that time I didn't notice it. There was a lot of blood but I didn't look down to pay attention to where it was exactly. I knew it was in the head but I didn't know exactly where it was until later on.

Q: Where was the dead man when you saw him?

A: Right where I had seen<sup>©</sup> put him down the first time, on the east side of the creek, head toward the wall, feet toward the creek.

asked you about flex cuffs – do you know why he asked if Q: You mentioned in your previous statement they were removed?

A: I don't know exactly why. My best guess would be maybe he thought we had helped him out by taking them off so it didn't look that way. He asked me while I was working the 9-line, and I said yes they were.

Q: What was his reaction to your answer?

A: After I told him they were still on I told him there was nothing we could do about it. He said "it is what it is" and after that he didn't say anything more. Q: Did you talk with Mr. (()(0)(0)(7)(0)) about the incident at any time afterwards?

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

A: No, I sat by the wall.

Q: Do you know who took custody of Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)weapons?

A: They were taken off him by  $1LT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  and given custody to SSG^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)} and he had them until we returned to FOB Hutal.

Q: Do you know what happened to the flexcuffs?

A: Yes. They were taken off before the ANP got there. I don't know who cut them off. Someone from 1<sup>st</sup> platoon, I think 1LT<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> ended up with them. When we collected everything at FOB Hutal, I asked where they were. Someone said SFC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) truck. He had his driver get them out. They did not bring them directly to me. The next time I saw them they were sitting on the TOC table. After that I did not see them again.

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

EXHIBIT

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

EXHIBIT 35

000139

15058

PAGE 7 OF 4 PAGES

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.130

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

0238-08-010369-43873

000140

Q: When you saw the flexcuffs back at the TOC, were they cut?

A: Yes.

Q: Did you ever examine the injuries on the dead man?

A: No, I did not.

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.131

STATEMENT OF:

Q: What was Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) demeanor when he told you he shot the man?

A: Calm. Ever since we met him he's been soft spoken and calm. He seemed more concerned, he was worried about Paula. He sat quietly, Indian style against the wall, with someone watching him. At one point he got up to walk around and the individual watching him asked him to sit down. Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) asked if the individual was there to watch him. The individual asked what Mr. (<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> thought, and he said yeah and sat down.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT///

b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT $\frac{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{2}$ PAGE 3 OF	↓ PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	EXHIBIT 35

I, $(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)$ PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE $4$ . I FUL MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING	THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,
PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE $\underline{4}$ . I FUL MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL IND	R HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON LY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,
PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE $\underline{4}$ . I FUL MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL IND	LY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
(Signature of Person Making Statement)	
Subscribed and sworn to befor this November 6, 2008, at t <del>he Afgha</del> For H	re me, a person authorized by law to administer oath, mistan CID-Offic <sup>(5)(3),(5)(7)(C)</sup>
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354	
(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)	
10 USC 936	
(Authority to Administer Oath)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
λ	
EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON N	MAKING STATEMENT $(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ PAGE $4$ OF $4$ PAGES
	DNLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.132



-0-RDI 5574 p. 155

			0230		902 z.	000
E.	tuss of this form one AEI 1	SWORN	STATEMEN	T		
	r use of this form, see AF( 1		r	The Deputy Chie	of Stafi for Personr	1el.
FOR N. T. A	-GHANISTAN, APO	1 -	DATE	TIME	FILE NUMBER	
AST NAME, FIRST N			6 NOJ OG	1105 (b)(6),		~
(6), (b)(7)(C)		(b	)(6), (b)(7)(C)	NOMBLE.	GRADE/STATU: E·3/PH	
DRGANIZATION OR A	DDRESS				1- 3/11	<b>.</b>
Cco 2.2	INF 3BCT	- 1-TD F	AR HUTAN	AECU	AL AL	PO AE 09355
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				AI GHA	AU	AL 07355
J.,			, WANT TO	MAKE THE FOL	LOWING STATEME	NT UNDER OATH:
At arou	ad 10:00	November	. 4.2003	354	PH was	on Potrol.
I was pu	Ilina Securi	the Dow	n an a	NICHUM	4 on the	
, , <b>,</b> -	Jest when	I heard		1	and Ala	
	th I Look	to my	\ <b>r</b> \	`	· ·	
, P.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\ \	•	a man f	-1
	se threw the	he ditch	<u>ond</u>	members	at my	Platori
yening s	top him S.	<u>&gt; ∓ Star</u>		rords.	the mar	- Before
<u>T 1-27</u>	to him		was	Both	en me	and_
the man	So He	had c	r pold	of the	c mon	trying
to detain	him the	c pron u	ras Sti		tering wi	ner J
at to hi	m I sto	s Assist	(b)(6), (b)(7)		·	on. He
portionen	to Fight 115	Suimic	$\supset$	ny Fax		(acalala'a
ny met	1 7	mu		DI	1 .	
	$\left  \left( 1 \right) \right $			$+\tau_1$	- hin - 7	-> release
not reaps	1.1.	- tightin	) .	SUT IOR (	antiqued.	then I
$\frac{c_{2}T}{1}$ bis	Fronds 1000	se of th	ne Weopp	,	trogkal	dith him
still The	1 Bot him	ja his	borck	and	Flexcutte	d orter
that I	Pilled Seco	rity on t	he ma		tor a	fren
pomers a	nd I Wo	s told	10 50	Back	ond gi	11 Security
soun the	is 2 voy	to the	South	where	I was	monent
ster Not	forsure exa	etter +	be tim	CI	herd o	111
su left	md T1	mer ) and	See -	the mor	on th	c Ground
Bleeding	out of his		ith (b)(6), (b)(7)(0			
b(6), b(6)	(7)(C)	1 -	1			a VIA
		<b>7</b> 1	turned bo	TOC TO Y	my setor	pulling
<u>eeusity</u> <u>o</u>	Maiting Fult	her Evidor		· · · · · · · · ·	J	
		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	······		······	
. Did Yau	WRITE THE A	BOJE SIM	TEMBET	ABUE?		
yes	<u></u>					
BIT	INITIALS OF PERSON N	лакіng STA( <u>b)(6), (b)(</u> 7	)(C)	.	ACE 1 OF 4	DAOFC
	ZES MUST CONTAIN T				PAGE 1 OF $T$	PAGES
ADDITIONAL DA		HE HEADING "STA	TEMENTOE	TAVENIAT		CONTRAINER #
BOTTOM OF EACH	ADDITIONAL PAGE MU	HE HEADING "STA ST BEAR THE INIT	TALS OF THE PL	TAKEN AT ERSON MAKIN	IG THE STATEME	CONTINUED." INT AND BE
BOTTOM OF EACH ALED AS "PAGE	ADDITIONAL PAGE MU _ OF PAGES.* WI	ST BEAR THE INF HEN ADDITIONAL	TALS OF THE PL PAGES ARE UT	ERSON MAKIÑ ILIZED, THE B	IG THE STATEME ACK OF PAGE 1 V	NT AND BE WILL BE
BOTTOM OF EACH ALED AS "PAGE	ADDITIONAL PAGE MU OF PAGES." WI ATEMENT WILL BE CO	ST BEAR THE INF HEN ADDITIONAL	TALS OF THE PL PAGES ARE UT TREVESSEON	ERSON MAKIN ILIZED, THE B EYPF ANOTHE	IG THE STATEME ACK OF PAGE 1 V ER COPY OF THIS	NT AND BE WILL BE

റ

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.134

0238008 369 43873

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

TAKEN AT FOR HUTAL DATED6 NOU 08 CONTINUED:

Q: DESCRIBE THE MAN RUNNING TOWARDS YOU ? around 510 to 40 I Beleive he was when no Blue, Black and 160 to 130 pds-): WHO was SCREAMING A MALE OR FEMALE? Female, I 19/50 beard many male voices. Q' HOW MANY FEMALES WERE WITH THE PATROL? A: One COULD YOU TELL IF IT WAS THE FEMALE FROM THE PATROL SCREAMING AS NO WHO (S (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SFOP THE MAN? HOW Wropped his own oround 2 and (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TO THE GROUND?. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) THE MAN the Ground WITH THE MAN REFORE TAKING HIM DID YOU STRUGGLE THE GROUND 2. 1 to 2 min. WAS THE MAN STRUGGIANG ON THE GROUND ? res DIG). (D)(7)(C) HELP with TWIRNING THE MAN ONTO HIS STOMACTIZ DID MR. If be helped of was pulling Seconity. HELPING DETAIN THE MAN? WAS SPC Im Pretty Sore he was there then MAN?. THE EX CORED miesett CONTROLLING ONE OF THE MAN'S ARMS? TROJELE the First and I had the other one. Buth arms Flexented behind his Back SECURITY SHO TOLD YOU TO GO. AND PULL Believe it was my From Leader Spe WAS THE MAN STILL STRUGGLING WHEN YOU LEFT? ses A: Spc. (0)(0).(0)(1)(C) I BELLINE\_ I Belzive ' Spc. Do You Known IF TOLD MR. Not Sure THERE A SECOND ALTERCATION WAS YO ALSO INVOLVED IN THE INFRE MAN IN THE STREAM? WITH THE in the stream Sec mon F Was Rulling Security A۶ sure who else WAS THAT AFTER YOU WERE TOWN TO RETURN TO PULLING SELORITY With A terp's around him BY SPC to return to Security. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 1 buy SPC. A: Not sur that I was tol But it was After Fredursed to Pulling Security, INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT(D)(6). PAGES Z OF 4 PAGES EXHIAN 37 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ACLU-RDI 5574 p.135 000144 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15063

# (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

0238 8 369 43873 TAKEN AT TOG H-TAC DATED 6 100 03 CONTINUED:

(D' DID YOU SEE MR (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) SHOOT THE MAN?
AS NO
Q: DID YOU HEAR MR. (00,000) SAY ANYTHING AFTER YOU HEAZD THE
ATER HEARING THE SHOT? D: HOW FAIR WERE YOU FROM MR. (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) AFTER HEARING THE SHOT?
A: 20 to 25 yes How MUCH TIME PASSED BETWEEN RETURNING TO
Q: 10 TO FERRING THE GUNSHOT? PULLING SECURITY AND HEARING THE GUNSHOT? M: Not such y Sure didn't Seen that Long Q: IS THERE ANYTHING ELSE YOU WISH TO ADD TO THIS STATEMENT? A: NO. III END OF STATEMENT / (000) (0)(1)(0)
A. NO. III END OF STATEMENT / (0)(G) (0)(7)(C)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMEN FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT 37
000145 000145 000145 000145 000145 000145 000145

	73
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TALES SEFER HOTAL 6 NOU 03	
(b)(6)(b)(7)(C) The property of the property of the state of the stat	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
6 NOV FOR NUTAL, AFGHANISTAN	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
SPECIAL AGENT (b)(6). (b)(7)(C)	
27 - 337 - Alé Autoropy to Aléminikové (ata)	,
» 7411.02.01: 	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	37

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.137

.

000146



ACLU-RDI 5574 p.138

		0	0238-08-019369-43873
	SWORN ST.	ATEMENT	
File Number Location Date Time Statement of Grade/Status SSN Org/Address	: (b)(0), : Afghanistan CID Offic : November 6, 2008 : i2:49 : (0)(6),(b)(7)(C) : E-5/AD : (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) : C Co, 2-2 Inf, FOB Hu		
Q: SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> A: SGT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Q: Where were you A: I was about 30 r Q: Were Paula in y A: Yes. Q: How many loca A: I saw a bunch o Q: Were the adults A: They were all m Q: Were the adults A: They were all m Q: Were the adults A: I couldn't see b Q: Can you descrift A: I couldn't see b Q: Can you descrift A: I couldn't see b Q: Can you descrift A: They had beard Q: Were they older A: I don't rememb Q: Did you see any A: No. Q: Did you see any A: Yes. That was p all on fire a little b Q: What did the m A: He just kept run down that way. I t Q: What direction A: He was running toward the end of t	Is was she talking to? f kids, and probably 2 or 3 adults. men or women? hale? e men holding anything? ecause I was some distance away. be the men she was talking to? s and normal clothing. Nothing that we r men or younger? er. I know one guy wasn't that old. w Paula was lit on fire? yone running away from Paula? probably the first thing I noticed. I saw it. I saw them jump into the creek exce an do? ming. I was pointing my weapon at hir hink part of his arm was on fire. was he running? down the alleyway. I was on the other the alley where 3 <sup>rd</sup> squad was pulling s him running, was he carrying anything	ut the statement I made king to the locals? buld stick out. two or three kids, and pt for the one man. n and telling him to sto r side of the creek from ecurity on the bridge.	e on 4 Nov 08. one male, and I think they were op because I knew 3 <sup>rd</sup> squad was
going on at the tim	ure. I heard a lot of screaming, the kids		
	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATE	(b)(6) (b)(7)(C)	AGE OF PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW E	MEODCEMENT SENSITIN	ve exhibit <u>3</u> 9

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000148 **15067** 

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.139

0238-08-019364 43873

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

A: I think it was a little of both. But he was looking at the soldiers, like he was keeping an eye on us, seeing what we were going to do.

Q: Did he seem to be avoiding soldiers, as if he was trying to get away or escape?

A: There's really no where to avoid people because it's so narrow and there's a creek. There's no where you can run to try and get away.

O: Did you see anyone make contact with the man?

A: No, I didn't see that. I was already rushing to help Paula.

<sup>(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> wrestling with the same person you saw running? Q: Was the guy you later saw Mr.

A: Yes.

Q: How do you know it was the same person?

A: The color of the clothing and his face.

O: Can describe his face?

A: I just know he was bearded, and had short puffy hair. Mostly I recognized him because the clothes he had on were teal, like a bluish green. And no one else could have run down that pathway because it was blocked off on both sides.

O: How far were you from Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) when you saw him wrestling with the guy?

A: I was just running back to my guys. It was about 30 meters. Q: Was anyone else with Mr. (D(0), D(0)) wrestling with the guy?

o)(6), (b)(7)(C A: Someone else was. I found out later either PFC or one of the terps was with him, but I'm not sure. Q: Was the Afghan man fighting Mr. ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C))

6). (b)(7)(C) had already achieved dominance over him, but he was struggling to get free and trying to fight A: Mr. back.

Q: What position were they in?

kind of had his knee in him and he handed me some of those zip cuffs. That's when I put my A: Mr. knee in him and put the zip cuffs on. I had the zip cuff on one hand tightened up and I was trying to get the other hand. I got it in but didn't get it tightened. I kept getting calls on the radio and someone else was there. I heard later someone else had to tighten it up while he was still alive because he was still resisting and struggling.

Q: Were you trying to put the zip cuffs on his hand behind his back or in front?

A: Behind his back.

Q: Were you three able to get the man under control?

A: When I left he had zip cuffs on and he was laying down on the ground, face down in the dirt. I was kind of on top of him a little bit, and I think someone else was too.

Q: Why did you leave?

A: Cause I was getting calls on the radio to go inside the compound to clear it. I thought the stuff that caught Paula on fire was thrown over a wall.

Q: When you left, was the man struggling anymore?

A: Yeah, but not as much because his hands were behind his back and the cuffs were on.

Q: What color were the zip cuffs?

A: They were black.

Q: Did you come back out to where the man was detained after you cleared the compound?

A: The only time I came back to where he was was when I put him in the body bag.

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT $(0)(0)(7)(C)$ PAGE C	$\mathbf{DF} = \underline{\mathbf{\mathcal{H}}} \mathbf{PAGES}$
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	EXHIBIT 39

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000149

15068

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.140



STATEMENT OF:

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

Q: Do you know how he died?

A: Well I heard Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)( had shot him in the head.

Q: Did you hear any shots?

A: No, I didn't hear any shots. Probably because it was a 9mm.

Q: How do you know it was a 9mm used to shoot him?

A: Because Mr.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> only had 2 weapons on him – an M16 and a 9mm.

Q: How do you know the man wasn't shot with an M16?

A: The bullet wound wasn't big enough.

O: Have you seen many M16 and 9mm bullet wounds?

A: I've seen a couple 9mm wounds, and I've seen an old AK47 scar.

Q: When you saw the detainee again, was he dead?

A: Yes.

Q: Can you describe his wounds?

A: He had wounds in both temples, not sure which was an entrance or exit wound.

Q: Did he have any other injuries?

A: I don't think so.

O: What position was the detainee in when you saw him dead?

A: He was just laying on his back. There were local nationals and ANP around and they were trying to identify the body.

Q: Was he zipcuffed at that time?

A: No he wasn't.

Q: Was someone able to identify the body?

A: I'm not even sure.

Q: What happened to the body?

A: I helped put him in a body bag. ANP carried him somewhere. I'm not sure because I was taking off my gloves and getting my weapon back.

Q: Did you talk to Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about what happened?

A: No. I talked to him after it happened but not about what happened. I steered clear of that topic. I asked him if he needed some water, gave him updates on Paula, comforted him. Q: What was  $Mr.^{(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  demeanor after the incident?

A: He was calm but a little bit pissed of at the situation, and kind of sorry because we were being delayed because of his actions.

O: Did he say anything about shooting the man?

A: No, he didn't mention it. He just said he was sorry if the team caused any delays. He was asking how Paula was, and was pissed off that she was attacked. He said something about he used to be part of "IF" or something - I'm not sure exactly what he said - and that they don't fuck around. I think he was referring to his prior service experience.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT//

EXHIBIT

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.141

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

OF 4 PAGES PACE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

000150

		AFFIDAVIT		
ME. THE STATEMEN BOTTOM OF EACH PA HOPE OF BENEFIT O	E 4. I FULLY UNDER	STAND THE CONTENTS ITIALED ALL CORRECT TEMENT. I HAVE MAI	FIONS AND HAVE INIT: DE THIS STATEMENT FI	EMENT MADE B IALED THE REELY WITHOU
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				
	· <b></b> -			
	pt)			
Subscribed this November 6,	and sworn to before m 2008, at the Afghanis	e <u>, a person</u> author: (b)(6).(b)(7)(C) Uffice:	ized by law to admin	hister oath,
	FOB HUTAL			
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				
(Signature of Person	Administration (att)			
(Signature of Person	Administering Oath)			
SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6)</sup> Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354	).(b)(7)(C) <b>Office</b>			
Afghanistan CID C	Office			
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354	Office			
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person	Office Administering Oath)			
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITTNESS -	• •	
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		_
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		_
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		-
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		-
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		-
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		-
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis	Office Administering Oath)	WITNESS:		-
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis WITNESS:	Office h Administering Oath) ster Oath)	(b)(6), (b)(7		
Afghanistan CID C APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person 10 USC 936 (Authority to Adminis WITNESS:	Office Administering Oath)	(b)(6), (b)(7	)(C) PAGE <u>4</u> OF	- - - - EXHIBIT _





	00	C 6238-08-00369 43873			
SWORN STATEMENT					
File Number Location Date Time Statement of Grade/Status SSN Org/Address	: (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) : Afghanistan CID Office : November 6, 2008 : (140 (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) : (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) : E-3/AD : (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) : HHC, 2-2 Inf, FOB Hutal				

WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

This statement is to clarify and provide further detail about the statement I made on 4 Nov 08.

- Q: SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>
- A: PFC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>
- Q: Who was Paula talking to?

A: She was talking to I think some elders. There was one older gentleman, I think mainly wearing brown. There was so many kids around. There were little kids, and older kids. There were some elders in there. I wasn't really paying too close attention to them.

Q: Do you know who yelled?

A: I think I remember the guy with the beard, the other guy on Paula's team.

Q: Who did you see was in flames?

A: After a minute of me looking around at everybody I figured out it was her. And I heard her screaming, I could tell it was a woman.

Q: Did you see where the man in blue came from?

A: I think he came out of the side door of the compound Paula was standing next to.

- Q: Was he part of the group Paula was talking to?
- A: He merged into the group.
- Q: Did you see him holding anything?
- A: No.
- Q: Did you see how Paula was lit on fire?

A: When I heard the scream I saw someone on fire, then I saw the gasoline hit the ground and fire and she ran out of it.

Q: How do you know it was gasoline that hit the ground?

A: Just by the way it burned. And the conclusion afterwards that we figured it was gasoline.

Q: Did you smell a gasoline odor?

A: Yes.

EXHIBIT

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.144

Q: Did you see what the gasoline was carried in?

A: Yes. There was a pot laying on the ground with flames all around it. It was on fire for a little while.

Q: Did you see matches, a lighter, or anything else which could have been used to light the gasoline?

A: Yes. Later on once we were looking back we found a clear lighter on the ground next to where Paula had been standing.

Q: Can you describe the man in blue who was running?

A: I didn't really get a good look at him. I knew he was wearing blue from the time I saw him running and fall in the water. Didn't really get to see his face.

Q: Did the man get back up and keep running or stay down in the water?

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

(b)(6), (b)(7

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO

PAGE l of 4 PAGES EXHIBIT 4/

000153

15072

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE


STATEMENT OF:

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

0238-08-010364-43873

EXHIBIT 4

000154

15073

A: Yes. He got up and kept running to the corner, and then they stopped him I think.

Q: Did you see the man in blue get detained?

b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

A: I didn't see him get cuffed.

Q: Did you see him get stopped?

A: No. They were working on the casualty and I looked down and saw him get hit in the face and then get kicked in the face.

Q: Who was getting hit and kicked?

A: The man in blue.

Q: Was he in custody at the time?

A: I don't know.

Q: Who was hitting and kicking him?

A: I don't know, I couldn't see very well. The same guy that punched him also kicked him.

Q: How many times did he get hit and kicked?

A: I saw him get punched once in the head and then thrown in the water. While he was in the water someone jumped down and kicked him in side of the head once.

Q: How well could you see what was happening to the man in blue?

A: I couldn't really see who it was except it was the man in blue. I couldn't tell who else was around.

Q: How far away were you?

A: 50-75 meters. But there's a lot of trees and you can't really see it.

Q: In your 4 Nov 08 statement you said you saw someone hitting what seemed to be a prisoner – why do you think he was a prisoner?

A: That was a bad word to use – I never saw him get handcuffed or get detained. I just remember seeing him get thrown and punched. I don't know if that was them stopping him or what.

Q: When the man was being hit and kicked, was he fighting back?

A: No, not at all.

Q: How many people were around the man?

A: I just saw one.

Q: Could you tell who it was?

A: I really don't know. They were in ACU's but not in full kit (body armor but not a bunch of pouches with stuff). They didn't have a weapon in their hand.

Q: Did you see the man get detained?

A: No, I didn't see him get handcuffed or anything.

Q: When did you first know the man was killed?

 $\hat{A}$ : I remember  $1LT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  walked back to where we were and he was telling to report up that one of the local nationals was dead.

Q: Did you see him die?

À: No.

Q: Did you hear any gunshots?

A: The ANP were firing a lot of warning shots around that time. But I didn't hear anything coming from down the alley.

Q: Did you know how the man died?

A: From what I heard, I started piecing together that Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) had shot him. I thought he shot him with his M16 at first but when I got back to FOB Hutal and was talking to the guys they said he shot the man with his 9mm.

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

EXHIBIT \_\_\_\_\_ INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE 2 of 4 pages

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.145



Q: Did you talk to Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident? A: No, I didn't talk to him at all. He was just sitting against the building after Paula left with no weapons or anything.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement? A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT





I, (b)(b)(b)(b)(c)) HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE // . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

(b)(6) (b)(7)(	2)					
(b)(6), (b)(7)(0	)					
				_	 _	_

(Signature of Person Making Statement)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oath, this November 6, 2008, at FOB Hutal:

b)(6)	), (b	<b>)</b> (7)	)(C)

(Signature of Person Administering Oath)

SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Office								
-				rrice				
APO A	E 09	354	1					
(Typed	Name	of	Person	Administering	Oath)			

10 USC 936

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.147

(Authority to Administer Oath)

WITNESS:	WITNESS:
×	



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000156



0238 369 43873 08 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is Oflice of The Deputy Ohief of Staff for Personne LOCATION DATE TIME (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E NUMBER FOB HJTAL AFGHANISTAN, APO AF 09355 LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME B 6 now 08 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB GRADE/STATUS b)(6), (b)(7)<u>(C)</u> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) F6 1556 ANIZATION OR ADDRESS 2-ZINF FOB HUTAL  $\boldsymbol{\omega}$ 3300 1Jh AFGHANISTAN AR AE 05355 WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: ON 3RU PLT NUN 2 on PATRI HAO neery 5.00 o)(6), (b)(7)(C) STADW-THAT TEL ARan SHE STA. 10 40 TALK 20 WLD. WHAT AS 1- TAM BE FOR THE NEX Cila cif. Houses ERF LIDÍN TUD WE 1 EARD AS 1 Ben PAUL FIRE fka WHAT OVEL. 7 FBET SHE THE GROM STARTED DRIT ON ON (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) HEL £IRF. WOULDWI THE NATER we TRED pur HER BUDT. THE INTO Aith WE THE FLANS our ie R (b)(6), (b)(7)( NORK INC. HER TARTED o)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ويحلا Come ઝ TOLSETAER CLEARED Mar O THE BACK 1HAT SCREA STANGL pm? A Hol WELE BEING THAT HĒ THE Laws HAO South /sh THE F エ WHEN STOLLER THE FOUND NORTH our THA1 LEAR IL -For QRF THEN HEARD SHOT FROM THE South AND VELLE O OUT THAT To Stof τu IEL WHEW THEM AND GUT THERK VEL AVE SELious Vou TOLD 1 TAVE \_HIS wagon 4155 m16 AND And 10 WARTH THE ĩи Louk over PAULA IOLD 561 WATCH EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON M(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) OF PAGES ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE\_\_\_\_\_OF\_\_\_\_PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCIDENTIAL REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. DA FORM 2823 ISAW PENDEORCEPTENT SENSETWATEH WILL BE USED. EXHIBIT 43

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.149

#### 0238 08 369 43873

TAKEN AT FOR HUTAL DATEDG NOV & CONTINUED:

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT FOS FOLCE DATEDOLL O CONTINUED.
MR. (D)(G), (D)(7)(G) AND TOLD HEM WHAT HAPPENED I RETWON TO THE SOUTH SLUE ON STARTED TALKING TO THE COMYS DOWN THERE TO GET THE MAKE STORY ONCE POOLA WAS TAKEN AWAY STE (D)(G), (D)(7)(G) AND MY SELF
ON STARTED TALKING TO THE CANYS VOINT CHORE (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) AND SELF
STORY ONCE FORMA WAS TAKEN FWAY CHAT WAS SHOT AND CF
STARTED TAKENCO PRIMES OF THE GUY THAT WAS SHOT AND CF STARTED TAKENCO PRIMES OF THE GUY THAT WAS SHOT AND CF THE WHOLE SING ONCE AND COLOR THE BOTY MR (0)(0)(0)(0)
THE WHOLE SURB ONCE AND WE READ TO THE FORB I TWK WAS TAKEN BY Q-R. F. AND WE READ TO THE FORB I TWK MR 000,0000 WEAPONS TO THE TOC WHERE I PUT THEM IN
me weapons to the TR TO (SM OVERSTREET SO
ZIP LOCK BANGS ONN THEN OVER OVER TO RAM ROP.
$ \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)} $
Q: DID YOU WRITE THE STATEMENT ADOVE?
A. YES
CITIENTS IS PAULAS
A: SHE THE HTT - HUMAN TELLAN TEAM THAT WALKING WITTH UT THAT DAY Q: WHO IS (D)(G)(D)(1)(Q)
$Q \sim \omega (\epsilon_D (s))^{(0)(7)(C)}$
A: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) J.S. ALSO PART OF THE HANNOW TERLOW TEAM
Q: DID YOU SEE HOW PAULA CALGHT ON FIRE?
1. NO. Q. WHO IS MR (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
Q: WHO IS MR.
Q: WHE IS THE 3PP MEMBER OF THE HUMAN TERLIN TEAM A: HE IS THE 3PP MEMBER OF THE HUMAN TERLIN TEAM Q: DO YOU KNOW WHY LT (D(G), (D)(7)(C) ASKED MR (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) "ALE YOU SERIOUS" 2.
A: BECAUSE HE JUST SHOT THE GUY THAT WE HAD IN THE HEAD
NOT THE MALL THAT WAS SHOT CAN YOU DESCRIBE THE TOSTICA (12 0000 11
AS HE WAS LAYING ON THE GROUND WITH HIS HANDS FLX-CHEF BEHIDE HIS BACK
P: WHAT IS QRF?
A Quick RENCTION FORCE. INTO INCOLO
A. Quick PEACIUM FORCE. (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) WEAPONS DID YOU CLEAR THEM AND Q. WHEN YOU TOOK MR (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) WEAPONS DID YOU CLEAR THEM AND
A - \$ YES I CLEARE? BOTH OF THEM AND THEY WERE BOTH LOADED. Q: WHAT WAS MR. (0)(0)(0) DEAMEANOR AFTER THE SHOFTING?
Q: WHAT WAS MR. DEAMBANOR AFTIN THE SHOPPING
Q: WHAT WAS ME. DETHING HAPPENED HE JUST WANTED SEE PUALA Q: WHAT IS A FOB 2.
A > FORWARD OPTERATION (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E
A HE IS MY BETTHEIM CSM.
A' HE IS MY DEFILIANT CSM. D'DID YOU SEE WHO SHOT THE MAN IN THE HEAD?
A NO
A WHAT IS RAMROD?
IT THAT IS THE NAME OF THE FORMORD OPTERATION BASE THAT THE REST OF THE
AFTELION STATS HI. (D)(G)(D)(T)(G) AFTEL THE SHOOTING?
A: NO, I STAY AWAY FROM HIM BECAUSE I DIDW'T WANT TO HAVE
WORDS WITH HIM APTER WHAT HE DID.
OF IS THERE ANYTHING ELSE YOU DOUDDING ADD TO THIS STATEMENT?
A: NO. 11/ End of STATEMENTIL
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
CLU-RDI 5574 p.150 000159
10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15078





000160

15079

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	FOR HOTAL	6 NOV 08
ברייריין איזער איזער ער איז איזער איז איזער איז איזער איז ער ייריין איזער	AFFZIMNET	
- 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - <b>3</b> - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000	ALA DE DELE EXERCICIÓN DE TELLA DE DE DE LOTE DETERNO ALLO DAL DANTENTA TERME DE FRANT O DECERTINA MENORA DELE PRODUCES DE DAL CARLO DELE NOTACIÓN TELETATIÓN DE PRODUCES	n an Thur Chair an Anna an Anna 1910 - Chair Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna 1911 - Chair Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		

กรุ่มมีชอบสาคากระ

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.151

6 NOU FOB HOTAL AFGHANISTAW

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				
Advinantering S.	rueer stà,			
SPECIAL AGENT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)				
lyyk w Name of Person Administering				
11 (921) XSS				
(Authority to Administer Cath)				
WIINED3:		WITHESS:		
				- <b></b>
EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSO	N MAKING STATE	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) M≆NT	PAGE <u>3</u> OF <u>3</u>	PAGES
	FOR OFFIC	LAL USE ONLY EMENT SENSITI	VF	EXHIBIT 43

		0239-08-010364-43873
	SWORN STATEMENT	
File Number Location Date Time Statement of Grade/Status SSN Org/Address	: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) : Afghanistan CID Office 700 Hotel, Afghans : November 6, 2008 : $1238$ : $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ : $E-4/AD$ : $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ : C Co, 2-2 Inf, FOB Hutal, APO AE 0935	
I, <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMEN	IT UNDER OATH:

I was pulling security to the south of the incident site along with my team. When it happened I couldn't figure what went on, and saw one person engulfed in flames, and few others with tatters of there clothing on fire. The accused man ran towards and past my team, putting out flames from his clothes. He was tackled and restrained by people who were pushed further to the south than I. Me and my team leader Sgt proceeded to help cuff the individual and then were called over to clear the corner compound of the incident; that was the last I saw of him. We entered and cleared the several rooms and in the furthest area was one male. He was brought over to the entrance of the compound as it was identified that the first man that was restrained was the aggressor. We then kept eyes on and calmed down the man from the compound. From there my team was pushed to the east side of the compound to pull security until SSE methods were complete and we were clear to extract.

Q: SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

A: SPC<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

Q: Did you see what started the fire?

A: No.

Q: Do you see who was on fire?

A: I saw but I did not identify until I moved up. Paula was on fire but when I got up there she was put out, and the guy that ran past me and was later cuffed was putting out fire on his clothes.

Q: Did you see what the man was doing before the fire started?

A: No.

Q: Did you see where the man was before the fire started?

A: No.

Q: How much of the man's clothing was on fire?

A: His sleeve and the end of his shirt on his right side.

Q: Who tackled the man?

A: I didn't see.

O: Was whoever tackled the man a soldier or civilian?

A: There were two people but I couldn't identify them. They were both in ACU's and wearing body armor.

O: How was the man initially restrained?

A: He was held down, then me and my team leader moved up there. SGT helped put cuffs on him.

Q: Was anyone pointing a weapon at the man?

A: Not at that point.

Q: When you got to where the man was being restrained, was he fighting?

A: Yeah, he was being resistant.

Q: Can you describe how he was being resistant?

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE OF	PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	exhibit 44

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000161

15080

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.152



STATEMENT OF: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

0238.08 . (19369. 43873

000162

15081

A: Just flailing around, trying to get out.

Q: What position was the man in?

A: Everyone was on the ground. He was on the ground and the US personnel were on top of him.

Q: When you and  $SGT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  ran up, how many people were on top of the man?

A: Two.

Q: When you and SGT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> ran up, did the man seem to be a threat to US personnel?

A: No. Potentially if he got out he would be, but since we had him down on the ground and people on top of him, he didn't seem to be a threat.

Q: How did the man get cuffed?

A: One person holding one arm, another person holding the other arm, and someone else putting the cuffs on. I was pulling security the other way so I don't remember who was doing what.

Q: Was he cuffed behind his back or in front?

A: Behind his back.

Q: Did the man continue to resist after he was cuffed?

A: We were being called to go back to the building, and it took a few more seconds to get him cuffed. SGT

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) and I ran as soon as we were called so I didn't see what happened after he was cuffed.

Q: Can you describe the man?

A: Late 30's, medium height, thin, black hair, pretty sure he had a beard, brown clothes.

Q: When the man was resisting, did it seem difficult for US personnel to get him under control?

A: It took a minute to get him restrained with two people on top of him.

Q: Do you think excessive force was used to restrain the individual?

A: No.

Q: So you never saw the man again after you left to clear the compound?

A: No. I saw a body bag later but I didn't see him.

Q: Did you hear gunshots while you were clearing the compound?

A: There were several but it was called up that it was ANP.

Q: Where were the Afghan National Police?

A: They were driving around the village. I know something happened, the ANP searched a guys house or something.

Q: Did the shots the ANP were firing have anything to do with the situation the platoon was involved in?

A: The shots sounded like they were coming from Ring Road South. I think they were just warning shots.

Q: Did you hear what happened to the man who was detained?

A: Just that he was shot.

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.153

Q: Do you know who shot the man?

A: I found out later on after I got back to FOB Hutal that it was

Q: Did you talk to  $Mr.^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  about the incident?

A: No.

Q: Did you hear Mr. ((b)(6), (b)(7)(c)) say anything about the incident?

A: No.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT///

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF	PERSON	MAKING		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	PAGE	2	OF	3	PAGES
	FOR OFFIC	CIAL USE	ONLY - I	LAW ENFOR	CEMENT SENS	SITIVE			EXF	ивіт <u>44</u>

STATEMENT OF: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TA	KEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.
	ALL AT. TOD MULLI, DALLD. NOVEMBER 0, 1000 CONCLUCIT.
	AFFIDAVIT
PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE $\underline{3}$ . I MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUTHE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING	EAD OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT UE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIAL NG THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY D, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, INDUCEMENT.
(6), (b)(7)(C)  ht)	
	fore me, a person authorized by law to administer oath
this November 6, 2008, at FOB Hu	tal:
b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
)(6),(b)(7)(C) (Signature of Person Administering Oath)	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath)	
,	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Office	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)	 a)
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(G), (D)(V)(G)</sup> Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 10 USC 936	 a)
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(G), (D)(V)(G)</sup> Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 10 USC 936	 a)
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT (0)(6),(b)(7)(C) Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer Oath)	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT (0)(6),(b)(7)(C) Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer Oath)	WITNESS:
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) SPECIAL AGENT (D)(G),(D)(T)(C) Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer Oath) WITNESS:	WITNESS:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

EXHIBIT 44

.....

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.154



	Ç.	9238-08-C1436	4.43873
	SWORN SI	TATEMENT	
File Number Location Date Time Statement of Grade/Status SSN Org/Address	: : : : : : : : : : : : : :		
in flames. I then jump putting out flames that ground. I then went w riverbed. After that w fob hutal at the aid st Q: SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> A: PFC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Q: Which side of the A: The same Paula w Q: Did you see how 1 A: No I didn't. Q: Did you see where A: I saw where he w Q: Was he running ff A: He was running ff A: He was running ff A: He was running ff Q: Can you describe A: Beard, short hair, Q: Was the carrying A: No. Q: Did you see the m A: No. Q: Did you see the m A: No. Q: How badly was th A: Not bad at all. He Q: Which side of the A: He was running of Q: Which two soldie A: I can't remember Q: How far did the m A: Just a little bit par Q: How did they put A: They told him to Q: Did the man resis	y by the riverbed, then i heard screat ped to the other side of the riverbed at were on his arm and the front of invith my team leader Sgt. (D(G), (D)(T)(C)) and vas clear, I got into the ANP truck that ation. riverbed were you initially pulling vas on. Paula got caught on fire? e the Afghan man came from? as running from. He was running fr room that direction, or could you tell room that direction. the man? Afghan descent, dark blue clothes, anything when you saw him running han throw anything? the man on fire? was able to pat it out as he was run riverbed was the man running on? on the same side Paula was on. ors grabbed the man? distinctly which two. nan run before he was grabbed? st where I was. He didn't make it to the man to the ground? get down and he kept running and thats?	om where Paula was. he was running exactly from where Paula v no vest, black hair, he looked middle aged. ng? nning. the end of the building. they just grabbed him and put him down.	d saw paula irection t him to the le side of the her back to was?
	g to get out. When he was on the gr	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	D PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW		хнівіт <u>46</u>

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000165 **15084** 

С									

•





TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

1238-08- (18369- 43873

000166

15085

- Q: Was the man able to get away at all?
- A: Not that I saw.
- O: Did you see anyone else help the two soldiers help restrain the man?
- A: No, I wasn't there very long.
- Q: Did SGT<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> go help restrain the man?
- A: From what I can remember he was attempting to help put Paula out.
- Q: Did you find anything unusual when you cleared the compound?

A: No.

Q: Did you go back to the riverbed area after you cleared the compound?

A: No.

Q: Did you see the man who was being restrained after you cleared the compound?

A: No.

- O: Did you hear any gunshots while you were clearing the compound?
- A: Yes I did. It was from the Afghan Police. They were firing on the south end of where we were.
- Q: Did you hear any gunshots from around where the man was restrained?

A: No.

O: Did you talk to Paula on the way back to FOB Hutal?

A: No, not at all.

Q: Did you hear her say anything about the attack?

A: No.

- Q: Did you hear what happened to the man who was restrained?
- A: I heard he was killed.
- Q: Did you hear how he was killed?
- A: No idea, I just heard he was shot in the head when I got back to FOB Hutal. Q: Did you talk to Mr.<sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> after coming back to FOB Hutal?

A: No, I didn't.

Q: I just showed you pictures of a dead Afghan man. Do you recognize him as the person who was running and subsequently restrained?

A: I'm 90% sure that was him. I definitely remember the look of him as he was putting out the flames.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

o)(6), (b)(7)(C) A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT///

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT	PAGE	2	OF	3	PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -	LAW ENFORCEMENT SEN	SITIVE			EXH	ивіт 46

		9-38.08.010369-43873
STATEMENT OF : <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	TAKEN AT: FOB Huta	l; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.
	AFFIDAV	'IT 

I, 000,0000 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 3. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.158

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oath, this November 6, 2008, at FOB Hutal:

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath)	
SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354	
(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)	
10 USC 936	
(Authority to Administer Oath)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15086

000167

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

Exhibit 47

000168

15087

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.159



WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

This statement is to clarify and provide further detail about the statement I made on 4 Nov 08.

Q: SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

A: SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

Q: Where did you see the pitcher fall from?

A: I just saw it just above the locals' heads, just come right down.

Q: So you couldn't tell if it came over the wall or was just thrown up in the air?

A: No. The wall was 7 or 8 feet tall and I saw the pot just above head level.

Q: Can you describe the pitcher?

A: After it was all said and done I saw it up close, after the fire was put out it was kicked in the river to cool off. It was the shape of a liquid pitcher and made out of aluminum or tin.

Q: Could you tell the pitcher was on fire as it fell?

A: I couldn't tell, it was just that quick. I just saw the flames expand.

Q: Did you see anyone light the fire?

A: No.

Q: Did the pitcher hit anyone directly?

A: I didn't see.

Q: You referred to the pitcher as full of fuel - how did you determine it had fuel in it?

A: Based on an assumption because of the flames.

Q: Did you see the man who ran south down the alley?

A: I saw the crowd split and that's when I saw Paula. I didn't see any particular person running.

Q: So you didn't see anyone who stood out?

A: No. When I saw Paula in flames, I directed my team to amp up security and get a grid for our location.

Q: Were you aware of the man who was detained at the south end of the alley?

A: No. I never went past that side of the fire.

Q: Did anyone say how the fire started?

A: Talking with my guys afterwards, stuff they had heard from after the incident until we did our debrief, was one of the interpreters saw a guy playing with a lighter.

Q: Did you hear anything about the man who was detained while you were still on site?

A: At one point  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ came up and said the LT took his weapon. It wasn't until we were getting ready to exfil that I found out ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C) had shot that guy.

Q: Did you ever talk to Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> about the incident?

A: No I didn't.

EXHIBIT

Q: Did Paula say anything to you about the attack?

A: No.

					(b)(6), (b)	(7)(0
INITIALS	OF	PERSON	MAKING	STATEMENI		

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

PAGE / OF 3 PAGES

EXHIBIT 48

000169

15088

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE





Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT//

b)(6), (b)(7)(C) PAGE 2 of 3 pages INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT EXHIBIT exhibit <u>48</u> FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ACLU-RDI 5574 p.161

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000170

	0228.08 (17364.43877)
STATEMENT OF: $(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal	; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.
AFFID	 NVIT
PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 3 . I FULLY UNDERSTA	ITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED NT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oath, this November 6, 2008, at FOB Hutal:

(Signature of Person Administering Oath)

SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)

10 USC 936

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.162

(Authority to Administer Oath)

WITNESS:	WITNESS:



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000171

5090

# 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15091

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.163



۲

0799-08-010364-43873

	0238.08-C10364-43873	
	SWORN STATEMENT	
File Number Location Date Time Statement of Grade/Status SSN Org/Address	: $\frac{(0)(0,0)7(C)}{Afghanistan CID Office Fos Hotal Afghanistan}$ : November 6, 2008 : $/5 \ _5$ : $(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)$ : $E-4/AD$ : $(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)$ : $E-4/AD$ : $(0)(6), (0)(7)(C)$ : C Co, 2-2 Inf, FOB Hutal, APO AE 09355	
I, <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:	

This statement is to clarify and provide further detail about the statement I made on 4 Nov 08.

While Spc was treating the HTT one of her security personnel came up from the south, as I was pulling security. When he came closer I could hear him saying how he "fucked up" and "I killed him" to the other security personnel. They continued to talk but I was focused on the alley to the north and stopped listening. Q: SA

A: SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

Q: About how long after the fire started did this conversation take place?

A: It was after they cleared the building already. Probably 10 or 15 minutes.

Q: Do you know the name of the security personnel?

A: No, I don't remember either of their names.

Q: Can you describe the security person who said he "fucked up" and "I killed him"?

A: He had black hair. Older than me, like 30's maybe. Middle weight, about as tall as me. He was white but almost like Native American looking. No accent that I can point out. I don't remember if he had any facial hair. I don't think so. He usually has a 9mm on his chest and carries an M16. He was wearing ACU's with the older style IBA, not the IOTV.

Q: Can you describe the other security person he was talking to?

A: Pretty sure he was bald, and at one point he jumped in the river because I think he was on fire too. I think he had the same weapon setup. About the same age as the other guy – hard to tell because I didn't see him close up. Might have had a beard, but I can't really remember. He also had on ACU's and the older IBA.

Q: Did the guy with the black hair say who he killed?

A: No. All he said was that he killed him.

Q: Did he say how he killed him.

A: No, he just said that he killed him.

Q: What was his demeanor when he said those things?

A: He was distressed, like he was rambling more than actually saying it to someone. Walking around like he'd fucked up.

Q: What was the other man's reaction?

A: I don't know. He asked some questions but I couldn't hear. He didn't seem surprised or angry or anything.

Q: Did you see what the man with the black hair did after that?

A: No. About then is when I moved security spots so they were behind me more so than before.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT///



10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000173

15092

## ACLU-RDI 5574 p.164

			1.102
		07.38.08-(193	69 43875
STATEMENT OF: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TAKEN AT: FO	B Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTIN	JED.
		FFIDAVIT	
	IA 		
THE BOTTOM OF EACH B WITHOUT HOPE OF BENN	PAGE I FULLY UND ATEMENT IS TRUE. I HA PAGE CONTAINING THE ST	VE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WH ERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE S VE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAV ATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT I THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT I.	STATEMENT /E INITIALED 5 FREELY
D)(6), (b)(7)(C)	•		
	ing Statement)		
Subscribed and this November 6, 200		a person authorized by law to admini	lster oatn,
(6), (b)(7)(C)			
(6),(b)(7)(C) (Signature of Person Adm	inistering Oath)		
(6),(b)(7)(C) (Signature of Person Adm	ninistering Oath)		
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(b)(6)</sup> ,(b)( Afghanistan CID Off.	7)(C)		
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(D)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354	7)(C) Fice		
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(D)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354	7)(C) Fice		
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(D)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad	7)(C) Fice		
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad	7)(C) Fice dministering Oath)		
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer	7)(C) Fice dministering Oath)	WITNESS:	
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(b)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer	7)(C) Fice dministering Oath)	WITNESS:	
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(b)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer WITNESS:	T)(C) Fice dministering Oath) cr Oath)	WITNESS:	
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(b)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer WITNESS:	T)(C) Fice dministering Oath) cr Oath)	WITNESS:	
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT <sup>(D)(6),(b)(1)</sup> Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer	T)(C) Fice dministering Oath) cr Oath)	WITNESS:	
(Signature of Person Adm SPECIAL AGENT Afghanistan CID Off APO AE 09354 (Typed Name of Person Ad 10 USC 936 (Authority to Administer WITNESS:	T)(C) Fice dministering Oath) cr Oath)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	PAGES

000174 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15093

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.165

		D238.08.010367- 43873
	SWORN STATEMENT	
File Number Location Date Time Statement of Grade/Status SSN Org/Address	: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) : Afghanistan CID Office $rog$ (b)(a) : November 6, 2008 : $  ( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $	
I. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING ST	TATEMENT UNDER OATH:

I was pulling security when I heard a commotion going on around Ms. Paula. I turned to look and seen what I believed to be a couple people on fire and heard Lt. Screaming to get them in the river. At that time my teammates and I began moving to the burn victims to assist is putting the out. As we were moving there was a man aprox. In his young 20's running the opposite direction from us it appeared his arm was aflame as he ran. By the time my teammates had reached Ms. Paula she had been drug into the river and put out. My teammates and I then began moving towards the man that had ran from the scene. At that time he was resisting being put to the ground and put into zip cuffs. Then Sgt.

### Q: SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

### A: SPC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

Q: Did you see what Paula was doing prior to the fire?

A: She was talking to the kids and a couple young adult men.

Q: Was one of the men she was talking to the same person who ran away?

A: I don't know. I never paid close attention to her cause she was doing her own thing.

Q: Did you what started the fire?

A: No I didn't.

Q: Can you describe the man that was running?

A: Young 20's, beard, black hair, Afghan, typical man dress clothes (I can't recall the color).

Q: Was he carrying anything?

A: Not that I saw.

Q: How bad was the man on fire as he ran?

A: It looked like it was just the forearm and bicep on one of his arms and he was patting it as he was running.

That's why I though he was just standing around and caught on fire and was running away.

Q: What direction was the man running in?

A: He was running right along the alley.

Q: Did you see anybody in his path?

A: SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.166

Q: Where was SSG ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

A: He was down at the end of the alley, walking toward Ms. Paula. He had his weapon up pointed at the guy, telling him to get down on the ground.

Q: Could you tell why the man was running?

A: No, it just looked like he was hauling ass.

Q: Did you see someone stop the man?

A: I just saw SSG<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(c)</sup> in his path telling him to stop. I didn't see who actually restrained him.

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE  $\uparrow$  OF  $\downarrow$  PAGES

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15094

EXHIBIT <u>5/</u>



238- 48-CIP369- 43873

EXHIBIT 5

000176

15095

STATEMENT OF:

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

Q: How did you know the man had been restrained?

A: After we saw Paula was put out, I started following  $SGT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}_{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  bac on the ground and it looked like  $SGT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}_{(b)(7)(C)}$  was helping restrain him. b)(6), (b)(7)(C) back down the alley. I saw the guy down

on the ground and it looked like SGT

Q: When you saw SGT<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> help restrain the man was he on the ground or in the water?

A: He was up on the ground.

Q: What position the man in?

A: It looked like he was face down with his arms behind his back.

Q: Were his hands bound?

A: I don't think they were bound at that time.

Q: Who else was helping restrain the man?

A: I didn't see.

Q: How many people were helping restrain the man?

A: I think 2 or 3.

Q: Were they all soldiers?

A: As far as I could tell.

Q: Was anyone covering the man with a weapon?

A: Not that I saw.

Q: How close did you get to the man while he was being restrained?

A: I got most of the way up to them, maybe 10 feet away.

Q: How long did you stay there before you got called to clear the compound?

A: 10-15 seconds.

O: Did you ever see the man get put in zip cuffs?

A: No.

Q: How was the man resisting?

A: It just looked like he was trying to squirm his way out.

Q: Did he hit or try to hit anybody?

A: Not that I saw.

Q: Did anyone hit the man?

A: Not that I saw.

Q: Do you feel like the man was a threat at that point?

A: Possibly. Just because he wasn't fully detained.

Q: Was there a risk he was going to get away at that point?

A: Probably not. Just because he had like 2 or 3 guys on him.

Q: While you there and they were trying to restrain the man, did anyone say anything about what happened to Paula?

A: No, not that I heard.

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.167

Q: After you cleared the compound did you come out and see what happened to the man?

A: No, after I came out of the compound I got in the ANP truck to ride with Paula and provide security.

Q: When you were back at the FOB, did anyone talk to you about what happened?

A: No. Me and (()(6)(()(C)) grabbed Paula's gear out of the ANP truck and put it in front of the aid station. Then we got back in a 1<sup>st</sup> Platoon Cougar to go back to the sight.

Q: Where did you go when you arrived back at the sight?

A: We were put in a security position in an alley on the east side of the compound.

Q: Did you have any contact with the HTT members when you got back to the scene?

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF	PERSON	MAKING	STATEMENT		PAGE	2	OF	<u> </u>	PAGES
---------	-------------	--------	--------	-----------	--	------	---	----	----------	-------

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE



STATEMENT OF: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

A: No. Aside from they all rode back to the aid station with Paula, and I didn't talk to

Q: Did you hear talk about the incident?

A: No. I was already in place pulling security.

Q: Did you hear any gunshots during the entire incident?

A: While we were clearing the compound I heard like 15 shots. Somebody said it was ANP. It sounded like a burst, maybe coming from the road.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT///



ACLU-RDI 5574 p.168





10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15097

000178

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.169

	SWORN	STATEMENT	
Date         : Noveml           Time         : ? ? . `           Statement of         : (b)(6), (b)(7)(C           Grade/Status         : E-3/Al           SSN         : (b)(6), (b)(7)(C	Ser_6,2008 S [(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ) D	(0)(6).(0)(7)(C) Eice fog Hota Hutal, AP	

This statement is to clarify and provide further detail about the statement I made on 4 Nov 08.

- Q: SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>
- A: PFC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
- Q: Where were you when you first saw the fire?
- A: Just around the corner.
- Q: Who was the HTT person that was on fire?
- A: I don't know, I forgot her name. It was the female.
- Q: Did you see how she was lit on fire?
- A: I didn't see, but I was told it was gas.
- Q: So you didn't see the fire start?
- A: No, I didn't see the initial blast.
- Q: Was there anyone around the woman when you saw her on fire?

A: There was a whole bunch of kids, and I think terp, and I think one of the HTT dudes. I wasn't really paying attention because I was too busy focusing on the LT, listening to transmissions, writing notes.

- Q: What were the people around the woman doing when you first saw she was on fire?
- A: The kids scattered, they were no where to be found. The HTT guy helped drag her into the river with a terp. Then I was in the river with them, then we all started splashing water on her to put her out.
- Q: Did you see any local national adults in the vicinity of the fire?
- A: There was one guy, that was it. I wasn't paying too much attention in that direction.
- Q: Did you any local national guys running away from the fire?
- A: No, I was too focused on the chick being burned, trying to figure out the way to put her out as quick as possible.
- Q: Once the fire was out, what did you do next?
- A: I found the LT. He was inside the building right at the corner where it happened. They thought the gas was thrown over the wall and lit like that. We stopped in there and that's when SSG<sup>[0](0], (b)(7)(C)</sup> and them brought a suspect to us. SSG<sup>[0](0], (b)(7)(C)</sup> was talking to the suspect and I was pulling security on the suspect. After we were done talking to him I got another person to pull security on him while I went to find the LT. That was when I found him by the dead guy. At that time I saw him collecting<sup>[0](0](0)(0)(0)(0)</sup> weapons. Because I didn't know what the hell happened. I didn't hear the gunshot. Apparently the gunshot went off there were ANA shooting off warning shots apparently that's when he pulled the trigger, cause I didn't hear it.

Q: Where was the dead person?

A: Lying on the ground next to the river.

Q: Can you describe the dead person?

EXHIBIT	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE	of $\underline{3}$ pages
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	EXHIBIT 54
ACLU-RDI 557	'4 p.170	000181



STATEMENT OF: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

TAKEN AT: FOB Hutal; DATED: November 6, 2008 CONTINUED.

A: Male, about my height, bigger build, with a bullet hole in his head. Dark hair, beard, some tattoos on his arms. One of the tattoos was apparently his name. He was wearing brown man-jammies or something like that. I can't remember exactly.

Q: Can you describe the position the dead man was in?

A: He was laying longways, perpendicular to the river. He was on his back. I think his head was cocked to the left a little bit, enough for me to see the bullet wound. His arms were down along his side. I didn't see that he was secured.

Q: Did you see any objects on the ground near him?

A: His shoes – black sandals.

Q: Did you see any weapons on or near the dead man?

A: No, no weapon.

Q: What weapons did the LT collect from (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

A: The only one I saw the LT take was the pistol. I saw him clearing it and taking it. I know they took his M16 also.

Q: Did the LT have to forcibly take the weapon or did

A: He gave it up willingly.

Q: Did you hear say anything at that time?

A: No, I never heard him speak a word the whole time.

Q: Did the LT say anything at that time?

A: He was just like "damn it". That's basically how everybody was.

Q: Did you hear anyone say what happened?

A: I heard several people say shot him in the face, in the side of the head. It was kind of obvious, put 2 and 2 together.

Q: Did you ever talk to about the incident?

A: No. The only time I heard him talking was when the LT took him off and started talking to him about stuff. We had to sit him down and pull security on him because we didn't know if he was crazy or not.

Q: Where did the LT take  $\frac{(0,0,0)}{(0,0)}$  off to?

A: Around the corner near where the fire was.

Q: When did the LT take (<sup>(0)</sup>) off to the side?

A: About 45 minutes after all that crap happened. After everything settled down.

O: What did you hear them talk about?

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.171

A: I couldn't hear what they were saying, I just heard them talking.

Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT///

EXHIBIT	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT PAGE $\_\mathcal{L}$ OF $\_$	S PAGES
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	exhibit <u>54</u>

(h)(6) (h)(7)(C)

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15103





10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15104

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.172

EXHIBIT 54



		IDENCE/PR		07 38-08-CID369 RD REPORT/CID ROI NUMBER			
	Criminal Investi	orm see AR 190-45 and AR 195-5; the proponer gation Command	<i>a</i> , <i>i</i>	43873			
	VING ACTIVITY nistan CID Of		LOCATION Bagram Airfield, APO A	F 09354			
		TLE OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED	ADDRESS (Include Zip Code)				
		AJ <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	2-2 Infantry BN				
		AJ attalion XO	FOB Ramrod, Afghanista APO AE 09355	an			
LOCAT	ION FROM WHI	ERE OBTAINED	REASON OBTAINED	TIME/DATE OBTAINED			
From AE 09	MAJ <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> 9355	vhile at FOB Ramrod, Afghanistan, APO	Evidence	1630/07 Nov 08			
ITEM	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES				
<u>NO.</u>	1		rial number, condition and unusual m				
-		scratched and scuffed condition, rust on to in safe position, bears "U.S. 9mm M9-P.F fabric construction lanyard, about 6" long green in color, fabric and rubber construct retention device in used condition. Sealed POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD	Pistol, Beretta M9, black and silver in color, metal and plastic construction, serial number 1026412, dirty cratched and scuffed condition, rust on top of slide, red-brown in color stains on forward end, safety lev n safe position, bears "U.S. 9mm M9-P.BERETTA-65490" on left side of the slide. Has a black in color abric construction lanyard, about 6" long, attached to the lanyard loop, with a Black Hawk brand, black green in color, fabric and rubber construction retention device attached to the lanyard, both lanyard and etention device in used condition. Sealed in a suitable container and marked for ID with 1620, 7 Nov 08 MOVEPOSSIBLE BIOHAZARD				
2	2	Pistol magazines, black and silver in color, metal construction, used condition, 15 round capacity, containing an unknown number of copper and brass in color bullets. 1 <sup>st</sup> magazine bears along one side "9MM AIRTRONIC SERVICES, INC., ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL USA", the top bullet bears "WCC 00", and a bullet is visible through the 15 round hole indicator on the rear edge. 2 <sup>nd</sup> magazine bears along one side "SER: 9MM 12/04 CHECK-MATE IND. INC., WYANDANCH, N.Y. USA", the top bullet bear "WCC 03" and there is no bullet visible at the 15 round hole indicator on the rear edge. Sealed in a suitable container and marked for ID with 1620, 7 Nov 08, <sup>(5)(6)(6)(6)(6)(7)(C)</sup>					
3	2	Gloves, one left and one right, Hatch Worldwide brand, bear "HCG 752 Combat Glove" on white and b in color manufacturer's tag on inside of gloves, black and green in color, fabric construction, used condition, about ½ of the index finger of the left glove is missing with a frayed edge, size XX Large. Se in a suitable container and marked for ID with 1620, 7 Nov 08					
-		condition, about <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> of the index finger of t in a suitable container and marked for ID	the left glove is missing with a (b)(c) (b)(c)(c) with 1620, 7 Nov 08	a frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	in color manufacturer's tag on inside of g condition, about ½ of the index finger of f in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a (b)(c) (b)(c)(c) with 1620, 7 Nov 08	a frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD			
////// ITEM	//////////////////////////////////////	condition, about <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> of the index finger of t in a suitable container and marked for ID	the left glove is missing with a with 1650, / Nov 08	a frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD			
/////// ITEM NO.	DATE	condition, about ½ of the index finger of 1 in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a with 1620, 7 Nov 08	PURPOSE OF CHANGE			
////// ITEM		condition, about ½ of the index finger of the index findex f	the left glove is missing with a with 1650, 7 Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	PURPOSE OF CHANGE			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of the index findex finger of the index findex finde	the left glove is missing with a with 1620, 7 Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	A frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD ////////////////////////////////////			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of the index findex finger of the index findex finde	the left glove is missing with a with 163(0,7) Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE	condition, about ½ of the index finger of the index findex for the index for the inde	the left glove is missing with a with 1620, 7 Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of the index findex for the index for the ind	the left glove is missing with a with 163(0,7) Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	evidence custodian			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of 1 in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a with 1630, 7 Nov 08 [100/10/70] ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	e frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence felense to CID evidence custodian			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of 1 in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a with 163(0,7) Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	e frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence felense to CID evidence custodian			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of 1 in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a with 1630, 7 Nov 08 [100/10/70] ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	e frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence felense to CID evidence custodian			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of 1 in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a with 163(0,7) Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	e frayed edge, size XX Large. Seal POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence felense to CID evidence custodian			
/////// ITEM NO. 1-3	DATE 07 Nov 08	condition, about ½ of the index finger of 1 in a suitable container and marked for ID ////////////////////////////////////	the left glove is missing with a with 163(7) Nov 08 ST ITEM////////////////////////////////////	PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence felence to CIP evidence custodian			

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI-15106

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.174

a survey and the second se

EXHIPP 50

000185

. . . .



Beretta M9 pistol, serial number 1026412, carried by Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> and seized by 1LT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) after the shooting.



Close up of the front left portion of the Beretta, showing the serial number. Apparent blood and dirt spatter are visible.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

1

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15107

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.175

EXHIBIT 57





#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Close up of the muzzle end of the Beretta, with apparent dirt and blood spatter.



Close up of the front right side of the Beretta.

## FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

2

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.176

EXHIBIT 57





#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Two pistol magazines seized by  $1LT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  from Mr.



The top magazine is missing at least one round, as indicated by the 15 round indicator hole.

# FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

5

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.177

EXHIBIT <u>57</u>



Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

gloves. Part of the right index finger is removed.

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15110

### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

6

EXHIBIT 57

000189

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.178

	Criminal Invest	form see AR 190-45 and AR 195-5; the propor igation Command	lent agency is 0.5 Atility	4	RT/CID ROI NUMBER		
RECEIV	VING ACTIVITY		LOCATION				
· · ·	anistan CID O		Bagram Airfield, Afghanistan, APO AE 09354				
NAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED			ADDRESS (Include Zip Coo BLDG 710, USMP Sta				
	OWNER		Kandahar Airfield, Afg APO AE 09355	ghanistan			
	THER						
From 1	the hands of T	ERE OBTAINED NV <sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup> at BLDG 710, USMP	REASON OBTAINED		IME/DATE OBTAINED		
		irfield. Afghanistan, APO AE 09355	Evidence	1.	425/ 9 Nov 08		
ITEM	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES				
<u>N()</u>	2	<i>(Include make/model,</i> Socks, tan in color, cloth type material,	serial number, condition and unusua				
	2	container, sealed and marked for identif	fication with $1425/9$ Nov 08	6), b(7)(C) OSS	IBLE BIOHAZARD.		
2	1	T-shirt, tan in color, cloth type material					
		white collar tag. Worn and soiled cond identification with 1425/9 Nov 08/		tainer, seale	and marked for		
3	1	Standard issue U.S. Army Battle Shirt,	cloth type material, green, gra				
		Strong logo on the chest. XL in size, m					
		condition, on the right sleeve was a star suitable container and marked for identi					
4	I	Underwear, black and gray in color, clo	th type material, XL in size, b	bearing the	brand name "Hanes".		
		Worn and soiled condition, placed in a		marked for	identification with 1425/9		
		Nov 08/ <sup>(0)0,00</sup> POSSIBLE BIOHAZARD.					
5		Standard issue U.S. Army ACU pants, green and tan in color, large-regular in size, worn and soiled condition. The right side cargo pocket contained a napkin, blue, orange, gray and white in color, bearing					
5	l	condition. The right side cargo pocket	contained a napkin, blue, oran	ige, gray an	d white in color, bearing		
Ĩ.		condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the nap	nge, gray an kin, marked	d white in color, bearing with <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>		
Ĩ.		condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, approx	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the nap ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition.	d white in color, bearing with <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> The lower left leg pocket		
5		condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poc	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the nap ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type sket clip, all items in used and	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. e construction l soiled cond	d white in color, bearing with <sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup> . The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable		
5	1	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type exet clip, all items in used and with 1425/9 Nov 08/000 PC	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (D(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable GIOHAZARD.		
5		condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poc	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type exet clip, all items in used and with 1425/9 Nov 08/000 PC	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (D(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable GIOHAZARD.		
5 	DATE	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type eket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (0)(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD.		
	DATE	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poo- container and marked for identification	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type eket clip, all items in used and with 1425/9 Nov 08/	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (0)(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD.		
ITEM NO	DATE	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type eket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (0)(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable BIOHAZARD. ////////////////////////////////////		
TTEM	DATE	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poo- container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type cket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/000 PC //////Last item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (0)(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD.		
ITEM NO	DATE	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type cket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/(%)" PC //////Last Item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (0)(6), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable BIOHAZARD. ////////////////////////////////////		
ITEM NO 1-5	DATE 09 Nov 08	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poo- container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type cket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/000 PC //////Last item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (b)(G), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable HOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASTE (b)(6), b)		
UTEM NO 1-5	DATE	<ul> <li>condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, approximation of the contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal pocies of the container and marked for identification (Container a</li></ul>	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type eket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ ("/////Last item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (b)(G), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE CUSTODY		
ITEM NO 1-5	DATE 09 Nov 08	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poc container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type extet clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ (W////Last Item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction l soiled con DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (b)(G), (b)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE (b)(6), b)		
ITEM NO 1-5	DATE 09 Nov 08	<ul> <li>condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, approximation of the contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal pocies of the container and marked for identification (Container a</li></ul>	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type eket clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ ("/////Last item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with (D)(G), (D)(7)(C) The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. ////////////////////////////////////		
ITEM NO 1-5 1,4	DATE 09 Nov 08	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poc container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type exet clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov $08/\%\%$ PC //////Last Item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE TO CIS		
ITEM NO 1-5 1,4	DATE 09 Nov 08 LO NoJ 03	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poc container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type extet clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ (W////Last Item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE TO		
ITEM NO	DATE 09 Nov 08 LO NoJ 03	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poc container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type exet clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov $08/\%\%$ PC //////Last Item////////////////////////////////////	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE TO CIS		
ITEM NO 1-5 1,4	DATE 09 Nov 08 LO NoJ 03	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type text clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/(%)(*)(*)(*) CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SA S (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) LE SA S (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME CRADE OR TITLE U (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (CRADE OR TITLE U (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE TO CIS		
ITEM NO 1-5 1,4	DATE 09 Nov 08 LO NoJ 03	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type exet clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ With 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ With 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAT(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) LE SA S (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME_GRADE OR TITLE O (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE TO CIS		
ITEM NO 1-5 1,4	DATE 09 Nov 08 LO NoJ 03	condition. The right side cargo pocket of "SUPREME GLOBAL SERVICE SOL in black ink, paper type material, appro- contained an ink pen, black and silver in length, removable cap, with a metal poor container and marked for identification ////////////////////////////////////	contained a napkin, blue, oran UTIONS" printed on the napl ximately 8" X 8" in size, worn n color, plastic and metal type exet clip, all items in used and with 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ With 1425/ 9 Nov 08/ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	nge, gray an kin, marked n condition. construction soiled cond DSSIBLE B	d white in color, bearing with $(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)$ The lower left leg pocket on, approximately 7" in dition, placed in a suitable SIOHAZARD. PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence RELEASE TO CIS		

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.179

HEM .	DATE	RELEASED BY	RECEIVED BY	PURPOSE OF CHANG OF CUSTODY
NO.		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
				_
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	·
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME. GRADE OR TITLE	NAME. GRADE OR TITLE	
		_lFINAI	DISPOSITION ACTION	L
REELASE 1	O MENERO	R OTHER (Name Unit) MR. (b)(6), (b)	BAE SYSTEMS	
DESTROY			100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
OTHIER <i>(Sp</i>	ecify)			
			DISPOSITION AUTHORITY	
ETEM(S)	1,4	ON THIS DOCUMENT	I, PERTAINING TO THE INVESTIGATION INVO	LVING <u>MZ</u> (Grade)
· (t	o)(6), (b)(7)(C)		BAE SYSTEMS (IS)	(ARE) NO LONGER
	(Nai	me)	(Organization)	
REQUIRED	AS EVIDENO	TE AND MAY BE DISPOSED OF AS INC	DICATED ABOVE. (If article(s) must be retained, do (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	o not sign, but explain in separate
b)(6), (b)(7)(C	)	need Name. Grade. (ute)	in alonge	
	(Typed/Pri	nted Name, Grade, Kitle)	(Signature)	(Date)
		WITNESS TO	DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCE	
···	1 E/SA LICTEI		(WAS) (WERE) DESTROYED B	
THE AD TR		ESENCE. ON THE DATE INDICATED A		
CUS FODIA		Name, Organization)		(Signature)
	Criminal Inve	estigation Command		
------------------	--------------------------------------	--	--	---
	NG ACTIVITY	SHAL'S OFFICE	LOCATION	AFGHANISTAN (APO AE 09
NAME, G	RADE AND TITI	E OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED	ADDRESS (Include Zip Code)	
_	NER <sup>(b)(6), (b)(</sup> CIV C	7)(C) ONTRACTOR/GS-13 EQUIVALEN	т	
LOCATIC	N FROM WHE	RE OBTAINED	REASON OBTAINED	TIME/DATE OBTAINED (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AT BLDG.	ICE SEIZED THE ITEMS FROM M 710, USMP STATION, KANDAHAI NISTAN UPON REQUEST FROM (	R	0730/6 <del>0C1</del> 08 Nov
ITEM			DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	
NO. 1	2		del, serial number, condition and unusual ma CONDITION IS WORN, VALUE UNKN	
1	2			
2	1	T-SHIRT, DESERT TAN IN COLOR, CONDITION IS WORN, VALUE IS U	SIZE IS XL, BRAND IS "CAMPBELLS UNKNOWN	SVILLE APPAREL COMPANY"
3	1	US ARMY STANDARD ISSUE BATT	LE SHIRT, ACU CAMOFLAGE AND ( EAR COMPANY", CONDITION IS WO	GRAY IN COLOR, SIZE IS XL, DRN. VALUE UNKNOWN
4	1	PAIR OF BOXER BRIEFS, BLACK I	N COLOR WITH A GRAY IN COLOR	
5	1	"HANES", CONDITION IS WORN, V PAIR OF US ARMY STANDARD ISS	SUE ACU PANTS, ACU CAMOFLAGE	IN COLOR, SIZE IS LARGE -
5	CONT	REGULAR, CONDITION IS WORN, NAPKIN WITH $\binom{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}{(c)}$	VALUE UNKNOWN. RIGHT CARGO WRITTEN ON IT IN BLACK INK, L	POCKET CONTAINS A "SUPI
5	CONT	CONTAINS ONE PEN, BLACK IN C		
,		CONTAINS ONE FEN, BLACK IN C		
,		CONTAINS ONE FEN, BLACK IN C	CHAIN OF CUSTODY	
ITEM	DATE	RELEASED BY		PURPOSE OF CHAI OF CUSTODY
ITEM NO.	(b)(6		CHAIN OF CUSTODY	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE
		RELEASED BY	CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE
NO.	Nov (b)(6	RELEASED BY . (b)(7)(C) MAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC	CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) TSGT, USAF	GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY . (b)(7)(C) MAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO.	Nov (b)(6	RELEASED BY         . (b)(7)(C)         NAME, GPADE OR TITLE         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         CAPT, USMC         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	CHAIN OF CUSTODY           RECEIVED BY           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           TSGT, USAF           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY . (b)(7)(C) MAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	CHAIN OF CUSTODY           RECEIVED BY           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           TSGT, USAF           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY (b)(7)(C) MAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	CHAIN OF CUSTODY           RECEIVED BY           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           TSGT, USAE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)           NAME, GRADE OR TITLE           (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E - SIGNATURE	CHAIN OF CUSTODY         RECEIVED BY         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         NAME, GHADE OF IIILE         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         SIGNATURE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY , (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E - SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	CHAIN OF CUSTODY         RECEIVED BY         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY . (b)(7)(C) MAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(7)(C) (c)(7)(C)	CHAIN OF CUSTODY         RECEIVED BY         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAE         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE         SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY (b)(7)(C) KAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	CHAIN OF CUSTODY         RECEIVED BY         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE
NO. 1-5	6 <del>OCT</del> U8	RELEASED BY (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) CAPT, USMC (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	CHAIN OF CUSTODY         RECEIVED BY         (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)       TSGT, USAF         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE         NAME, GRADE OR TITLE       SIGNATURE	OF CUSTODY GIVEN TO EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN / PLACE BROWN PAPER BAG SEALED WITH TAPE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15113

				369 43873
			CHAIN OF CUSTODY (Continued)	······································
ITEM NO.	DATE	RELEASED BY	RECEIVED BY	PURPOSE OF CHANGE OF CUSTODY
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	_
		SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
		NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	
		Fit	NAL DISPOSAL ACTION	
ELEASE		ROTHER (Name/Unit)		
	(Specify)	······································		
		FINA	L DISPOSAL AUTHORITY	
EM(S)		ON THIS DOCUMEN	NT, PERTAINING TO THE INVESTIGATION INVOLVIN	IG(Grade)
	/ 6		(Organization)	(IS) (ARE) NO LONGER
	(Name,	>		
EQUIRED orrespond		E AND MAY BE DISPOSED OF AS INDICATE	ED ABOVE. (If article(s) must be retained, do not sig	gn, but explain in separate
2110000011				
	(Typed/Printe	ed Name, Grade, Title)	(Signature)	(Date)
		WITNESS TO	DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCE	
		O AT ITEM NUMBER(S) SENCE, ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE.	(WAS) (WERE) DESTROYED BY	THE EVIDENCE
		ed Name, Organization)		(Signature)
			FICIAL USE ONLY	(Signature) APD PE VI <b>18</b> 5/ EXHIBIT

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15114

# 0238-08-CID369-43873

Photographic Packet depicting clothing collected from Mr.

000194

15115



Socks worn by Mr.



T-Shirt worn by Mr.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE Exhibit 59

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.183



Photographic Packet depicting clothing collected from Mr.

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C

000195

15116

 $( \cdot )$ 



Battle Shirt worn by Mr.



Boxer briefs worn by Mr.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE Exhibit <u>9</u>

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.184

# 0238-08-CID369-43873

<u>```)</u>

Photographic Packet depicting clothing collected from Mr.

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

000196

15117



ACU trousers worn by Mr.



Napkin found in ACU trouser pocket

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE Exhibit <u>59</u>

08-010369-47873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45, the proponent agency is PMG PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT CORDER STR fille 10, USC Section 301, Fille 5, USC Section 2951, E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN) FURINCIPAL PURPOSE To document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline law and order through investigation of complaints and incidents ROUTINE USES: Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Allairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions DISCI OSURE Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary I OCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3 TIME 4 FILL NUMBER KAI 20081106 0936 (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME 7 ORADE STATUS (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) E-4 CPL BLO 2-2 IN 3BCT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ON 4 Nov 2008 Spc myself were charged with exarting from FOB Ranged to KAF. For Almost 3 days I rotated in and of pulling gaurd on (D)(G), (D)(T)(C) didn't really out I was pulling gained Mr. *didn't* talk abou happenned much, but when he did I would g subject to avoid Depressing or distressing AAF than that, we only had very few other c would guickly Other than conversations consisting of football and women and that pretty much that H. NOTHENG FOLLOWS b)(6), (b)(7)(C (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) i Annai 11 INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) PAGE 1 OF PAGES ELEMAT PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED TO Y OF FACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF TH<mark>E PERSON MAKING</mark> THE STATEMENT AND PAGE NUMBER SE OVERSAULD DOLEORM 2823, NOV 2006 DA FORM 2823 DEC 1998, IS OBSOLFTE FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 60 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ACLU-RDI 5574 p.186 000197

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) • ↓ ' √I N1 ()I	1115	0238-08-110769-43873
h StAtt MEN1 = (Continued)	TAKEN AT KAF	DALED 20081106
		, ,
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(0	s), (b)(7)(C)	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT	、
U WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD RE	AD TO ME THIS STATEMENT
TO ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE THAVE INITIA	E FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS O	E THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
UREAL OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COFICE	S STATEMENT EREFLY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEF ON, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE (ACTIVITIATED THE	T OR REWARD WITHOUT
WENESSES:	Subscribed and sworn to befo	e met a person authorized by law to
WUNESSES:	administer oaths, this	e me, a person authorized by law to day of <u>November</u> 2008
κ.	Subscribed and sworn to befo administer oaths, this at US AC = Provide (5)(5), (5)(7)(5) = Provide	
WENESSES «	administer oaths, this <u>6</u> at <u>US 110 E</u> Province (b)(6), (b)(7)(6) E Province	
κ.	administer oaths, this <u>6</u> at <u>US</u> <u>10</u> <u>E</u> <u>P</u> <u>Costor</u> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	day of <u>November</u> 2008 + 11000 Hr Office
κ.	administer oaths, this <u>6</u> at <u>115 A16 F</u> Province (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (typeo traine of the ABT. 136 (6) (	(son Administering Oath)
* ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	administer oaths, this <u>6</u> at <u>115 A16 F</u> Province (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (typeo traine of the ABT. 136 (6) (	tay of <u>November</u> 2008
* ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	administer oaths, this <u>6</u> at <u>115 A16 F</u> Province (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (typeo traine of the ABT. 136 (6) (	(son Administering Oath)
NICIALS OF PERSON (C)	administer oaths, this <u>6</u> at <u>115 A16 F</u> Province (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (typeo traine of the ABT. 136 (6) (	day of <u>November</u> 2008 t <u>November</u> 2008 t <u>November</u> 2008 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

0238 08 (10369-43873 SWORN STATEMENT For use of this form, see AR 190-45, the proponent agency is PMC PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT ORITY bile 10, USC Section 301 Fille 5, USC Section 2951, E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN) PRINCIPAL PURPOSE to document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline law and order through investigation of complaints and incidents ROUTINE USeS: Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention placement, and other personnel actions DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary DATE (YYYYMMDD) TIME hAF 4 FILE NUMBER TATION 08 11 00 0935 7 GRADE/STATUS E-4 SAC WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH In the evening of 4 Nov 2008, Cp a mysel were tasked with esconting Mr. FOB Kam KAF te rom CH47. the MP's our arrival, we were met Ly. into their custody ar d pull gaurd on himi. Theoryhout to day an spent with ersed in the service and other our Time iences. The comments only b)(6), (b)(7)(C) was about the health of his how he was disappointed the processing his deten OTHING FOLLOUS (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 2 Kuliota 11 INTIALS (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) STATEMENT PAGE LOI 1:613 CELEVINAL FAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN A DATED TO COLLACE ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INDIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND PAGE NUMBER 1 100 00 DOM 12 1A FORM 2823, NOV 2006 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998, IS OBSOLFTE APD IN FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 61 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.188

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15120

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) <u>0238-08-CID769-43</u> AKEN AF 0132 2003 HOU DATED 2008 11 00
Continued	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
/	
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	
t	
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE	HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT E 2 IFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
THE STATEMENT FRAVE MADE TO	IS STATEMENT OF AND TAVE INTRACED THE BOTTOM OF FACH PAGE
UREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COFRCI	ION. UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, (D)(6), (b)(7)(C)
WEINESSES	Subscribed and sworn to before me a person authorized by law to
8	administer oaths, this 6 day of Ninke mbo 2 and
	at his war D and his to the condition of the
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
SIGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	$(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) \qquad
SKGANIZAHON OR ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) tf-ice (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
RGANIZAHON OR ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
ACZELON OR ADDRESS	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
ANZALON OR ÁÐDRI SS A (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ART. 136 (6) (4) UCUT (Authority is Administering Dates)
ANZALON OR ÁDDRI SS H <mark>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</mark> FMENT	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ART. 136 (6) (4) UCUT (Authority To Administer Oalins) PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ART. 136 (6) (4) UCUT (Authority To Administer Oalins)

						1036 9-431
· ·		SWORN	STATEMENT		<u> </u>	
	For use of t		45; the proponent agency is	PMG.		
			CT STATEMENT			
AUTHORITY:		01; Title 5, USC Section	on 2951; E.O. 9397 Social S			
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:		riminal activity involvin	g the U.S. Army, and to allow			iscipline,
ROUTINE USES:	agencies, prosecutors, c the Office of Personnel M	ourts, child protective Management. Informat , other administrative o	o federal, state, local, and for services, victims, witnesses, ion provided may be used fo disciplinary actions, security	the Departme or determinatio	ent of Veterans ons regarding iu	Affairs, and Idicial or
DISCLOSURE:	Disclosure of your SSN a		s voluntary.			
1 LOCATION	(b)(6), (b)	(7)(C) 2. DA		TIME	4. FILE ( (6), (b)(7)(C)	NUMBER
U.S. NCE Provost Ma 5. LAST NAME, FIRST N	rshal's Office		2008/11/06 <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	2152		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			6. SSN (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		7. GRAD	DE/STATUS
8. ORGANIZATION OR A	DDRESS				l	E-5/AD
U.S. NCE Provost Ma	rshal's Office, Bldg #7	710, KAF				
9						
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			WANT TO MAKE THE FOLI	OWING STAT	TEMENT UND	ER OATH:
When we placed (5)(6),(6)(7) was also asking to spea however, the Army sol	ak to a lawyer, his bose	s. or someone in ch	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hile I was arou
was also asking to spea	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge. Nothing else was ing to him but I'm not su	said about th	he incident u	hile I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	child I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hild I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hild I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	child I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hild I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hild I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	child I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	child I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hild I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	hild I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> was talk	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident u	child I was arou
however, the Army sol	dier that was watching	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(6, b)(7)</sup> (b)(7)(C)	arge Nothing else was	said about th	he incident w	/hile I was arou remember wha (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
however, the Army sol soldiers name was.///E	ak to a lawyer, his boss dier that was watching and of Statement//	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(b)(7)</sup> (C) was talk II. INITIAL	S OF PERSON MAKING ST	said about th	he incident u	/hile I was arou remember what
10. LXHIBIT ADDITIONAL PAGES MU	st CONTAIN THE HEAD	11. INITIAL	S OF PERSON MAKING ST	said about th ire what abo ATEMENT 	PAGE 1 OF	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
10. LXHIBIT	s ST CONTAIN THE HEAD ADDITIONAL PAGE MUS	s, or someone in ch Mr. <sup>(B)(A)(7)</sup> (b)(7)(C) 11. INITIAL ING "STATEMENT ON ST BEAR THE INITIAL	S OF PERSON MAKING ST	said about th ire what abo ATEMENT 	PAGE 1 OF	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15122

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.190

		····	0738-08-(10369-438
(b)(6), (b)(7)(0	C)	TAKEN AT Bldg #710	DATED 2008/11/06
STATEMENT (Continued	()		
		,	
*			
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		AFFIDAVIT	
L. WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE	1. AND ENDS ON PAGE 2		VE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT INTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
	IS TRUE THAVE INITIALED		ALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
ONTAINING THE STATEM	IENT. THAVE MADE THIS ST AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup>	OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
ONTAINING THE STATEM	IENT. I HAVE MADE THIS ST AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE	OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
CONTAINING THE STATEM THREAT OF PUNISHMENT.	MENT. I HAVE MADE THIS ST AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup>  Subscribed and sv	vorn to before me, a person authorized by law to
CONTAINING THE STATEM THREAT OF PUNISHMENT.	AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Subscribed and sv administer oaths, thi at U.S. NCE Pro	vorn to before me, a person authorized by lase to s
CONTAINING THE STATEM	AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>  Subscribed and sv administer oaths, thi	vorn to before me, a person authorized by law to
CONTAINING THE STATEM	AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Subscribed and sv administer oaths, thi at U.S. NCE Pro	vorn to before me, a person authorized by lase to s
CONTAINING THE STATEM	AND WITHOUT COERCION, I	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Subscribed and sv administer oaths, thi at U.S. NCE Pro (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	vorn to before me, a person authorized by law to s 6th day of November 2008 vost Marshal's Office/Bldg #710 son Administering Oath)
ONTAINING THE STATEM THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, WITNESSES ORGANIZATION OR ADDR	K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Subscribed and sw administer oaths, thi at U.S. NCE Pro (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (1yped Article 136 (b)	vorn to before me, a person authorized by law to s <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u> 2008 vost Marshal's Office/Bldg #710 son Administering Oath) wame of Person Administering Oath) (4) UCMJ
ONTAINING THE STATEM THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, WITNESSES ORGANIZATION OR ADDR ORGANIZATION OR ADDR	RESS	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Subscribed and sw administer oaths, thi at U.S. NCE Pro (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (1ypea Article 136 (b)	vorn to before me, a person authorized by last to s 6th day of November 2008 vost Marshal's Office/Bldg #710 son Administering Oath) Name of Person Administering Oath) (4) UCMJ Authority To Administer Oaths)
ONTAINING THE STATEM THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, WITNESSES ORGANIZATION OR ADDR ORGANIZATION OR ADDR	K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K	ATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE UNLAWFUL INFLUENC <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Subscribed and sw administer oaths, thi at U.S. NCE Pro (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (1ypea Article 136 (b)	vorn to before me, a person authorized by law to s <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u> 2008 vost Marshal's Office/Bldg #710 son Administering Oath) wame of Person Administering Oath) (4) UCMJ

e# 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15123

000202

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.191

		SWORN STATEMENT		08-010369	
	For use of this form	see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is I	PMG.		
		PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT		·	
AUTHORITY:		5, USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 Social Se			
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:	law and order through investigati	•			
ROUTINE USES:	agencies, prosecutors, courts, ch the Office of Personnel Managen	ner disclosed to federal, state. local, and fore nild protective services, victims, witnesses, st nent. Information provided may be used for dministrative disciplinary actions, security of actions.	the Department of Ver	eterans Affairs, an arding judicial or	d
DISCLOSURE:	Disclosure of your SSN and othe	r information is voluntary.			
1 LOCATION	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C		TIME 4	FILE NUMBER	
Kandahar Airfield, Afg	hanistan	2008/11/08(0)(0)(7)	1657 <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7</sup>		
5 LASENAME LIRSÉÑ (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	IAME, MIDDLE NAME	6 SSN (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	7	. GRADE/STATU O-3/A	· · ·
8 ORGANIZATION OR A	DDRESS			0-5/A	··
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arshal's Office, U.S. NCE				
9 (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLL	OWING STATEMEN	IT UNDER OATH:	
detention while that m were coming from Bag Mr. ((()), ()), a phone so l towards his needs and Nr. (()), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (	orning's incident was being h gram and he was to be held no that he could call a lawyer. U his comfort. Mr. <sup>(300,007)</sup> was ped by to drop off some clot	he was beig detained. I told him that booked into. He asked who authorized o more than 72 hours at this facility. Jutil the day of Mr <sup>(0)(0)(0)</sup> transfer, a calm and polite at all times. On the e hes for Mr. <sup>(0)(0)(0)</sup> to take to Bagram. id as requested and provided Mr. <sup>(0)(0)</sup> g updated on his situation and asked ment/// <sup>(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	d the detention. I The morning of the morning of the second secon	told him that th November 5th, I taions were orie iber 5th, Mr. ed me to pass a Ms. Paula Lloyd	ne orders provided (b), (b)(7)(C) few
аа же <b>на</b> н		11. INITIALS OF DEPSON MAKING ST	ATEMENT PA	(b) AGE 1 OF 2	(6), (b)(7)(C) PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES M	UST CONTAIN THE HEADING "S	TATEMENT OF TAKEN AT	DATED		
L BOTTOM OF EACH	I ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEA	R THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKI	NG THE STATEME	NT, AND PAGE N	UM3ER
ORM 2823, NC	DV 2006	DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998, IS DEC 00 FOR OFFICIAL USE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT SEN	ily Sitive	Exhib	APD PE v1 00
U-RDI 5574 p		10-L-0126 ACLU			00203

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	TAKEN AT Bldg #710 DATED 2008/11/08
STATEMENT (Continued)	
,	
,	
, (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	AFFIDAVIT
I.	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
L WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAG BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE FIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
L WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE _ 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
L WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE TIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE FIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR HAN AWELL INDUCEMENT tatement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T TOREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE TIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR THE AWAETL INDUCEMENT (b)(b)(b)(7)(c) Tatement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oaths, this 8th day of November 2008
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE FIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR HAN AWELL INDUCEMENT tatement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T TOREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE TIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR LINE AWETL INDUCEMENT (b)(b)(b)(7)(c) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oaths, this 8th day of November 2008 at the U.S. Provost Marshal's Office
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER SWENESSES.	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE TIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNITAWELL INDUCEMENT (D)(0), (D)(7)(C) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oaths, this 8th day of November 2008 at the U.S. Provost Marshal's Office (D)(6), (b)(7)(C)
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER WHINESSES.	HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE FIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR THIS AWELL, INDUCEMENT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oaths, this 8th day of November008 at the U.S. Provost Marshal's Office (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER WHINESSES.	
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. THAVE INIT CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. THAVE MADE T THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COER WITNESSTS.	HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT GE 2 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE FIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT RCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR HIM AWELL, INDUCEMENT (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oaths, this 8th day of November 2008 at the U.S. Provost Marshal's Office (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) Article 136 (b)(4) UCMJ

Δ	$\cap$		J-R	D	5	57	7/	n '	10	2
		LC	) - I N		IJ	51	T	μ.	ιU	9

	1	2. EVIDENCE SUBMITTED (Continued)
a. EXHIBIT		b. DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBIT
		я
		Inctionality. Determine if Exhibit 3 was fired from Exhibit 1.
(Typed) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b</sup>	princi y)	b. TELEPHONE (Primary/Alt):       N / A         c. DSN (Primary/Alt):       (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)         d. Fax:       N/A
SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)</sup>	(alternate)	e. E-Mail: <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> @us.army.mil / <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> @us.army.mil
		BEEN SUBMITTED TO ANOTHER LABORATORY FOR THE SAME EXAMINATION
a. DATE	b. TYPED/PRINTED NAME OF REQUESTOR	d. TELEPHONE ( <i>Primary/Alt</i> ): N / A
13 Nov 08	SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	e. DSN ( <i>Primary/Alt</i> ): (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) f. Fax: N/A g. E-Mail: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) @us.army.mil 16. LAB USE ONLY LAB CASE #

E 7 8 20 LOENES BESCHARKEN AND - 8 E S O

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.194





000205



b(6), b(7)(C)

·.	FORENSIC LABOR	ATORY EXAMINATION REQU	JEST
<ol> <li>TO: Director USACIL 4390 N. 31<sup>st</sup> Street Forest Park, GA 30297-5205 Other (Specify):</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>FROM: Special Agent in Charge Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354</li> <li>3. RETURN EVIDENCE TO:</li> </ol>	4. EXAM PRIORITY  ROUTINE  EXPEDITE  Trial/Article 32/39A (*)  Subject in pre-trial confinement	5. LAB USE ONLY a. LAB CASE # b. METHOD OF RECEIPT
Attn: Firearms Branch	Special Agent in Charge Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354	Subject pending PCS/ Separation/Reenlist (*) Other (Specify in Block 13)	c. RECEIVED BY/DATE
6. SUBMITTING AGENCY CA 0238-08-CID369-43873		* Date 7. TYPE OF OFFENSE Murder	
8. PREVIOUS EVIDENCE SUI DATE:	BMITTED MAIL METHOD:	LAB CASE #:	SUSPECT(S):
9 SUSPECT(S) [Last_first and (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	d.middle name(s)]	10. VICTIM(S) <i>[Last, first and middle n</i> SALAM, Ahmad	name(s)]
SALAM and shot Mr.	Magnetic Solution and the second seco	MIGHT ASSIST THE LABORATORY IN e.g., Summary of investigation, crime sce then Mr. SALAM was detaine n a pistol. The pistol and Mr ared when it was seized. Du ust under the surface of the g	ne sketches/photographs, statements) ed. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> knelt over Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> magazines were Iring a death scene
	12. E	VIDENCE SUBMITTED	
2 Pistol mag	n 1, DN 184-08) jazines (Item 2, DN 184-08 n 1, DN 183-08)	b. DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBIT	9000
			13 NOV 2008 REGISTERED NO. 74 546 446 457 05
DD FORM 2922, JUL 2	REPLACES DA FORM NCIS FORM 5580/29, V	3655, AF FORM 1880, AND /HICH ARE OBSOLETE.	Adobe Designer 7.0

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15127

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.195

EXHIBIT 64



#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVF



43873

269

08

0238

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.196

CID Regulation 195-1	ROI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873
CID Regulation 172 1	PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGE
DETAILS Death Scene Examination: About 1215, 5 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> conducted a death scene examination at Chechel Gazi Village, A prior to our arrival.	and SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> , this office, Afghanistan. The deceased had been removed
Characteristics of the Scene: The location of the death scene was Hutal, at the south east side of the village. Route 1 ran east and was a hard pack road. The road was wide enough to support so the surred east at a stream bed. The stream bed also ran north and so water running through the middle. The stream bed was located On each side of the stream was a foot path which appeared to su packed. Bordering the foot paths were approximately 12 foot h Large trees alternated from side to side of the stream providing stream bed, on the east foot path, were two large burn marks wh where Ms. LOYD was burned. Approximately 500 feet south of The stream bed and path south of the burn site was uneven and from one foot to several feet and was approximately a foot and location of the deceased was where the path opened to about 10 a drainage trench which cut across the path and was about 2 feet 12 foot high mud wall and to the west was the stream. The foot layer of dust, and separate parts appeared to be wet under the sh cleaned. There were no stains associated with a heavy blood flow	west through the village and on the south side uthbound or northbound vehicle traffic and bouth but was approximately 30 feet wide with between densely constructed neighborhoods. upport heavy foot traffic as the dirt was hard igh mud walls running from north to south. numerous shaded areas. At the north end of the hich were black in color. This was the location of the burning was where Mr. SALAM was shot. varied in width. The stream varied in width half deep. The spot identified as the last t in width. On the east side was an approximate path was hard packed with dirt, with a thin top maded areas. I appeared the area had been
trash in the drainage trench. Further south there was an east and by a cement bridge crossing over the stream.	d west running hard packed dirt road supported
trash in the drainage trench. Further south there was an east an	th miscellaneous trash. There was a medium
trash in the drainage trench. Further south there was an east and by a cement bridge crossing over the stream. Condition of Scene: The death scene was dusty and littered with	th miscellaneous trash. There was a medium es. ere was no wind. The approximate temperature
trash in the drainage trench. Further south there was an east and by a cement bridge crossing over the stream. Condition of Scene: The death scene was dusty and littered with flow of water in the stream and green grass growing on the edg Environmental Factors: Upon arrival, the sky was clear and the	d west running hard packed dirt road supported th miscellaneous trash. There was a medium es. ere was no wind. The approximate temperature odors were detected. ne prior to our arrival. Access to the stream bed,
trash in the drainage trench. Further south there was an east and by a cement bridge crossing over the stream. Condition of Scene: The death scene was dusty and littered wir flow of water in the stream and green grass growing on the edg Environmental Factors: Upon arrival, the sky was clear and the was 75 degrees Fahrenheit. The area was dusty and no unusual Scene Security: A platoon from C Co, 2-2 INF secured the sce from the north and south, was closed to local nationals during t SA <sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup> and SA <sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup> to the scene. 1LT	d west running hard packed dirt road supported th miscellaneous trash. There was a medium es. ere was no wind. The approximate temperature odors were detected. ne prior to our arrival. Access to the stream bed, he investigation. Additional security escorted came with the security element to identify the esced from the north and south. Also, on each side
trash in the drainage trench. Further south there was an east and by a cement bridge crossing over the stream. Condition of Scene: The death scene was dusty and littered wir flow of water in the stream and green grass growing on the edg Environmental Factors: Upon arrival, the sky was clear and the was 75 degrees Fahrenheit. The area was dusty and no unusual Scene Security: A platoon from C Co, 2-2 INF secured the sce from the north and south, was closed to local nationals during t SA <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> and SA <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> to the scene. 1LT <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> death scene to agents. Factors Pertinent to Entry/Exit: The stream bed could be access of the path were 12 foot high mud walls which had Entry/Exit TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZ Afghar	d west running hard packed dirt road supported th miscellaneous trash. There was a medium es. ere was no wind. The approximate temperature odors were detected. ne prior to our arrival. Access to the stream bed, he investigation. Additional security escorted came with the security element to identify the esed from the north and south. Also, on each side (E/E) doors to residences and courtyards.

000208 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15129

٢

1 FEB 77

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.197

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT	ROI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873
CID Regulation 195-1	0258-08-C1D507-45875
CID Regulation 175 1	PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGE
DETAILS cene Documentation: $SA^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ prepared a death scene ske the scene, which were incorporated into a photographic packet. The positions of Mr. $\binom{(b)(6), (b)(7)}{(C)}$ and Mr. SALAM prior to the shoot ecreation, which were incorporated into a photographic packet.	1LT (((((((((((((((((((((()))))))))))))))
Collection of Evidence: About 1235, 5 Nov 08, SA ( <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> co	ollected one deformed bullet as evidence.
earch Beyond the Scene: A search was conducted beyond the cound. ///LAST ENTRY///	leath scene but no additional evidence was
к	
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZA (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) (b)(7)(F) Afghani	stan CID Office
Bagram	Airfield, Afghanistan, APO AE 09354
o)(6), (b)(7)(C) ATE	LAIIDII

1 FEB 77

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.198

100





#### 0238-08-CID369-43873 FINISHED SKETCH DEPICTING DEATH SCENE



#### Legend

A: Approximate Location of the Victim Body

Not to Scale

## **Offense: Homicide** Scene Portrayed: Death Scene Location: Chechel Gazi Victim: Salam, Abdul Time/Date Began:1215/5 Nov 08 Sketched By: SA ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Verified By: SA ((b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

North

EXHIBIT 67

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.199







#### Legend

A: Approximate location of recovered bullet.

Not to Scale

#### <u>Title Block</u>

Case Number: 0238-08-CID369-43873 Offense: Homicide Scene Portrayed: Location: CheChel Gazi Victim: Salam, Abdul Time/Date Began:1215/5 Nov 08 Sketched By: SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Verified By: SA

North

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

000211

15132

### ACLU-RDI 5574 p.200





PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the scene taken 5 Nov 08 by CID



1LT demonstrating the position of Mr demonstrating the position of Mr demonstrating the position of Mr demonstrating the incident.



ACLU-RDI 5574 p.201





#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the scene taken 5 Nov 08 by CID



 $1LT^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  demonstrating how Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) was kneeling over Mr. SALAM when Mr. SALAM was shot.



View from south end of the alley facing north. The CID agent is standing about where Mr. SALAM was killed. Soldiers at the far end of the alley are near where Ms. LOYD was attacked.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

2

EXHIBIT <u>68</u>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.202







PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the scene taken 5 Nov 08 by CID

View near the south end of the alley facing north. The angle of the wall prevents view of the north end of the alley from the position of the CID agent kneeling where Mr. SALAM was shot.



View from site where Ms. LOYD was attacked facing south down the alley. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

3

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15135

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.203

exhibit <u>68</u>







PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the scene taken 5 Nov 08 by CID

View facing south down the alley, about 15 meters south of the location Ms. LOYD was attacked.



View facing south down the alley, about 30 meters south of where Ms. LOYD was attacked.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

4

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15136

EXHIBIT 68

000215

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.204





#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the scene taken 5 Nov 08 by CID



View toward the south end of the alley, about 40 meters south of where Ms. LOYD was attacked. The soldier on the left is standing about where Mr. SALAM was killed.



Location where bullet was found, on the wall side of the black object, in the position indicated by  $1LT^{(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  as where Mr. SALAM was shot.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

5

EXHIBIT 68

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.205





PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the scene taken 5 Nov 08 by CID



Close up of bullet after being partially unearthed.



Close up of the bullet after being unearthed (with scale added).

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

6

EXHIBIT 68

000217

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.206





#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Close up of the bullet collected from the alley (side view).



Close up of the bullet collected from the alley (side view with scale).

## FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

3

EXHIBIT <u>68</u>

000218

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.207





#### PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET Photos of the evidence



Close up of the bullet (nose end).



Close up of the bullet (tail end).

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

4

EXHIBIT <u>68</u>

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.208



0238-08-CtD369-43873

# COMPACT DISC (0238-08-CID369- 43873) CONTAINING ALL ORIGINAL IMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH EXHIBIT .



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.209





ACLU-RDI 5574 p.210





ACLU-RDI 5574 p.212

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.213

# 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15145

Ø





# ACLU-RDI 5574 p.216
10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15154

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.219



ł

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15157.



































































































































ACLU-RDI 5574 p.292







ACLU-RDI 5574 p.295







ACLU-RDI 5574 p.298















ACLU-RDI 5574 p.305





ACLU-RDI 5574 p.307






















































































10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15286

ACLU-R<mark>DI 5574 p.351</mark>













10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15295

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.358
























Actu-RDI 5574 p. 372 DeL-0126 Actu CID ROL 15308





ACLU-R<mark>DI 5574 p.374</mark>









ACLU-R<mark>DI 5574 p.378</mark>











		VIDENCE RTY CUSTODY D	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	MPR/CID SEQUENCE NUMBE 0238-08-010369
	Criminal Inve	s form see AR 1	ponent agency is US Army	CRD REPORT/CID ROI NUMBER 43873
	EIVING ACTIVIT		LOCATION	
		TITLE OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED	Bagram Airfield, Afgha ADDRESS (Include Zip Code	nistan, APO AE 09354
	OWNER	Death Scene	N/A	<i>)</i>
x	OTHER		IN/A	
LOC	ATION FROM W	HERE OBTAINED	REASON OBTAINED	TIME/DATE OBTAINED
Afg	hanistan, vicini	an alley in the village of Chehel Gazi, ty of grid coordinate 41R PR94790028	Evidence	1235/ 5 Nov 08
ITEN NO.	I OUANTITY		DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	
1	1	<i>(Include make/mode state)</i> Bullet, copper and gray in color, meta sides, sealed in an appropriate contain	el, serial number, condition and unusual Construction about 1/4" x 1/4" de	marks or scratches)
ITEM	DATE	RELEASED BY	CHAIN OF CUSTODY	PURPOSE OF CHANG
ITEM NO.	+	RELEASED BY SIGNATURE	RECEIVED BY	PURPOSE OF CHANG OF CUSTODY
	DATE 5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A	RECEIVED BY	OF CUSTODY
NO.	+	SIGNATURE	RECEIVED BY	OF CUSTODY
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED BY	OF CUSTODY
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) * NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA <sup>(b)(6)</sup> , (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence Release to CID evidence
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ^ NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (CRAME OF TITLE SA	OF CUSTODY Evaluation as evidence
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) <sup>1</sup> NAME. GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME. GRADE OP TITLE	OF CUSTODY     Evaluation as evidence     Release to CID evidence     custodian
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ^ NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (CRAME OF TITLE SA	OF CUSTODY     Evaluation as evidence     Release to CID eviden     custodian
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) ŞIGNATURE	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) * NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME (20 APE OD TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) SIGNATURE	OF CUSTODY     Evaluation as evidence     Release to CID evidence     custodian
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE ŞIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) * NAME. GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME. CRADE OR TITLE SA SIGNATURE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE	OF CUSTODY     Evaluation as evidence     Release to CID evidence     custodian
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	RECEIVED BY	Evaluation as evidence Release to CID evidence custodian
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE	RECEIVED BY (D)(6), (b)(7)(C) <sup>1</sup> NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (D)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	OF CUSTODY     Evaluation as evidence     Release to CID evidence     custodian
NO.	5 Nov 08	SIGNATURE N/A NAME, GRADE OR TITLE Death scene (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	RECEIVED BY (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) * NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) NAME GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE	OF CUSTODY     Evaluation as evidence     Release to CID evidence     custodian

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - I	LAW ENFORC	CEMENT SENSITIVE
		INUMBER
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION RE	PORT	0238-08-CID369-43873
CID Regulation 195-1		PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
estails: bout 0900, 18 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> submitted a For ates Army Criminal Investigation Laboratory (USA sted for blood residue and. if present, to determine is amined for gunshot residue.	CIL) requesting	g the gloves, battle shirt and M9 pistol be
bout 1535, 28 Nov 08, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated w r. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) said Miss LOYD's condition had dete ntilator. She had been in and out of consciousness $f$	riorated. Miss	LOYD had pneumonia and was on a
9		
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION A fotanistan	CID Detachment
<sub>SA</sub> (b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(7)(F)		ield, APO AE 09354
6), (b)(7)(C)	Dagram 7 (111 DATE 28 Nov 08	EXHIBIT

۲

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.385

a second s

	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>Avidence)</li> <li>Grace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Serology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Serology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>Avidence)</li> <li>Grace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Frace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>A.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>A.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Grace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>Avidence)</li> <li>Grace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>A.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>A.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Grace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Frace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Frace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Yrace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Yerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and deterelogy: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and determination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Yrace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Yerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and deterelogy: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and determination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Frace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Grace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>A.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>vidence)</li> <li>Frace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Gerology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete</li> <li>Examination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	Residue (GSR). nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
<ul> <li>Yrace Evidence: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for Gunshot</li> <li>erology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and deterology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and determination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08</li> <li>4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary)</li> <li>SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)</li> <li>15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO</li> </ul>	nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laborator
erology: Examine Exhibit 4 and 5 for blood residue and deterology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and determination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08 4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate)	nd determine if it is human. ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laborator
erology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and detexamination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08 4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laborator
erology: Examine Exhibit 1 for blood residue and dete (xamination Request dated 13 Nov 08, Voucher 184/08) 4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory
4.a. INVESTIGATOR AND ALTERNATE POC (Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	ermine if it human. Please refer to Forensic Laboratory, case number 0238-08-CID369-43873.
(Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	
(Typed or Printed) (REQUIRED) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Primary) SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	b. TELEPHONE (Primary/All):
SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	c. DSN (Primary/Alt): (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Alternate) 15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	d. Fax:
15. I CERTIFY EVIDENCE HAD NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO	e: E-Mail: (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
DATE b. TYPED/PRINTED NAME OF REQUESTOR	ANOTHER LABORATORY FOR THE SAME EXAMINATION
	d. TELEPHONE (Primary/Alt):
17 Nov 08 SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	e. DSN (Primary/Alt):(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
	f. Fax:
	g. E-Mail: <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> @us.army.mil
D 50 DM 0000 /DA 0// 111 0000	
D FORM 2922 (BACK), JUL 2006	g. E-Mail: <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> @us.army.mil 16. Lab Use Only
	g. E-Mail: <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> @us.army.mil 16. Lab Use Only

		FORENSIC LABORATOR	Y EXAMINATION REQUEST	
ARMY CRIMINAL LABORAT	31 <sup>si</sup> Street ark, GA 30297-5205 Specify):	<ul> <li>2. FROM: SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE Afghanistan CID Office, APO AE 09354</li> <li>3. RETURN EVIDENCE TO: SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE ATTN: Evidence Custodian Afghanistan CID Office APO AE 09354</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>4. EXAM PRIORITY:</li> <li>ROUTINE</li> <li>X EXPEDITE</li> <li>Trial/Article 32/39A*</li> <li>x Subject in pre-trial confinement</li> <li>Subject pending PCS/ Separation/Reenlist*</li> <li>Other (Specify in Block 13)</li> <li>*Date:</li> </ul>	5. LAB USE ONLY a. LAB CASE # b. METHOD OF RECEIPT c. RECEIVED BY/DATE
	NG AGENCY CASE   CID369-43873	NUMBER	7. TYPE OF OFFENSE: Murder	<u> </u>
8. PREVIOL DATE: 13 Nov 08		ITTED MAIL METHOD: Registered Mail #546496457US	LAB CASE #:	SUSPECT(S): 5)(6), (b)(7)(C)
9. SUSPECT b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			SALAM, Ahmad	lle Name(s)]
11. BRIEF DE EVALUATING sketches/phot On 4 Nov ( SALAM ar	ESCRIPTION (SYNOF G THE EVIDENCE OF ographs, statements) )8, Mr. <sup>(D)(G)</sup> ( <sup>D)(7)(C)</sup> W	PSIS) OF CASE FACTS THAT M R ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION vas with a patrol when Mr. S M in the head with a pistol,	SALAM, Ahmad IGHT ASSIST THE LABORATOR ON ATTACHED (i.e., Summary of ir	Y IN EXAMINING OR nvestigation, crime scene (6), (0)(7)(C) knelt over Mr.
11. BRIEF DE EVALUATING sketches/phot On 4 Nov ( SALAM ar	ESCRIPTION (SYNOF G THE EVIDENCE OF ographs, statements) )8, Mr. <sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> w ad shot Mr. SALA	PSIS) OF CASE FACTS THAT M R ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION vas with a patrol when Mr. S M in the head with a pistol,	SALAM, Ahmad IGHT ASSIST THE LABORATOR ON ATTACHED (i.e., Summary of ir SALAM was detained. Mr. <sup>(b)</sup> close contact. Mr. <sup>(b)(G), (b)(7)(G)</sup>	Y IN EXAMINING OR nvestigation, crime scene (6), (0)(7)(C) knelt over Mr.
11. BRIEF DE EVALUATING sketches/phot On 4 Nov ( SALAM ar	ESCRIPTION (SYNOF G THE EVIDENCE OF ographs, statements) )8, Mr. <sup>(b)(G), (b)(7)(C)</sup> w ad shot Mr. SALA Battle Shirt, which	PSIS) OF CASE FACTS THAT M R ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATIO was with a patrol when Mr. S M in the head with a pistol, were seized. 12. EVIDENCE	SALAM, Ahmad IGHT ASSIST THE LABORATOR ON ATTACHED (i.e., Summary of ir SALAM was detained. Mr. <sup>(b)</sup> close contact. Mr. <sup>(b)(G), (b)(7)(G)</sup>	Y IN EXAMINING OR nvestigation, crime scene (6), (0)(7)(C) knelt over Mr.

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15350

FUR OFFICIAL USE ONL 1 -		MENT SENSITIVE
	ROI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43873	
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION R		
CID Regulation 195-1		PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
bor of the TOC and knew it was evidence from the incide d asked where they came from, as they were not in the ought in with the evidence. SSG $(D(G), (D)(7)(C))$ thought t ere. SSG $(D(G), (D)(7)(C))$ did not know the flex cuffs were SG $(D(G), (D)(7)(C))$ said he searched the TOC including the ey were thrown out by someone, who did not know the fit, if they had any knowledge of the flex cuffs. They a bout 0950, 4 Dec 08, SA $(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)$ interviewed SPC $(D)$ believed Mr. SALAM was still a threat even d attacked Miss LOYD causing serious injuries, gave t detain him by moving his body from side to side and k	tted about 1500, 4 No dent in the village. S bag or box. SSG <sup>[5](6</sup> he flex cuffs were pla missing until CID ag trash but could not f flex cuffs were evid (C) SPC <sup>[5](6]</sup> all saw the flex cuffs (0) $(0)(7)(C)$ regarding regarding them a hard fight to g cicking at them prior $D^{(6)}(b)(7)(C)$ who stated	was told the flex cuffs were aced on the table for a reason and left them gents asked where they were the next day. Find the flex cuffs. SSG $(D(G), (D)(T)(C))$ believe ence during TOC maintenance. SSG (D(T)(C)) and $(D(G), (D)(T)(C))$ nig but did not know what happened to them. and the altercation with Mr. SALAM. SPC were secured behind his back. Mr. SALAM get him down and was still resisting attemp to being shot.
x		
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION Afghanistan CI	D Detachment
	Afghanistan CI	D Detachment d, APO AE 09354
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER SA(b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(7)(F) 6), (b)(7)(C)	Afghanistan CI	

000423

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15351

Ò

and a second second

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION R CID Regulation 195-1	EPORT ROI NUME	BER 1238-08-CID369-43873
		PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
Alexandria Division, opined probable cause existed	to believe Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> co	ey, Eastern District of Virginia, ommitted the offense of murder. der in the U.S. District Court of
About 1158, 30 Dec 08, SA $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ intervie remember he released Mr. $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ M11 pistol to 3	wed 1LT <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> who SSG <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	stated as far as he could
Ramrod, Afghanistan, who clarified the chain of cusplastic trash bag, the M9/magazine, M16 magazine is plastic trash bag still on to flew into FOB Hutal and talked to the Soldiers of Complex stars of at the Soldiers of Complex stars of	and other equipment was j r who was in charge of the E box. Once the inventory ith Army 100 mile hour ta e box with additional equip r. $(D(0), (D(7)(C))$ TA-50/gear. ly to depart and return to F (D(0), (D(7)(C)) placed the eq was riding. All this Both wanted to ens civilian Law Enforcement ce collection. After arrivit N TOC, where he removed loor with the M16 in the b inder 24hr surveillance on a d OPS SGM the equipment til CID arrived and took c D arrived and gained contr p of the MRE box. It was Company prior to them (	placed in a MRE box. All of Mr. inventory. SSG (D)(0)(7)(0) had y was complete he (SSG pe. He placed a guard on the M16 pment, as he had other Soldiers The Soldier kept a guard on the FOB Ramrod. Prior to CSM upment in the trailer of CSM is was under the close supervision sure they did not contaminate any t Professional (LEP), due to his ing at FOB Ramrod, CSM d all the equipment from the trailer plack trash bag on top of the MRE a daily basis. CSM in was part of an on going ontrol of the equipment. Upon ol of the MRE box with the M9 is a day or two later because CID (CID) arriving at FOB Ramrod.
About 1400, 14 Jan 09, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> intervie Afghanistan, APO AE 09354, who stated he, Mr. <sup>(b)</sup> to C Company, 2-2 Infantry, FOB Hutal, APO AE Chehel Gazi. The mission was to meet local shopp as well as availability of goods. Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stat	(6, 6)(7)(C) Ms. LOYD and a 09355, were on foot patro	l on 4 Nov 08, near the village of collect data on current food prices
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER sa(b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(7)(F)	ORGANIZATION Afghanistan CID O Bagram Airfield, A APO AE 09354	ffice
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	DATE 20 Feb 09	ехнівіт 74

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.389

an Astronomia

۲

000424

## **ROI NUMBER AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT** 0238-08-CID369-43873

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

and a medic national male, who dowsed her with gasoline and subsequently set her on fire. Mr. immediately placed Ms. LOYD in a nearby creek and attended to her injuries, when Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> heard what he believed were two to three shoots being fired. Shortly thereafter, Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) joined Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) and the medic, stating he (Mr.  $^{(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  had shot the man who set Ms. LOYD on fire. Mr.  $^{(0)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ related he did not see Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) shoot the local national male.

About 1433, 15 Jan 09, Mr.  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  rendered a sworn statement wherein he detailed the assault on Ms. LOYD and subsequent shooting of Mr. SALAM by Mr.  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ 

About 1737, 16 Feb 09, Mr. provided this office with Department of Justice Memorandums pertaining to Mr.  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  plea agreement. Ms.  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$ Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) plea agreement. Ms. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Acting United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Virginia, through the undersigned attorneys for the government, the defendant, (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) and the defendant's counsel have entered into an agreement pursuant to Rule 11 of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure. The terms of the agreement were as follows:

## **1. Offense and Maximum Penalties**

The defendant agrees to waive indictment and plead guilty to a single count criminal information charging the defendant with voluntary manslaughter, in violation of title 18, United States Code (U.S.C.) Section 1112 and 3261(a). The maximum penalties for this offense are a maximum of 15 years of imprisonment, a fine of \$250,00 a special assessment, and three years of supervised release.

About 2010, 20 Feb 09, this office received the DNA Branch Final Report indicating no blood was detected on Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> gloves and/or shirt.///LAST ENTRY///

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	
$(1_{2})(f)(1_{2})(7)(f)(1_{2})(7)(F)$	Afghanistan CID Off	fice
<sub>SA</sub> (b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(7)(F)	Bagram Airfield, Afg	yhanistan,
	APO AE 09354	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)	DATE	EXHIBIT
	20 Feb 09	74
R OFFI	CIAL USE ONLY	
1 FEB 77 LAW ENFOR	CEMENT SENSITIVE	

		0238 -	08- (10369-43873
	ORN STATEMH		5)(7)(C)
For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The LOCATION	DATE 15 Jan 09	TIME	ILE NUMBER
Afghanistan CID Office, Bagram Airbase AST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME	SOCIAL SECURITY (b)(6), (b)	NUMBER	GRADE/STATUS GS-15
DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) h Airfield, Afghanistan, APO AE 09354	•	1	une and to 2.2 DN of the
<sup>34</sup> INF DIV and were working specifically with	C Company on F	OB HUTAL.	Vere assigned to 2-2 BN of the FOB Hutal is located near the
District Market in the Maiwand District Kandah	ar Province, Afg	hanistan. On th	ne 4 <sup>th</sup> of November 2008 our
luman Terrain Team (HTT) left FOB Hutal on	a routine patrol t	o the Maiwand	District Market and the village
f Chehel Gazi which was located just south of	the market. The	members of our	team were: myself, $(b)(b)(b)(r)(c)$
( <sup>(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Paula Loyd, our social scientist, and	our re		: We walked through the value
azaar and set up a perimeter in an open area just f commodities within the bazaar. Several days			
bout the cost of various grains, fuel, bread, as v			
eadership structure as well as to find out more a	about a coalition	of merchants we	orking together within the
azaar. There were dozens of children walking	through the area	on their way to	school and we were handing
ut pens to the older kids and candy to the small	ler children. Vill	agers would be	roughly screened by soldiers at
ne perimeter and Paula and I would talk to them rdinary. All three of us had served previously	in Afghanistan a	d we all had ex	perience working directly with
ne villagers. This was perhaps the 25 <sup>th</sup> or so mi	ission we'd gone	on with various	s platoons within the Battalion.
joined soldiers at the southern end of the pe	erimeter which w	as at the end of	a long narrow alleyway through
which ran a small stream. We were only there a	bout 15 or so mi	nutes when Abd	lul Salam, I learned his name
ater, approached us and started to talk. I shook			
elp Afghanistan. He was carrying a container of uestions about fuel prices. He mentioned that	of gasoline in his	fight hand and	Paula degan asking him
ne fuel was and how much fuel was needed for	the season, as w	ell as other ques	tions. It was not out of the
rdinary for a person in the Bazaar to be carryin	ig fuel in such a r	nanner. Lookin	g back I now realize that he was
rying to shoo the kids away, perhaps in an atten	npt to clear the a	ea. I broke con	tact with and Abdul and
egan talking to another villager. A few momen	nts later there wa	s a huge explosi	on of flame and Paula stumbled
ackwards and fell. I saw Abdul running away			
nd other soldiers were located. My attention w nd the heat forced me away several times. Pau	as immediately i	ocused on Paul	a. The flames were very intense
ad on fire proof gloves and Spc			
tream. By this time her clothing had burned of			
vrist. Spectrum nanded me a pair of scissors an	nd we began cutti	ng of her helme	t and body armor. She was
haking violently from shock and perhaps the co	old of the stream.	She kept callir	ng my name and she begged me
ot to leave and stay with her to the hospital. I	promised Paula t	hat I would stay	with her no matter what it took
o do so. She said that she was very cold; I caln			
as afraid to look at her and expected to see but air was still intact and I could still recognize he	mea skin sloughi er She must hav	ng on her body	eft when the flames hit as her
ight ear looked very severally burned. She was	s fully conscience	and kept looki	ng at her fingers. She asked me
f I thought she'd be able to type again. She ask	ked me how she l	ooked arto (b) (b)	c) her miserably, I told her (b)(6), (b)
CXHIBIT     INITIALS OF PERS			PAGE 1 OF 4 PAG
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEAD BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEA BE INITIALED AS "PAGEOFPAGES."	DING "STATEMEN AR THE INITIALS	T OF _TAKEN A OF THE PERSON	DATEDCONTINUED." THE MAKING THE STATEMENT AND
	Form 2823 (Automa	ated)	
	FOR OFFICIAL	USE ONLY	

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.391

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

FYHIRM	75	

000426

15354

STATEMENT OF

b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

## 0238 - 08 - UD369 - 4 308-CID369 TAKEN AT Bagram Airbase, Afghanistan DATED 15 Jan 09, CONTINUED:

fine and that the burns didn't look severe. The situation was very surreal. She asked me to get her cell phone and to call her fiancée and asked me not to wake up her mother so she wouldn't be worried. She asked me to make sure I delivered a report that she'd been working on the previous evening to Col. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Paula was very scared, and the only way I could comfort her was by running my fingers through her hair. Everything else was severely burned. I heard what I thought were several gun shots to the south followed by machine gun fire to the north. I had somehow taken my own body armor off during the process of trying to get Paula into the water, but my attention was still fully focused on her. Just a couple of minutes later bore and stood over Paula. He asked about her condition. He was visibly shaken and upset. I'm sure I looked the same. I remember him telling me that they'd taken his gun away. An Afghan national police truck pulled up and we loaded Paula into the back on an old mattress. I looked back at and that was the last time I saw him. I have talked to him several times on the phone since then, but our conversations have only been about Paula and about current disposition. We have never talked about details of the incident considering the charges made against him. I was able to keep my promise to Paula and I stayed with her as we were flown via helicopter to FOB Bastion and then onto Germany. I met her mother at the hospital Brooks Army Medical Center and was very grateful to deliver her to the loving care of her family. I know Paula was targeted because she was a woman, because she was obviously a well educated woman and a person of some importance. Other woman in the Bazaar wore the full head to toe coverings usually associated with more radical forms of Islam. Although Paula always kept herself covered she stood out and represented to the Taliban everything they were trying to suppress. They could have easily taken anyone of us, but in a cowardly act they targeted a person who was very obviously engaged in humanitarian work. She wore no uniform. I have worked with many people down range, but never have I met someone more purely motivated than her. She wanted to make a difference. In a way she did. She will never be forgotten.

Q: SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>

A: Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.392

Q: Did you type the above statement?

A: Yes.

Q: During the verbal interview on 14 Jan 09, you stated Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) told you what he did to the local national male who set Ms. LOYD on fire. What did Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) tell you he did?

A: He said he shot the man. I did not know he killed him

Q: Did you witness this shooting?

A: No.

Q: What was Mr. <sup>(D)(D), (D)(D)</sup> demeanor when he told you what he did to the local national male who set Ms. LOYD on fire?

A: He showed a lot of concern for Ms. LOYD, he kept asking how she was doing, how serious her injuries were.

Q: Did Mr.<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> show any concern for what he did to Mr. SALAM?

A: Not that I was aware of, he was obviously very upset.

Q: How well do you know Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

A: Really good, we practically lived together for the last three months prior to this incident. We went through training together at Fort Leavenworth which was approximately six months; he was in a different class however. We went out to dinner, socially, a couple of times, prior to coming here.

Q: What type of person is Mr.<sup>(D)(6), (D)(7)(C)</sup> How does he handle stress and/or dangerous situations' EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 2 PAGE OF PAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF \_TAKEN AT \_\_DATED \_\_CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE\_\_OF \_\_PAGES."

DA Form 2 POR OFFICIAL LISE ON

**ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE** 

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

EAHIBIT ,75

000427

15355

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT BEARING AND ARE A SAME AND ALL DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			
Control of the second		TAKEN AT Begrow Airbe	and Afghanistan DATED 15 Jan 09 C(	-08-CID
Q: Have you and/or Mr.       received formal training pertaining to detainees and/or weapons handling?         A: Yes I have.       I was a senior intercogator with the 165 <sup>th</sup> MI BN, as a contractor. In Kandahar.         Q: Do you know if Mr.       Box 2000 (Mathematic Science)         A: I don't think so.       Q: Were you armed on 4 Nov 08?         A: Yes, I had an M16.       Q: Ware you armed on 4 Nov 08?         A: Yes, I had an M16 and M9 (pistol).       Q: Where did you and Mr.         Q: Did you witness the apprehension of Mr. SALAM?       A: Form the BN, 2-2 Infantry Battalion.         Q: Did you witness the apprehension of Mr. SALAM?       A: No.         Q: Did you witness the apprehension of Mr. SALAM?       A: No.         Q: Did you see Mr. SALAM being flex cuffed?       A: No.         Q: Did you see Mr. SALAM after he was shot by Mr.       Monototototototototototototototototototo		TAKEN AT bagrain Airba		
Mr. SALAM, discuss what they saw with you? Q: No. Q: Did you see what happened to Mr. Discretified after you assisted Ms. LOYD onto the vehicle to be transpor to FOB Hutal? A: No, I went with her. Q: Did Mr. Discretified ever express to you how he felt about what he did to Mr. SALAM? A: No, we never disused the matter, we made sure not to discuss it. We mostly talked about Paula (Ms. LO Q: How do you feel about what Mr. Discretified did to Mr. SALAM? A: I feel Mr. SALAM'S life was not worth discretified did to Mr. SALAM? A: I feel Mr. SALAM'S life was not worth discretified did to Mr. SALAM? A: I feel Mr. SALAM'S life was not worth discretified did to Mr. SALAM? A: I feel Mr. SALAM'S life was not worth discretified did to Mr. SALAM? A: I f's hard for somebody who was not there to understand the emotion behind something like this; I mean f attack on Paula. We were all very close. Paula's safety was always our number one concern. We felt a hug responsibility to protect her. We let her down. I think discretified a pretty high price and will continue to for the rest of his life. Q: Do you have anything else to add to this statement? A: No.///END OF STATEMENT/ Discretified did to this statement? A: No.///END OF STATEMENT/ BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED." BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES." DA Form <b>FGR OFFICIAL USE ONLY</b>	e is really calm, cool and Q: Have you and/or Mr. A: Yes I have. I was a senior Q: Do you know if Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7) A: I don't think so. Q: Were you armed on 4 Nov A: Yes, I had an M16. Q: Was Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) armed on A: Yes, he had an M16 and an Q: Where did you and Mr. (b)(6) A: From the BN, 2-2 Infantry Q: Did you witness the appreh A: No. Q: Did you see Mr. SALAM b A: No. Q: Did you see Mr. SALAM a A: No.	<sup>(b)</sup> received formal trainin interrogator with the 165 <sup>th</sup> <sup>(c)</sup> had formal training on 6 08? 1 M9 (pistol). ( <sup>(b)(7)(C)</sup> obtain your weapons Battalion. tension of Mr. SALAM? being flex cuffed?	med calm under pressure. Ig pertaining to detainees and/or MI BN, as a contractor. In Kand detainee handling? s from?	dahar.
EXHIBIT       INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT OF PAGE       PAGE OF 4 PAGE         ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN ATDATEDCONTINUED."       DATEDCONTINUED."         BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OFPAGES."       DA FormFOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Mr. SALAM, discuss what the Q: No. Q: Did you see what happened to FOB Hutal? A: No, I went with her. Q: Did Mr. <sup>(D)(0)(7)(C)</sup> ever expr A: No, we never disused the m Q: How do you feel about what A: I feel Mr. SALAM'S life w Q: What do you think should A: It's hard for somebody what attack on Paula. We were all responsibility to protect her. for the rest of his life. Q: Do you have anything else	ey saw with you? I to Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> after you ress to you how he felt abo natter, we made sure not to at Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> did to Mr. vas not worth <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> happen to Mr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> to was not there to understa very close. Paula's safety We let her down. I think <sup>(b)</sup> to add to this statement?	assisted Ms. LOYD onto the ve out what he did to Mr. SALAM? o discuss it. We mostly talked a SALAM? izing his own wellbeing and the emotion behind somethic was always our number one con	ehicle to be transport ? bout Paula (Ms. LO ng like this; I mean t ncern. We felt a hug
DA FormFOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST C BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONA	ONTAIN THE HEADING "ST AL PAGE MUST BEAR THE I	ING STATEME	PAGE <b>ズ OF Ӌ PAGE</b> TEDCOŅTINUED." 1 NG THE STATEMENT #
		· N		
TAMBIT 75				~~~~

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15356

n C



Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Document 17

0 2 3 8 - C I D 3 6 9 - 4 3 8 7 3 Filed 02/03/2009

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

Alexandria Division

FILED IN OPEN COURT FEB - 3 2009

v.

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.395

CRIMINAL NO. 1:08cr474

Defendant.

CRIMINAL INFORMATION

THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY CHARGES THAT:

On or about November 4, 2008, defendant

defined in 18 U.S.C. §3267(1), that is, he was employed by Strategic Analysis, Inc., a subcontractor of BAE Systems Technology Solutions & Services Inc., a contractor of the Department of Defense in Afghanistan, was present or residing outside the United States in connection with his employment, and was not a national of or ordinarily a resident in Afghanistan.

On that date, the conduct described herein constituted an offense, which would have been punishable by imprisonment for more than 1 year had the conduct been engaged in within the special maritime and territorial jurisdiction of the United States.

On or about November 4, 2008, in Chehel Gazi, Afghanistan, (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) upon heat of passion and without malice did

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO

EXHIBIT

000430

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Document 17 Filed 02/03/2009 8 Page 2 8f @ 9 - 4 3 8 7 3

unlawfully and intentionally kill Abdul Salam by shooting him in the head with a 9mm semiautomatic pistol.

(In violation of Title 18, United States Code, Sections 1112 & 3261(a).)

Respectfully submitted,



2 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

EXHIBIT 77

000431

15359

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.396
Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Document 19 Filed 02/03/2009 Page 1 of 10 0 23 8 - 08 GID 3 6 0 - 4 3 8 7 3 FILED IN DPEN COURT IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA Alexandria Division

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CRIMINAL NO. 1:08cr474

	v.	
(6), (b)(7)(C)		

• · ·

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.397

Defendant.

#### PLEA AGREEMENT

Acting United States Attorney for the

)

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

Eastern District of Virginia, through the undersigned attorneys for the government, the defendant, (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) and the defendant's counsel have entered into an agreement pursuant to Rule 11 of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure. The terms of the agreement are as follows:

#### 1. Offense and Maximum Penalties

The defendant agrees to waive indictment and plead guilty to a single count criminal information charging the defendant with voluntary manslaughter, in violation of Title 18, United States Code, Sections 1112 and 3261(a). The maximum penalties for this offense are a maximum term of 15 years of imprisonment, a fine of \$250,000, a special assessment, and three years of supervised release. The defendant understands that this supervised release term is in addition to any prison term the defendant may receive, and that a violation of a term of supervised release could result

> FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15360

77 EXHIBIT

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Doc

Document 19 Filed 02/03/20.9

Page 2 of 10

0 238 - 08 - CID369 - 43873

in the defendant being returned to prison for the full term of supervised release.

### 2. Detention Pending Sentencing

The defendant understands that this case is governed by Title 18, United States Code, Sections 3143(a)(2) and 3145(c). These provisions provide that a judicial officer shall order that a person who has pled guilty to an offense of this kind be detained unless there are statutory justifications why such person's detention would not be appropriate.

# 3. Factual Basis for the Plea

The defendant will plead guilty because the defendant is in fact guilty of the charged offense. The defendant admits the facts set forth in the statement of facts filed with this plea agreement and agrees that those facts establish guilt of the offense charged beyond a reasonable doubt. The statement of facts constitutes a stipulation of facts for purposes of Section 1B1.2(a) of the Sentencing Guidelines.

## 4. Assistance and Advice of Counsel

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.398

The defendant is satisfied that the defendant's attorney has rendered effective assistance. The defendant understands that by entering into this agreement, defendant surrenders certain rights as provided in this agreement. The defendant understands that the rights of criminal defendants include the following:

 a. the right to plead not guilty and to persist in that plea;

2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15361

EXHIBIT 77

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Document 19 Filed 02/03/2009 Rage 3 of 10

b. the right to a jury trial;

c. the right to be represented by counsel - and if necessary have the court appoint counsel - at trial and at every other stage of the proceedings; and

d. the right at trial to confront and cross-examine adverse witnesses, to be protected from compelled selfincrimination, to testify and present evidence, and to compel the attendance of witnesses.

#### 5. Recommended Sentencing Factors

The United States and the defendant agree that the defendant has assisted the government in the investigation and prosecution of the defendant's own misconduct by timely notifying authorities of the defendant's intention to enter a plea of guilty, thereby permitting the government to avoid preparing for trial and permitting the government and the Court to allocate their resources efficiently. If the defendant qualifies for a twolevel decrease in offense level pursuant to U.S.S.G. § 3E1.1(a) and the offense level prior to the operation of that section is a level 16 or greater, the government agrees to file, pursuant to U.S.S.G. § 3E1.1(b), a motion prior to, or at the time of, sentencing for an additional one-level decrease in the defendant's offense level. Additionally, the parties recognize that the facts in this case may warrant the application of a departure or variance pursuant to U.S.S.G. Sections 5K2.0 and the factors set forth in Section 3553(a).

> 3 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15362

EANIBIT\_77

000434

Document 19

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH

Page 4 of 10

Filed 02/03/2

0 238 - 08 - CID369 - 43873

EXHIRIT 77

000435

15363

Aside from the foregoing, the parties have no other agreements as to the application of the sentencing guidelines or applicable guideline factors.

#### 6. Role of the Court and the Probation Office

The defendant understands that the Court has jurisdiction and authority to impose any sentence within the statutory maximum described above, but that the Court will determine the defendant's actual sentence in accordance with 18 U.S.C. \$3553. The defendant understands that the Court has not yet determined a sentence and that any estimate of the advisory sentencing range under the U.S. Sentencing Commission's Sentencing Guidelines Manual the defendant may have received from the defendant's counsel, the United States, or the Probation Office, is a prediction, not a promise, and is not binding on the United States, the Probation Office, or the Court. Additionally, pursuant to the Supreme Court's decision in United States v. Booker, 125 S.Ct. 738 (2005), the Court, after considering the factors set forth in 18 U.S.C. §3553(a), may impose a sentence above or below the advisory sentencing range, subject only to review by higher courts for reasonableness. The United States makes no promise or representation concerning what sentence the defendant will receive, and the defendant cannot withdraw a guilty plea based upon the actual sentence.

7. Waiver of Appeal, FOIA and Privacy Act Right

The defendant also understands that Title 18, United States Code, Section 3742 affords a defendant the right to appeal the

> 4 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Document 19 Filed 02/03/2009 age 5 of 10

0 238 - 08 - CID369 - 43873 sentence imposed. Nonetheless, the defendant knowingly waives the right to appeal the conviction and any sentence within the statutory maximum described above (or the manner in which that sentence was determined) on the grounds set forth in Title 18, United States Code, Section 3742 or on any ground whatsoever, in exchange for the concessions made by the United States in this plea agreement. This agreement does not affect the rights or obligations of the United States as set forth in Title 18, United States Code, Section 3742(b). The defendant also hereby waives all rights, whether asserted directly or by a representative, to request or receive from any department or agency of the United States any records pertaining to the investigation or prosecution of this case, including without limitation any records that may be sought under the Freedom of Information Act, Title 5, United States Code, Section 552, or the Privacy Act, Title 5, United States Code, Section 552a.

#### 8. Waiver of DNA Testing

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.401

The defendant also understands that Title 18, United States Code, Section 3600 affords a defendant the right to request DNA testing of evidence after conviction. Nonetheless, the defendant knowingly waives that right. The defendant further understands that this waiver applies to DNA testing of any items of evidence in this case that could be subjected to DNA testing, and that the waiver forecloses any opportunity to have evidence submitted for DNA testing in this case or in any post-conviction proceeding for

5

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15

EXH'BIT 77

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CMH Document

Document 19 Filed 02/03/2009 age 7 of 10

0 238 - 08 - UID369 - 43873

EXHIAM 77

000437

# 11. Immunity from Further Prosecution in this District

The United States will not further criminally prosecute the defendant in the Eastern District of Virginia for the specific conduct described in the information or statement of facts, except that the United States may prosecute the defendant for any crime of violence or conspiracy to commit, or aiding and abetting, a crime of violence not charged in the information as an offense. In such a prosecution the United States may allege and prove conduct described in the information or statement of facts. "Crime of violence" has the meaning set forth in 18 U.S.C. section 16.

## 12. Breach of the Plea Agreement and Remedies

This agreement is effective when signed by the defendant, the defendant's attorney, and an attorney for the United States. The defendant agrees to entry of this plea agreement at the date and time scheduled with the Court by the United States (in consultation with the defendant's attorney). If the defendant withdraws from this agreement, or commits or attempts to commit any additional federal, state or local crimes, or intentionally gives materially false, incomplete, or misleading testimony or information, or otherwise violates any provision of this agreement, then:

a. The United States will be released from its obligations under this agreement, including any obligation to seek a downward departure or a reduction in sentence. The defendant, however, may not withdraw the guilty plea entered pursuant to this agreement;

7

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO

Document 19 Filed 02/03/20

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CiviH

Page 8 of 10

0238-08-01D369-43873

EXHIBIT 77

000438

b. The defendant will be subject to prosecution for any federal criminal violation, including, but not limited to, perjury and obstruction of justice, that is not time-barred by the applicable statute of limitations on the date this agreement is signed. Notwithstanding the subsequent expiration of the statute of limitations, in any such prosecution, the defendant agrees to waive any statute-of-limitations defense; and

c. Any prosecution, including the prosecution that is the subject of this agreement, may be premised upon any information provided, or statements made, by the defendant, and all such information, statements, and leads derived therefrom may be used against the defendant. The defendant waives any right to claim that statements made before or after the date of this agreement, including the statement of facts accompanying this agreement or adopted by the defendant and any other statements made pursuant to this or any other agreement with the United States, should be excluded or suppressed under Fed. R. Evid. 410, Fed. R. Crim. P. 11(f), the Sentencing Guidelines or any other provision of the Constitution or federal law.

Any alleged breach of this agreement by either party shall be determined by the Court in an appropriate proceeding at which the defendant's disclosures and documentary evidence shall be admissible and at which the moving party shall be required to establish a breach of the plea agreement by a preponderance of the evidence.

8

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

Document 19 Filed 02/03/2009

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CmH

관.

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.404

Page 9 of 10

EXHIBIT 77

000439

15367

# $0\ 238\ -08\ -01\ D369\ -43873$ 13. Nature of the Agreement and Modifications

This written agreement constitutes the complete plea agreement between the United States, the defendant, and the defendant's counsel. The defendant and his attorney acknowledge that no threats, promises, or representations have been made, nor agreements reached, other than those set forth in writing in this plea agreement, to cause the defendant to plead guilty. Any modification of this plea agreement shall be valid only as set forth in writing in a supplemental or revised plea agreement signed by all parties.



Defendant's Signature: I hereby agree that I have consulted with my attorney and fully understand all rights with respect to the pending criminal information. Further, I fully understand all rights with respect to 18 U.S.C. §3553 and the Sentencing

Document 19 Filed 02/03/20 Page 10 of 10

0238 - 08 - CID369 - 43873

Guidelines Manual that may apply in my case. I have read this plea agreement and carefully reviewed every part of it with my attorney. I understand this agreement and voluntarily agree to it.

Date: January 14, 2009

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CiviH

32

Defense Counsel Signature: We are counsel for the defendant in this case. We have fully explained to the defendant the defendant's rights with respect to the pending information. Further, we have reviewed 18 U.S.C. §3553 and the Sentencing Guidelines Manual, and we have fully explained to the defendant the provisions of those Guidelines that may apply in this case. We have carefully reviewed every part of this plea agreement with the defendant. To our knowledge, the defendant's decision to enter into this agreement is an informed and voluntary one.

Date:/16/07	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			
/ /	Counsel	for	the	Defendant
	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)			
x				
				Esq.
	Counsel	for	the	Defendant

10

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15368

EXAMET 77

Case 1:08-cr-00474-	Document 20	0 23 Filed 02/03/2	• 08 • CID369 - 43873 Page 1 of 4
EASTER	STATES DISTR N DISTRICT OF lexandria Div	VIRGINIA	THE CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

CRIMINAL NO. 1:08cr474

UNITED	STATES	OF	AMERICA	)	
	v.			)	
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C	••			ý	
				)	
	Defe	enda	ant.	)	

-RDI 5574 p.406

STATEMENT OF FACTS

Were this case to go to trial, the government would prove beyond a reasonable doubt by competent and admissible evidence the following:

At all times pertinent, defendant,
 was employed as a Human Terrain Team (HTT) member in Afghanistan,
 U.S. Army Central Command Area of Operations, by Strategic
 Analysis, Inc., a subcontractor of BAE Systems Technology
 Solutions & Services Inc., a contractor of the Department of
 Defense in Afghanistan; was present or residing outside the
 United States in connection with his employment; and was not a
 national of or ordinarily a resident in Afghanistan.
 Furthermore, voluntary manslaughter, in violation of 18 U.S.C.
 \$1112, was punishable by imprisonment for more than 1 year had it
 been committed within the special maritime and territorial
 jurisdiction of the United States.

2. On November 4, 2008, (C) and two other HTT members (P.L. and C.C.) joined a walking patrol from Forward Operating

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO

Case 1:08-cr-00474 MH

Document 20 Filed 02/03/2009

Page 2 of 4

0238-08-CID369-43873

Base Hutal, Afghanistan, into the adjacent village of Chehel Gazi, Afghanistan, approximately 80 kilometers west of Kandahar, Afghanistan. The patrol consisted of one platoon of U.S. Army infantry Soldiers of C Company, 2-2 Infantry Battalion. While in the village distributing candy and speaking with villagers, P.L. was attacked by Abdul Salam, an Afghan national from Kandahar, Afghanistan, who lit a container of flammable liquid and threw it on P.L. setting her on fire and causing second and third degree burns over approximately sixty percent or more of her body. The Taliban took responsibility for the attack on P.L., who subsequently died of her injuries on January 7, 2009.

Salam immediately fled the scene and ran about 50 з. (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)drew his 9mm semiautomatic pistol but meters toward did not fire at Salam out of concern for the safety of the HTT members and soldiers behind the fleeing attacker. AYALA instead tried to physically apprehend Salam attempted to subdue Salam and was assisted after a short amount of time by soldiers from the platoon who responded to the scene because Salam strenuously resisted capture. Salam was eventually restrained with plastic restraints around his wrists, which were behind his back (C) kept his pistol trained at Salam's head. Salam continued to resist detention, but there were several soldiers around him, and he was effectively immobilized. After several minutes, a soldier and an interpreter approached the location (b)(6),(b)(7) (C)\_\_\_\_\_had Salam detained. The interpreter yelled at Salam where and kicked him into the adjacent creek (C) then retrieved him

2

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.407

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID RO

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CM

Document 20 Filed 02/03/200 Page 3 of 4

9238-08-LID369-4387

from the creek and placed him back on the path. He was then advised that P.L. had been badly burned. Whereupon (b)(6),(b)(7) pushed his pistol against Salam's head and shot him, killing him instantly.

4. Defendant (C) unlawfully and intentionally killed Salam upon heat of passion and without malice. His actions as described herein did not result from accident, mistake or other innocent reason.

> Respectfully submitted, (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Acting United States Attorney (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) By: Assistant United States Attorney (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) By: U.S. Department of Justice (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) By: U.S. Department of Justice

000443

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.408

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AWENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Case 1:08-cr-00474-CM Document 20 Filed 02/03/2009 Page 4 of 4

0238-08-01D369-43873

After consulting with my attorney and pursuant to the plea agreement entered into this day between me and the United States, I hereby stipulate that the above Statement of Facts is true and accurate, and that had the matter proceeded to trial, the United States could have proved the same beyond a reasonable doubt.

,		(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
Janu	ny 14,2009			
0	0	Defendant		
We	(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) are	attorneys.	We have	carefully

reviewed the above Statement of Facts with him. To our knowledge, his decision to stipulate to these facts is an informed and voluntary one.

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)		
		Esq.

EXHIGIT

000444

15372

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

4

U-RDI 5574 p.409



0238 - () - 1.369 - 43873

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION LABORATORY 4930 N 31<sup>5T</sup> STREET FOREST PARK, GA 30297-5205

CILA-DNA

9 February 2009

MEMORANDUM FOR SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE, AFGHANISTAN CID, APO AE, 09354

SUBJECT: DNA Branch - Final Report USACIL Case Number 2008-CID131-2392 Submitter Case Number 0238-08-CID369-43873

EXHIBITS:

4 - Gloves (<sup>b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> (Item 3, Log 184-08).
4.1 - Right glove.
4.2 - Left glove.
5 - Battle shirt (<sup>b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Item 3, Log 186-08).

FINDINGS:

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.410

1. No blood was detected on the right or left gloves/ the battle shirt (b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

2. The above listed exhibits will be returned to the submitting agency upon the completion of laboratory testing.

3. This report was completed at or near the time of forensic examinations and prepared in the ordinary course of business by the person identified below. This report was made by the regularly conducted activity as a regular practice of the United States Army Criminal Investigation Laboratory. The point of contact is Email (D(G), (D)(7)(C) and DSN (D)(6), (D)(7)(C) Forensic DNA Examiner

AN ASCLD/LAB ACCREDITED LABORATORY (SINCE 1985)

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY – LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 1 of 1

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

EXHIBIT 79



CID Regulation 195-1		ORT ROI NUMBER 0238-08-CID369-43783	
		PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES	
About 1125, 9 Apr 09, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> received CID Office pertaining to Ms. LOYD's medical inf	the Final Informatio formation and Death C		
×			
×			
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER SA $(b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(7)(F)$	ORGANIZATION Afghanistan CID Bagram Airfield,	Office Afghanistan, APO AE 09354	
$_{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F)}$	Afghanistan CID	Office Afghanistan, APO AE 09354 EXHIBIT 80	



## FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY- LAW ENFORCEWENT SENSITIVE

#### AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

# 0238 - 09 - 10369 - 4337

CID Regulation 195-1

Page 1 of 3

On 8 Jan 09, the Fort Myer CID Office notified this office Ms Paula G. LOYD, XXXb(6).(b)(7)(C) British Aerospace (BAE) Systems, Department of Defense (DOD) Contractor, may have expired due to injuries sustained during an assault which occurred while she was in Afghanistan. A determination was made by this office to obtain the medical records of Ms LOYD.

AGENT'S COMMENT: This office previously conducted a Request for Assistance (RFA) for the Fort Myer CID Office in reference to Ms LOYD under case 0446-08-CID044.

About 1048, 8 Jan 09, SA <sup>(b)(b)(f)(c)</sup> coordinated with Mrs. <sup>(b)(b)(d)(c)</sup> (b)(c)(c) (SSN Not Provided), Release of Legal Information, Brooke Army Medical Center (BAMC), Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234 (FSHTX) and submitted a DA Form 4254, Request for Private Medical Information. Requested a copy of Ms LOYD'S medical records, Mrs <sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> conducted a cursory review of the medical records and related they were extensive. Mrs.<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> estimated it would take approximately four weeks to complete the request.

o)(6), (b)(7)(C) coordinated with Mr About 1056, 8 Jan 09, SA Decedent Affairs, BAMC, FSHTX, who related Ms LOYD was pronounced dead at (NFI). SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> reviewed the clinical 1400, 7 Jan 08 by Dr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> note generated by Dr<sup>(000,000)</sup> which indicated Ms LOYD expired due to complications which stemmed from her burn injuries, specifically: Cardiovascular decompression, autopsy of Ms LOYD was pending, however the Armed Forces Medical Examiner's (AFME) regional office at Wilford Hall Medical Center (WHMC) related the Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office had jurisdiction and would conduct the autopsy. During the coordination with Mr<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> he received a telephone call from the Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office and requested SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> speak with coordinated with Medical Investigator<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> them. SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Badge Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office, 7337 Luis Pasteur Dr, San Antonio, TX 78229 (SATX) who related as Ms LOYD was a civilian not under contract with the Department of Defense, the Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office had jurisdiction and would conduct the autopsy. INV<sup>(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)</sup> requested details pertaining to the

<sub>SA</sub> (b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)	1490 WILS	M HOUSTON CID OFFICE SON STREET, BUILDING 268 M HOUSTON, TX 78234
Signaturețij(6), (6)(7)(C)	Date: 17 Mar 09	Exhibit:

CID Form 94

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY- LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

EYUI9N

000447



#### AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT

# 0 2 3 8 - 00 14=09- FIP 944 9 - 4 3 8 7

ţ

000448

CID Regulation 195-1

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.413

# Page 2 of 3

assault of Ms LOYD to include the time, date, location and circumstances involved with the assault.

About 1100, 8 Jan 09, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> this office, received a telephone call from LtCol (Dr) Pathology, Wilford Hall Medical Center (WHMC), Lackland Air Force Base (LAFB), TX. Dr <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)</sup> wanted to ensure CID was aware of the death and there were plans to send the remains of Ms LOYD to Bexar County, TX for an autopsy. SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> advised there was a CID interest in the case, due to a murder of the suspect who burned Ms LOYD. Dr. <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stated he called AFIP, who was not aware of the death until he called. Armed Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP) was not aware of the circumstances surrounding Ms LOYD's death. SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> advised Dr <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7), (b)(7)</sup> advised Dr <sup>(b)(7), (b)(7), (b)(7), (b)(7)</sup> advised Dr <sup>(b)(7), (b)(7), (b)(7)</sup> advised Dr <sup>(b)(7), (b</sup>

About 1115, 8 Jan 09, SA  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  briefed Investigator  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  Armed Forces Medical Examiner's Office (AFME), AFIP on the details of this investigation. INV  $^{(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)}$  was provided information for the Bexar County Medical Examiner's Investigation.

About 1145, 8 Jan 09, SA<sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> briefed Dr.<sup>(D)(R)</sup>on the AFIP coordination. Dr stated his point of contact for Bexar County Medical Examiner was<sup>(D)(G), (D)(7)(C)</sup> (NFI).

About 1159, 8 Jan 09, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with INV<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> who confirmed the Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office had jurisdiction and would conduct the autopsy of Ms LOYD on 9 Jan 08.

About 0940, 9 Jan 09, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with Dr<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Medical Examiner (ME), Bexar County Medical Examiner's Office (BCMEO), 7337 Louis Pasteur Drive, San Antonio, TX 78229 (SATX), (210)335-4001, to attend the autopsy of Ms Paula LOYD. The autopsy began at 1100 and ended at 1220, 9 Jan 09. Dr<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stated the preliminary cause of death was complications of conflagration and cause of death homicide. Dr<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> further stated routine toxicology tests would be performed. Dr<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stated the final autopsy report would be completed in about two months and any further coordination's should be made through the BCMEO'S Medical Investigator's office.

<sub>SA</sub> (b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(	1490 WII	AM HOUSTON CID OFFICE LSON STREET, BUILDING 268 AM HOUSTON, TX 78234	
Signature: <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	Date: 17 Mar 09	Exhibit:	
CID Form 94 FOR OFFICIAL US	E ONLY- LAW ENFO	RCEMENT SENSITIVE	81



AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT	0014-09-CID044 0 2 3 8 - 0 9 - 1 D 3 6 9 - 4 ° °
CID Regulation 195-1	Page 3 of 3

About 1230, 9 Jan 09, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with Mr <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> Medical Investigator (ME INV), BCMEO, 7337 Louis Pasteur Drive, SATX (210)335-4011, to request the final autopsy report, compact disc of autopsy photographs, and toxicology results. ME INV <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> stated the BCMEO would contact the CID office when the requested documents are ready. The ME case number is 09-0042.

About 1300, 29 Jan 09, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with Mrs<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> who provided the medical records for Ms LOYD.

About 1030, 17 Mar 09, SA<sup>(D)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with the BCMEO and obtained a copy of the final autopsy report to include a Compact Disk (CD) of the autopsy photographs. The cause of death was listed as complications of conflagration injuries and the manner of death was homicide.

About 1430, 17 Mar 09, SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> coordinated with the Bexar County Bureau of Vital Statistics, 719 S Santa Rosa Ave, San Antonio, TX 78204, and obtained the death certificate of Ms. LOYD. SA <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> expended \$21.00 of .0015 funds for the death certificate. The expenditure was documented on a DA Form 5070-R, Justification Statement for .0015 Contingency Funds.///LAST ENTRY///

Signature: Date: Exhibit: 17 Mar 09 CID Form 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY- LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	<sub>SA</sub> (b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b	1490 WILS(	/ HOUSTON CID OFFICE ON STREET, BUILDING 268 / HOUSTON, TX 78234
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY- LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE	(b)(6), (b)(7)(c) Signature:		Exhibit:
		SE ONLY- LAW ENFORC	CEMENT SENSITIVE

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI

# AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ROI NUMBER

CID Regulation 195-1

0238-08-CID369-43783

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

000768

About 1552, 24 Apr 09, MAJ SJA, opined probable cause existed to believe Mr. SALAM committed the offense of murder, when he dowsed Ms. LOYD with gasoline and set her on fire. Ms. LOYD died as a result of Mr. SALAM's actions.

About 2310, 27 Apr 09, SA<sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup> received the Trace Evidence Branch Final Report and the Firearms Branch Final Report. ///LAST ENTRY///

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER sa(b)(6),(b)(7)(C),(b)(7)(F)	ORGANIZATION Afghanistan CID Of Bagram Airfield, Af	ffice Ighanistan, APO AE 09354
SI( <b>b</b> )(6), (b)(7)( <b>C</b> )	DATE	EXHIBIT
	27 Apr 09	86
	AL USE ONLY	
1 FEB 77 LAW ENFORC	EMENT SENSITIVE	

10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15697



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVI

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION LABORATORY 4930 N 31ST STREET FOREST PARK, GA 30297-5205

CILA-TE

17 December 2008

I P 369 - 43873

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE AFGHANISTAN CID OFFICE AFGHANISTAN CID OFFICE APO AE, 09354

SUBJECT: Trace Evidence Branch - Final Report USACIL Case Number: 2008-CID131-2392 Submitter Case Number: 0238-08-CID369-43873

EXHIBITS:

4	-	Gloves, ECD: 184-08, Item#: 3.
4.1	-	Glove- Right.
4.1.1	-	SEM Sample from Right Glove.
4.2	-	Glove- Left.
4.2.1	-	SEM Sample from Left Glove.
5	-	Shirt, ECD: 186-08, Item#: 3.
5.1	-	SEM Sample from Right Sleeve.
5.2	-	SEM Sample from Left Sleeve.

#### FINDINGS:

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.416

1. Samples from the outside of Exhibits 4.1, 4.2 (gloves), and samples from the outside of the sleeves of Exhibit 5 (cuff to elbow) were analyzed by scanning electron microscopy/energy dispersive x-ray spectrometry.

2. Particles characteristic of gunshot residue were detected on Exhibits 4.1.1 and 4.2.1 (sample from the right and left gloves, respectively). Based on these results, the following possibilities exist:

a. The gloves were in contact with a discharged firearm.

b. The gloves were in close proximity to a discharging firearm.

c. The gloves were in contact with an object containing particles characteristic of gunshot residue.

3. It should be noted that the detection of particles



EXHIBIT: <u>87</u> (b)(6).(b)(7)(C) Page 1 of 3

000769

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE





#### 0238 - 09 - 10369 - 43873

CILA-TE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.417

SUBJECT: Trace Evidence Branch - Final Report USACIL Case Number: 2008-CID131-2392 Submitter Case Number: 0238-08-CID369-43873

characteristic of gunshot residue cannot be associated with a particular shooting event.

4. No particles characteristic of gunshot residue were detected on Exhibits 5.1 and 5.2. Based on these results, the following possibilities exist:

a. The sampled areas were not in contact with a discharged firearm.

b. The sampled areas were in close proximity to a discharging firearm, but particles characteristic of gunshot residue were not deposited.

c. The sampled areas were in close proximity to a discharging firearm that deposited particles characteristic of gunshot residue, however, due to washing, wiping, or other activity, the particles were removed.

5. No other areas of Exhibit 5 were examined for particles characteristic of gunshot residue as these types of particles were detected on the gloves in Exhibit 4.

6. Exhibits 4.1, 4.2, and 5 were also examined for the presence of smokeless gunpowder particles, however, none were found.

7. Hair, fibers, plant debris and unidentified debris were found on Exhibits 4.1 and 5. Fibers, plant debris and unidentified debris were found on Exhibit 4.2.

8. This report was completed at or near the time of the forensic examination(s) and prepared in the ordinary course of business by the person identified below. This report was made by the regularly conducted activity as a regular practice of the United States Army Criminal Investigation Laboratory.

EXHIBIT: 87 (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) Page 2 of 3

000770

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE) 2 38 - 09 - 1 2 369 - 43873

CILA-TE

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.418

SUBJECT: Trace Evidence Branch - Final Report USACIL Case Number: 2008-CID131-2392 Submitter Case Number: 0238-08-CID369-43873

Point of Contact:

b)(6),(b)(7)(C) gus.army.mil, CM (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) DSN (b)(6),(b)(7)(C)

> (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) Forensic Chemist



000771

15700

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION LABORATORY 4930 N 31ST STREET FOREST PARK, GA 30297-5205

CILA-FA

06 March 2009

 $-09 - 1 \cup 369 - 43873$ 

MEMORANDUM FOR SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE, AFGHANISTAN CID OFFICE, BAGRAM AIR FIELD, APO AE, 09354

SUBJECT: Firearms Branch - Final Report USACIL Case Number: 2008-CID131-2392 Submitter Case Number: 0238-08-CID369-43873

EXHIBITS:

1 - Pistol; 9mm Beretta M9, SN: 1026412 (ECD: 184-08, Item 1)
2 - Two magazines and twenty-eight cartridges; 9mm
 (ECD: 184-08, Item 2)
3 - Bullet; 9mm (ECD: 183-08, Item 1)
FINDINGS:

1. Examination of Exhibit 1 (Pistol) disclosed that it is operational with its incorporated safety features working properly. The single-action trigger pull is approximately 6.25 pounds and the double-action trigger pull is approximately 9.75 pounds. Exhibit 1 was test fired using Exhibit 2 (Magazine) and the test fired bullets and cartridge cases were recovered.

2. Microscopic examination of Exhibit 3 (Bullet) disclosed that it was fired through Exhibit 1.

3. Examination of Exhibit 2 (Cartridges) disclosed that they are unfired, intact and designed to be fired in Exhibit 1. The Exhibit 2 magazines are operational.

4. This report was completed at or near the time of the forensic examination(s) and prepared in the ordinary course of business by the person identified below. This report was made by the regularly conducted activity as a regular practice of the United States Army Criminal Investigation Laboratory.



ACLU-RDI 5574 p.419

AN ASCLD/LAB ACCREDITED LABORATORY (SINCE 1985)

EXHIBIT: 88

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

000772

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Page 1 of 2

0238-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

#### CILA-FA

SUBJECT: Firearms Branch - Final Report USACIL Case Number: 2008-CID131-2392 Submitter Case Number: 0238-08-CID369-43873

(b)(6)

Point of Contact:

6), (b)(7)(C)	ARMY.MIL,	
CM <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	DSN <sup>(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)</sup>	

b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

Firearms Examiner



)(6), (b)(7)(C)

**1-309-4387** 

ACLU-RDI 5574 p.420

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Page 2 of 2 000773 10-L-0126 ACLU CID ROI 15702